
{'. 

(" 

( 

.. 

. (, 

BULLETIN NO. 1114 
ISSUE I 

SEPTEMBER, 1943 

TELETYPE 
PRINTING TELEGRAPH SYSTEMS 

PA.>tTS 

TYPE BAR PAGE PRINTER 

MODEL 15 

LTEL�!YPEJ 
CORPORATION 

SVBSIOIAP.Y OF 

Western Electric Company 
CHIC A G 0, U.S. A. 

-----

�p 

Printed in U.S.A. 





( ' 

(' 

( 

( 

Base • • • • •  • 
Basket-Type :Sur, 

Dells • • • 
Bell Crank Lever (AsseM,), 

Blank Guide. 

Cables • • •  
Cam Sleeve-Keyboard. 

Ca:n Sleeve-:.Iain Shaft. 

Carria�e Return Sprin� Drum (Assen.) 

Celluloid Keytops • • •  
Center Con"'; act Governor (Assem.) 

Clamps - Cable 

Code Bars, 

Conder.sers 

ConnectinP Strip (Assem,). 

Connectin� Block - Relay 

Contact (Assem.) 

Control Relay (Assern.) 

Cord (Assem.) • •  
Covers (Ass em,). 

Cover Doors. • • 
Cover Front l'lates (;cssem.). 

Copyholders (Assem,) 

Cross Bar (Assem.) 

Dashpot ?arts. 

:Just Shields • 

I 
(B-1114) 

ALPHAB,�TICAL INDEX 

;';nd-of-Line Printin�S and Spacing Cutout J•lechanisrn. 

Felt Pads, • • •  
Filters (Asse!'l,) 

Form Accumuletinf" Shelf ("ssem.) 

�rame Parts - Left Side. 

Frc>''le Parts - Hi,,ht :Jide 

Friction Feed and SYJroc'-::et l'eed l'laten Data. 

Function Levers. • • • • • 
Function Lever Hail (Assem.) 

Function Lever Chart • • • • 
Function Push Bar and Cro,ss Bar (Assem. ) 

Gears • •  
Gear and Pinion Chart. 

Governed i.-lot ors. . . . 

. . 

- . 

Page 

16 

13 

2,6 

15 

26 

8,11,12,16,22 
27,28,29,34 

23 

3 

6 

22,41,42 

36 

16,19,27 

15,41 

• 20,21,27,28,29 

21 

18 

8,17,20,21,23 
36,39 

20 

19 

24 

25 

25 

26 

4,5 

1 

11,12 

43 

16,24 

27,28,29 

43 

1 

2 

38 

32,40 

5,7 

40 

4 

3,6,9,23 

39 

34 



Governors (Ass'3!!l,) • 

II 

(B-1114) 

Governor Brush and Speed Adjusting Bracket (Assem.) 

Governor Parts. • 

Guards. 

Key-Test. 

Key Levers. 

Leyboard. 

Keyboard i,,)ckout I'arts. 

Key'Joard Shaft ( .. ssem.) 

Keyboard Track, 

Keytops • 

Lamp. 

Line Relay Filter (Assem.). 

Line Relay Spark Protection Condenser (Assem, ). 

Lock 3ar Latch and Carriage Heturn Lock Bar (Assern,), 

Mae;nets • 

Margin Adjusting Screws 

Mart>;in Bell • 

Maln Shaft (Assem,) 

Message Line Guide 

Mo tors. 

Motor C0ntrol Helay (Assem,) • •  

Motor-Governor Filter (Assem.). 

Motor Stop Contacts • 

Motor Stop Lockinp; (n.ssem,) 

Motor Units (Assem.). 

Name Plates 

Notes of Explanation. 

Numerical Index • • 

Paper Roll Spindles 

Pallets • 

Periphery Ring Governor l�ssem,). 

Pinions • 

Platen (Assam.) Friction Feed • 

Platen (Assern.) Sprocket Feed 

Platen Carriage (Assam.). 

Platen Crank (Assem.) 

Platen RoJls 

Platen Tearing Edge (Assem.). 

Pneumatic K�ytops • • 

. . 

Page 

36,37 

36 

36,37 

18,21 

22 

22 

22 

22 

23 

21 

22,41,42 

39 

28 

20 

6 

11,12,20 

38 

2 

3 

. . . 26 

33,34 

20 

29 

a 

8 

33,34 

25 

44 

48 

9,38 

41,42 

37 

39 

9,38 

30,38 

10 

9 

9 

9 

41,42 

,. � 

'")·.·.· 

'� 
''1:1 

, c� 
,:�� 



( ' 

(' 

( 

{. 

Power Cord (Assem,) • •  
Printin� Bail (Assem.), 

Pull Bars • •  
Range Finder (Assem,) 

Rear Cross Bar. 

Rela.v Base, • • 
Relay Connectinl'( Block. 

Remote Bell Contact Bracket (Assem.). 

Ribbon �·eed J,lechanism • , • , 

Ribbon Locl{out Lever (Asse"l,) 

Ribbon ileverse Mechanism, 

Resistors (Flat 'l'ype) • 
Resistors (Round Type). 

Resistor MountlnR Block (Assem.) • • • •  
Resistor Unit (Assem.), 

Selector Bars , 

Selector Unit - Pulline Magnet (As·sem.). 

Selector Unit - !lo].dinc- lllal'(net (Assem.) 

1elector Vane (Assem.). 

Send-lteceive Break iv,echanism. 

Sets of I:eytops 

Sets of Pallets 

Sets of l'arts • 

III 

(B-1114) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

:3et of l'arts to Convert from �'riction .b'eed Printer to Sprocket .i!'eed 

Set of l'arts to Convert from Sprocket Feed to Friction Feed . • 
Set of .i:'arts for Platen Tearin10 .;dge (ii.ssem.) :!!'or Sprocket Feed Printers. 

Set of Parts f0r Cover Tearing .c;dge (Ass em.) - ( '.Jalnnt) For Sprocket :B'eed Prtnters 
( 8�" ForJTI.s) • • • • • • • • • • • • 

Set of Parts for Reset Lever Downstop • •  
Set of Parts for Tabulator, • • • • • •  
Set of Parts to Control Reperforator from Model 15 l'rinter. 

Set of Paper Guide ?arts 

Set of Parts to Convert 15 Printer Sets, to Disse'!linate ';leather Map Data, 

Shaft - Keyboard. 

Shaft - Main, • • 
Shift Vane (Assem.) - with Extension. 

Sixth Vane Detent (Assem.) • • • • • • • •  
Slip Connection Mounting Plate (Assem,) 

Spacinl'( Cross Bar • • 
Spacing Gear (Assem,) • 

• • 

Pa")e 

19 

5 

41,42 

11 

4 

18 

18 

39 

14,15 

1 3  

14,15 

19 

12,18,19,20,22,27 
28,29,35 

1/) 

20,35 

22 

11 

12 

7 

17 

32 

32 

43 

30 

46 

43 

43 

8 

31 

43 

30 

32 

23 

3 

4,7 

7 

21 

6 

6 

1 



Spacint:: Rack • •  

3prine; Cushion r-::e�rtops • 

Sprin!S Drum (Assem. l 

Switches • 

Synchronous Motors • 

TE<bulator Parts 

Tar�et Lamp (Assem.) 

Terminal �lock (Assem,). 

Tei'!ninul Straps 

Test Key • 

TO,"'Il;le Switches. 

Tracks 

Transmitter (�ssem.) 

Transmittlnp; Contacts �'ilter (<>ssem.) 

Type Bars (liith :r·anets) 

Type Bars (Jithout Pallets) 

Type Bar Backston (Assem.) 

Type �ar Basket (Assam.) 

l:pper Case "H" Contact (Assem.) 

Unshift on Space Cutout 

Vanes. 

\leather !1Iap - Parts for Jisseminatin.q ::lata 

IV 
(B-1114) 

Page 

14 

41,42 

6 

12,16, 39 

33,35 

31 

39 

16,19,20,22 

11,16 

22 

12,16,39 

13,21 

23 

27 

41,42 

41,42 

13 

13,14 

21 

8 

7 

32 

� 

,,� 

,) 

� : 



�"
"· 

t 
�

. 
,.,

. 
., 

��
 

/�
 

74
4

10
 r

li?A
M

E
-

i.I:F
T

(W
IT

H
 8/!

Aii?
IIV

G
 C'

AP
, 

r 8
388

4 
S

CR
EW

 
S

CR
E

W
S 

A
A/

tJ 
LO

CK
 W

AS
H

ER
S)

 
3

4-
4 

N
l/

T
 

2
6

6
9

 L
O

C
I(

 
W

A
S

H
E

R
 

�
680

0 S
H

OIJ
LO

CR
 S

CR
EW

 
. 

74
2<!1

3 
S

P
/i?

I/.I
G

 W
A$

H
£Ji?

}-
--------------. 

74
70

4 
.S

PR
IN

G 
3

4
4

32
 

W
ASH

E
R

 

7
4

6
9

2
 S

P
R

ING
 

P
O

S
T

 
@

7
4

0
5

(,
 

RE
TA

IIV
IN

G 
PLil

Tt:
 

7
4

2
5

2
 

P
IL

O
T

 S
C

R
E

W
 

7
4

17
2

 E
CC

EN
TR

IC
 S

H
Ol/L

OE
R

 SC/?01
1 

�Hior-
-------------------------1 �

��
t

 L'{y
��

 W
A

S
H

E
R

 
2

(;
(,

9
 

L
O

CK
 W

AS
HE

R
 

l 
34

-4
 

N
L

IT
 

3
13

1 
U

N
K

 E
N

D
-

S
H

O
R

T
 

74
0

5
8

 
O

ET
I!/J

T
 U

YE
R

 
7

4
1

71
 

E
C

C
E

N
T

R
IC

 
S

C
R

E
W

 

31
10

 N
l/

T
-

L
.H

 
2

19
1 

L
OC

I<
 

W
A

S
H

£
!;>

 

2
6

6
9

 
L

OC
K

 W
AS

H
ER

 
3

5
9

8
 N

V
T

 

l 3
10

6
 

T
l/

R
N

8
l/

CK
L

E
 

7
4

/G
I 

LO
C

K
 B

A
R

 L
A

T
C

rt
 

10
4

8
2

4
 S

PR
IN

G
 

8
0

5
1(,

 
C

O
T

T
E

R
 P

IN
 

74
5

5
4

 S
P

R
IIV

G
 

P
O

S
T

 
12

3
-2

44
 

W
A

S
H

E
R

 

8
0

7
5

7
 

SC
RE

W
 

�
�

{�
 ;,:;c;�E

R
-
SP

RI
NG

 
'-

-
-:

::
:::::_:

:::::::;:
:;;:

::: L
 _

_
_

_
_

_
_

_
_

_
_

_
_

_
_

 _J
 2

66
9 

LO
CK

 W
AS

HE
R

 
3

6
-

15
0

 
O

O
W

E
L

 
�%

: 
l�

f�
4S

HE
R
 

n:
:;::

:::==
==

=
--

--
--

- -
- -

--
---

--74
251

 OA
SH

PO
T

 L
E

YE
R 

74
24

9
 P

IL
O

T
 S

CR
CW

 
74

7
0

7 
S

P
R

II>'
G

 
U

4
9

 
L

O
C

K
 

W
A

S
H

E
R

 

7
4

6
9

2
 S

P
RI

NG
 P

OS
T 

74
05

5
 RO

Ll
E

I<
 

!l
l

-2
9

 
O

O
W

EL
 

74
0

8
.3

 V
E

R
T

ICA
L 

li
NK

 
r

 6
8

10
 

S
C

R
E

W
 

34
-4

 
N

V
T

 
26

69
 L

OC
K 

W
AS

HE
R
 

3
10

(,
 
Tli

RN
lJI/

CKl.
E 

__
_:____ 

3
11

0
 

N
l/T

-L
 H.

 
2(,

(,!1
 L

OC
K 

W
A

SH
E

R
 

3
13

1 
L

IN
K

 £
N

lJ-.
5HOR

J.'-
• -

-
-

-
-

74
0

1/
S

HO
l/l.

DC
R

 S
C

R
EW

 
2

1!!
1 

LO
C

K
 W

A
S

H
E

R
 

'-
---

35
!1

8 
N

l/T
 

�
74

,;, 
s

c�
w

--
--------------

7
4

11
1 

S
H

A
F

T
--

-------------

7
4

0
7

!/
l

!N
E

 F
E

E
D

 B
A

IL
--

----

/1
%

 SNOV
LDE

R
 SCR

E
il

l 
Z

/9
1 

LOC
K

 W
AS
H
ER
 
)�-

------
35

9
8

 N
I/

T
 

7
40

8
2

 S
H

irT
 L

E
YE

R
 --

-----------
74

71
.2 

S
PR

ING
--

------

7
'1

0
11

 S
HOti

LD
t:

R
 

SC
RE

W
 

2
19

1 
LOCK

 W
ASH

E
R

 
._

_____...-
3

5
98

 
N

LI
T

 

74
0

i?
7

 V
E

N
T

 SC
R

E
IV

 
Z4

4!1
 L.

OC
K

 W
A

S
HE

R
}-

--------
3

5
9

5
 

N
U

T
 

74
03

3 
W

AS
iiE

il
-L

EA
T

H£
1<

 

74
02

!1
 PI

ST
ON

 H
EA

D
--

-

7
4

0
24

 MSH
PO

T
 C

YL
INDeR·
--
----------------_/ 

74
14

Z 
C

YL
/Io/

£1
£

/i?
 

H
EA

0
--

-------------------_1 

@se
E 

P
.4G

c
 4

4
 fl),Q

 A/'Cl7E"
S

 CJI:"
 E

XP
LA

N
-4

7
/0

N
 

2
6

6
9

 
L

O
C

K
 W

A
S

H
E

R
 

8
6

 7
10

 
O

IL
 C

IJ
P

 
::u;

0
3

 
N

l
/T

 
7

4
11

9
 

B
A

IL
 S

H
A

F
T

 8EAI?h'I
G 

L.94
69

4
 .!J

L/
T

T
0

/.1
-

I'"
E

i.
T

 
6

7
4

5
 

S
C

R
liV

 
2

6
(,

9
 

L
O

C
K

 
W

AS
H

ER
 

8
9

0
7

7
 

S
T

IJ
D

 
2

G
&

9
 

L
O

C
K

 W
A

S
H

£
1<

 

S
C

R
E

W
 

L
O

C
K

 W
A

S
H

E
I<

 

7
4

0
/6

 
PO

S
T

 

74
8

3
6

 
B

EA
R

IN
G

 
C

A
P

 

7
4

0
8

1 
L

IN
E 

F
E

E
O

 
P

iJ
S

H
 B

A
R

 

r 7
4

0
7

6
 S

C
R

l
hl

 
2.3

ZZ
 

L
O

C
K

 W
A

S
H

£
1<

 
3

5
9

5
 

N
L/

T
 

3
4

-4
 N

LI
T

 
26

6
9

 L
O

Ck'
 W

AS
H
ER

 
74

0
3

2
 
W

AS
tl
eiZ

 

7
4

0
18

 
P

IS
TO

N
 R

O
O

 

'-
------------------------------------------ I

IG
I 

SC
RE

W
 

35
82

6 
W

A
S
HE

R
 

'-
----------------------------------------------�2

38
2 

LOC
�

IV
A5

H£
R 

46
09

Z 
N

l/
T

 

OJ
 

.!.
 

:c;
 

'-"
 



©
74

90
9 

r
R

AM
£

-
R

IG
H

T
 (

W
IT

H
 8

£A
/J

IN
G

 C
A

P
,,_

_�
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

"'
 

S
C

R
e

W
S

 
A

/.1
0 

L
O

C
K

 W
AS

H
ER

S)
 

I 

74
ZS

Z 
P

IL.
O

T
 SC

R
E

W
 

2
5�

9
 

N
U

l
 

r-
-------------� 

7.3
17

5 
L.

O
C

it!
 W

A
.S

H
eR

 

74
17

8
 

8R
A

C
�

ET
--

------------------� 

'
74

' 
SC

R
EW

 
2

1!1
1 

LOC
X

 W
AS

H
E

R
 

8
/0

Dfi
 S

TOP
 1'05

7
 

8
0

75
7 

S
CR

EW
 

2
'

'
9

 
L

OCK
 W

AS
H

e
R

 

36
-1

50
 D

OI
IIU

 

B
OS

O!J
 S

Pm
NG

 PO
ST

 

8
24

4
2

 
.sP

R
ING

 

6
8

10
 

S
cf?EW

 
2

"
.9

 L
OC

K
 W

ASH
ER

 

74
0

5
1 

LE
VI':

R
 

7
"

5
!J

 .S
H

OU
LIX

R
 SC

Re
W

 

12
2

-
Z!I

 OOili
EL

 

6
74

5
 

SC
RE

W
 

2
"

9
 

t.OC
K

 W
ASH

ER
 

12
4

5
 

SCR
E

W
 

2
U

!J
 

L
OCK

 WASI/
£

R
 t-

------------------' 
.3

4
-4

 
N

II
T

 

.3
.3

-3
44

 
.S

CR
EW

 
2

6
6

9
 

LO
CK

 W
ASHCR

 t-
-----------------' 

3
4

.f.
.3

2
 

W
A

SH
E

R
 

7
4

0
16

 
PO

S
T
--
---------------__J 

@
@

©
S

EE
 P

AGE
#

 F
OR

 N
OT

ES
 O

r
 E

X
P

LA
N

AII
ON

. 

r-
--------74

8
7!'1

 S
PR

IN
G

 P
O

S
T

 

fi
lJ

O
O

 S
H

OU
I.D

ER
 S

C
RE

W
 

r-
-------()1� 7

4
28

.3
 

S
PR

ING
 

W
A

S
H

E
R

 
3

4
4

.3
2

 
W

A
S

H
e

R
 

�-
---I,,V74

0S
G 

RE
TA

INI
N

G
 Pl

A
TE

 

['74
'

 
S

CR
EW

 
Z

/9
1 

L
O

C
K

 
W

AS
H

ER
 

70
0

2
 

W
A

:S
H

ER
 

74
8

78
 S

I'I
ND

L£
 DR

AG
 SP

R
IN

G
 

70S
9.3

 7MIAI8
 SC

R
eW

 

8
0

5
1/

 M
A

RGI
N

 B
eL

L 
S

H
A

F
T

 

8
05

10
 M

ARG
IN

 B
CL

L 
H

A
M

M
E

R
 

3
5

85
8 

M
ARG

IN
 BE

LL.
 

6
74

/C
 

S
CR

EW
 

2
19

1 
L

O
C

K
 W

A
5

H
t:

R
 

'-
----------------------{ 6

8
11

 
S

C
R

e
W

 
2

19
1 

L
O

C
K

 W
A

S
HU?

 

L-
------------------------- 8

2
7

3
.3

B
EA

R
IN

G
 

C
A

P
 

:
.

 
j

 .:� 
· ..

.., 

- m
 

I 
.1.

. 
-

I\)
 

�
I 



©
74

90
9 

r
R

AM
£

-
R

IG
H

T
 (

W
IT

H
 8

£A
/J

IN
G

 C
A

P
,,_

_�
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

"'
 

S
C

R
e

W
S

 
A

/.1
0 

L
O

C
K

 W
AS

H
ER

S)
 

I 

74
ZS

Z 
P

IL.
O

T
 SC

R
E

W
 

2
5�

9
 

N
U

l
 

r-
-------------� 

7.3
17

5 
L.

O
C

it!
 W

A
.S

H
eR

 

74
17

8
 

8R
A

C
�

ET
--

------------------� 

'
74

' 
SC

R
EW

 
2

1!1
1 

LOC
X

 W
AS

H
E

R
 

8
/0

Dfi
 S

TOP
 1'05

7
 

8
0

75
7 

S
CR

EW
 

2
'

'
9

 
L

OCK
 W

AS
H

e
R

 

36
-1

50
 D

OI
IIU

 

B
OS

O!J
 S

Pm
NG

 PO
ST

 

8
24

4
2

 
.sP

R
ING

 

6
8

10
 

S
cf?EW

 
2

"
.9

 L
OC

K
 W

ASH
ER

 

74
0

5
1 

LE
VI':

R
 

7
"

5
!J

 .S
H

OU
LIX

R
 SC

Re
W

 

12
2

-
Z!I

 OOili
EL

 

6
74

5
 

SC
RE

W
 

2
"

9
 

t.OC
K

 W
ASH

ER
 

12
4

5
 

SCR
E

W
 

2
U

!J
 

L
OCK

 WASI/
£

R
 t-

------------------' 
.3

4
-4

 
N

II
T

 

.3
.3

-3
44

 
.S

CR
EW

 
2

6
6

9
 

LO
CK

 W
ASHCR

 t-
-----------------' 

3
4

.f.
.3

2
 

W
A

SH
E

R
 

7
4

0
16

 
PO

S
T
--
---------------__J 

@
@

©
S

EE
 P

AGE
#

 F
OR

 N
OT

ES
 O

r
 E

X
P

LA
N

AII
ON

. 

r-
--------74

8
7!'1

 S
PR

IN
G

 P
O

S
T

 

fi
lJ

O
O

 S
H

OU
I.D

ER
 S

C
RE

W
 

r-
-------()1� 7

4
28

.3
 

S
PR

ING
 

W
A

S
H

E
R

 
3

4
4

.3
2

 
W

A
S

H
e

R
 

�-
---I,,V74

0S
G 

RE
TA

INI
N

G
 Pl

A
TE

 

['74
'

 
S

CR
EW

 
Z

/9
1 

L
O

C
K

 
W

AS
H

ER
 

70
0

2
 

W
A

:S
H

ER
 

74
8

78
 S

I'I
ND

L£
 DR

AG
 SP

R
IN

G
 

70S
9.3

 7MIAI8
 SC

R
eW

 

8
0

5
1/

 M
A

RGI
N

 B
eL

L 
S

H
A

F
T

 

8
05

10
 M

ARG
IN

 B
CL

L 
H

A
M

M
E

R
 

3
5

85
8 

M
ARG

IN
 BE

LL.
 

6
74

/C
 

S
CR

EW
 

2
19

1 
L

O
C

K
 W

A
5

H
t:

R
 

'-
----------------------{ 6

8
11

 
S

C
R

e
W

 
2

19
1 

L
O

C
K

 W
A

S
HU?

 

L-
------------------------- 8

2
7

3
.3

B
EA

R
IN

G
 

C
A

P
 

:
.

 
j

 .:� 
· ..

.., 

- m
 

I 
.1.

. 
-

I\)
 

�
I 



,.,.,
, 

�
· 

·�
 

�
 

72
5

(13
 

W
A

:i
H

ER
-

F
EL

T
 

@
N

EW
 S

TY
LE

 
W

AS
H

ER
-F

EL
T

 
68

{.
3

 C
A

M
 S

l
E

E
V

E
 

0
15<:

: 
--

--------6
8

6
3

 C
A

M
 5

LE£
1/

E
 O

IS
C
-�-=

===�===ft���� 
u:-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-J
&J

85
07

 C
A

M
 S

LE
E

Vt:
-

7
2

5
1�

 
DR

W
ING

 
O

IS
C

-
@

9l
26

s 
C

A
M

 S
L

E
E

Vt:
-

ltJ
SMS"

 O
IL

 
WI

CK
-F

E
LT

 

7.?
5

14
 

S
P

R
ING

--
68

M
 W

AS
H

ER
-F

EL
T

 
6

8
6

3
 C

-?N
 .5

LE
E

I/
E

 O
IS

C
 

--
----

----------�rlrff��------=72517
 IVU

T
-K

EY
EO

-
-

72
5

13
 O

R
W

IN
G

 0
1.5

C 
72

5
15

 
Nl/

T
 

72
64

4 
BA

LL
 B

E
A

R
ING

--
-------

--
-

72
5

14
 S

PR
IN

G
 

--
----

72
56

2 
C

L
UT

C
H

-D
R

IV
ING

 
7

4
5

0
2

 C
Lt/

TC
H

-O
R!

VE
N

�
 

72
5

15
 

N
t/

T
 

. 
-

--
·-

-
72

56
2

 C
Lt/

TC
H

-OR
IV

IN
G

 

74
14

0
 P

RI
NT/

fiG
 I

 FUN
C

TI
O

N
 CA

N
 

7
-f.t!

O
O

 
W

AS
H

ER
-

F
El

T
 

: �
· 

7
4

1
5

3
 

B
E

A
R

IN
G

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

7
4

0
9

9
 BAL

L R
E

TA
IN

ER
 R

IN6
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-

74
5

5 3
 

O
IL

 N
IC

K
-

F
EL

T
 

·.c:
::.t]

 k;
 

74
1.3

2
 S

P
A

CI
N

G
 

G
E

A
R

 

74
15

2
 S

PR
IN

G
 

-ID.
..'' 

74
166

 DR
/1/

/NG
 0

/SC
 

. "-
\ 

740!}0
 MA

IN
 

S
HIV

T
 --

------------1 
" �

 
7

2
5

0
8

 
S

C
R

E
W

 

�
 

7-1
7

5
6

 
O

IL
R

IN
G

-
F

t:
L

T
. 

ia
 

[8
5

3
9

 
S

CR
E

W
 

7
2

5
0

9
 L

O
C

K
 W

A
S

H
E

R
 

�
 

! 8
5

3
9

 
S

C
R

E
W

 
"''

 ..
. 

• 
2191 

L
O

C
K

 JI
IA.5H

E
R

 

OR
 II/

lN
G

 
D

R
IV

IN
G 

OI
L

 WI
CI(

-r
i:L

T
 

to/
.�

 •
 

7 4
140

 PR
IN

TI
NG

 I
 Fl/NC

ll
oN

 C
AM

 

..
.._7

4
0

9
<1

 B
A

L
L

 R
E

TA
IN

E
R

 /?l
N

G
 

kf'>
if

<1f
 

:>
 

72
5

2
/ 

O
IL

 W
IC

K
-F

EL
T

 

!!
1 

'1?'
 .R!

-
7

4
15

2
 

S
P

R
IN

G
 

�
 

74
0

85
 

W
A

S
H

E
R

-
F

E
L

T
 

8
53

9
 5

CI?
EW

 
2

19
1 

L
O

CK
 II/

A
S

H
E

R
 

2
19

1 
LOC

K
 Jt/

A
S

H
E

R
 

l-
------- 7

49
0

4
 M

A
IN

 SH
A

F
T

 
74

9
0

0
 W

ASH
ER

 
7

48
9

9
 B

A
LL

 B
E

A
R

IN
G

 
F

O
R

 
GE

A
I?

S
, 

S
EC

 P
AG

E 
3

9
 --

-------< 

74
165

 G
E

A
Q

 H
L/8

 
4

 
•11!

 

72
6

4
4

 BA
LL

 BE
A

R
IN

G
 

Q
 

72
5

15
 N

LI
T

 
::

:=:.- ·-
_ 

74
8

11
 N

LIT
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-'1
 

' 
7

4
10

1 
O

IL
 

@
 P

A/l
rS

 A
ilE

 U
$£

0 
W

I7"
H 

SE
LE

CT'O
I<' 

UAI
Jr

 (
 P

UL
L/

AIG
 M

AG
A/

£7"
) 

@
.PA

RT
S 

Ail
E 

1.1$
£0

 ti/
IT"

H 
SE

LE
CT

Oil
 U

AII
T

 (
 HO

LO
IAI

G 
M

AG
AI

£7"
) 

@
@

®
 Sl!

E
 P

AG
E

 4
4

 FO
I<

 N
O

T
E

S
 

O
F

 .E
X

P
L.

A
N

A
T

IO
J.

./. 

7
4

9
0

I
N

L/
T·

--
---================�� 

5C
RC

JI
I 

LOC
I<

 W
A

S
H

E
R

 

6
8

1/
 

S
CR

EW
 

2
19

1 
LO

CI<
 W

I/5
H

ER
 

S
C

R
EW

 
LOC

K
 W

A
S

H
ER

 

ll!i!
!iil!llt-------- 7

4
10

/
 

O
IL

 
P

LLI
G

 

..
......... 

Il
l I 

I 
=

 
OJ

 
�

I 



,.,.,
, 

�
· 

·�
 

�
 

72
5

(13
 

W
A

:i
H

ER
-

F
EL

T
 

@
N

EW
 S

TY
LE

 
W

AS
H

ER
-F

EL
T

 
68

{.
3

 C
A

M
 S

l
E

E
V

E
 

0
15<:

: 
--

--------6
8

6
3

 C
A

M
 5

LE£
1/

E
 O

IS
C
-�-=

===�===ft���� 
u:-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-J
&J

85
07

 C
A

M
 S

LE
E

Vt:
-

7
2

5
1�

 
DR

W
ING

 
O

IS
C

-
@

9l
26

s 
C

A
M

 S
L

E
E

Vt:
-

ltJ
SMS"

 O
IL

 
WI

CK
-F

E
LT

 

7.?
5

14
 

S
P

R
ING

--
68

M
 W

AS
H

ER
-F

EL
T

 
6

8
6

3
 C

-?N
 .5

LE
E

I/
E

 O
IS

C
 

--
----

----------�rlrff��------=72517
 IVU

T
-K

EY
EO

-
-

72
5

13
 O

R
W

IN
G

 0
1.5

C 
72

5
15

 
Nl/

T
 

72
64

4 
BA

LL
 B

E
A

R
ING

--
-------

--
-

72
5

14
 S

PR
IN

G
 

--
----

72
56

2 
C

L
UT

C
H

-D
R

IV
ING

 
7

4
5

0
2

 C
Lt/

TC
H

-O
R!

VE
N

�
 

72
5

15
 

N
t/

T
 

. 
-

--
·-

-
72

56
2

 C
Lt/

TC
H

-OR
IV

IN
G

 

74
14

0
 P

RI
NT/

fiG
 I

 FUN
C

TI
O

N
 CA

N
 

7
-f.t!

O
O

 
W

AS
H

ER
-

F
El

T
 

: �
· 

7
4

1
5

3
 

B
E

A
R

IN
G

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

7
4

0
9

9
 BAL

L R
E

TA
IN

ER
 R

IN6
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-

74
5

5 3
 

O
IL

 N
IC

K
-

F
EL

T
 

·.c:
::.t]

 k;
 

74
1.3

2
 S

P
A

CI
N

G
 

G
E

A
R

 

74
15

2
 S

PR
IN

G
 

-ID.
..'' 

74
166

 DR
/1/

/NG
 0

/SC
 

. "-
\ 

740!}0
 MA

IN
 

S
HIV

T
 --

------------1 
" �

 
7

2
5

0
8

 
S

C
R

E
W

 

�
 

7-1
7

5
6

 
O

IL
R

IN
G

-
F

t:
L

T
. 

ia
 

[8
5

3
9

 
S

CR
E

W
 

7
2

5
0

9
 L

O
C

K
 W

A
S

H
E

R
 

�
 

! 8
5

3
9

 
S

C
R

E
W

 
"''

 ..
. 

• 
2191 

L
O

C
K

 JI
IA.5H

E
R

 

OR
 II/

lN
G

 
D

R
IV

IN
G 

OI
L

 WI
CI(

-r
i:L

T
 

to/
.�

 •
 

7 4
140

 PR
IN

TI
NG

 I
 Fl/NC

ll
oN

 C
AM

 

..
.._7

4
0

9
<1

 B
A

L
L

 R
E

TA
IN

E
R

 /?l
N

G
 

kf'>
if

<1f
 

:>
 

72
5

2
/ 

O
IL

 W
IC

K
-F

EL
T

 

!!
1 

'1?'
 .R!

-
7

4
15

2
 

S
P

R
IN

G
 

�
 

74
0

85
 

W
A

S
H

E
R

-
F

E
L

T
 

8
53

9
 5

CI?
EW

 
2

19
1 

L
O

CK
 II/

A
S

H
E

R
 

2
19

1 
LOC

K
 Jt/

A
S

H
E

R
 

l-
------- 7

49
0

4
 M

A
IN

 SH
A

F
T

 
74

9
0

0
 W

ASH
ER

 
7

48
9

9
 B

A
LL

 B
E

A
R

IN
G

 
F

O
R

 
GE

A
I?

S
, 

S
EC

 P
AG

E 
3

9
 --

-------< 

74
165

 G
E

A
Q

 H
L/8

 
4

 
•11!

 

72
6

4
4

 BA
LL

 BE
A

R
IN

G
 

Q
 

72
5

15
 N

LI
T

 
::

:=:.- ·-
_ 

74
8

11
 N

LIT
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-'1
 

' 
7

4
10

1 
O

IL
 

@
 P

A/l
rS

 A
ilE

 U
$£

0 
W

I7"
H 

SE
LE

CT'O
I<' 

UAI
Jr

 (
 P

UL
L/

AIG
 M

AG
A/

£7"
) 

@
.PA

RT
S 

Ail
E 

1.1$
£0

 ti/
IT"

H 
SE

LE
CT

Oil
 U

AII
T

 (
 HO

LO
IAI

G 
M

AG
AI

£7"
) 

@
@

®
 Sl!

E
 P

AG
E

 4
4

 FO
I<

 N
O

T
E

S
 

O
F

 .E
X

P
L.

A
N

A
T

IO
J.

./. 

7
4

9
0

I
N

L/
T·

--
---================�� 

5C
RC

JI
I 

LOC
I<

 W
A

S
H

E
R

 

6
8

1/
 

S
CR

EW
 

2
19

1 
LO

CI<
 W

I/5
H

ER
 

S
C

R
EW

 
LOC

K
 W

A
S

H
ER

 

ll!i!
!iil!llt-------- 7

4
10

/
 

O
IL

 
P

LLI
G

 

..
......... 

Il
l I 

I 
=

 
OJ

 
�

I 



. .  

-4-
(B-1114) 

74017 .SCREW 
740ZG COLLAR 

,-------------------------------------------- 74G�Z SORIA!G �T 

Zl� I LOCK WASHER 
35�8 NUT 

r--------------------- 74150 8Ei.L OPERA77Nt; LEVER 

74066 .SHIFT LINK BRACKET 

B5.39 SCREW 
Zl�/ i.OCK WASHeR-------.. 
7002 WASHER 

74077 SCREw ----------._ 

740BO SHIFT LINk 

�884 TERM/VAL fJLOC.<! 
74625 C.48L£ 
7389 cAau(AssEM.) 

r 1 4 �1 �.9/Z77 CA8Lc(ASSEM.) 
8884 TERMIA!AL BLOCK 

f1.,l I'"'J; l'i- \ I ·�· 91898 CABLE 00 •• "" I Ct I I 
78301 SCI?EW 
Z66� LOCK WASHER 

746�2 SPRING POST-------' 

55088 SPRING --------------1 

7494<:; IA!;:;ULATOR --------/If---! 

IZZ6 SCReW 
Zl91 LOCk' WASHERf--------------f!-----' 
700Z WASHER 

55088 SPRIVG ----------------4�__J 

74174 BELt. Pt.!SH BAR I 

74173 BeLL LATCH IJAR --------IJ.-----....U 

741G3 SHIFT PI.ISH BAR -------fl--------;� 

8Z9GG LETTERS PUSH BARL--------------� 

,------------------------------------ 8o848 .SPRIA!G 

r---------------------------------- 8zo75 $PRIA!G 

74725 .SCREW 
,---------------------------------j Zl 9/ LOCK WASHER 

15�8 N'I.IT 

r-------------74149 13Et.L HAMMER 

� 741/Z SCREW 
266� LOCK W.4SHeR 

-- 7441.3 8ACk STOP 

�1208 .SCReW 
li:l&:l v-- IZGG9 LOCK WASHER 

SCREW 
LOCK WASHER 
WASHER 

6811 SCREW 
'----------1219/ LOCK WASHER 

.3Z98 STOP -cCCcA!TRIC 
'---------------4 1160 SCREW 

2191 LOCk WASHER 

6745 SCReW 
'----------J ZG69 LOCK WASHER 

.34432 WASHER 

6800 SCReW 
'----------421'!11 LOCK wASHEIZ 

3598 NI.IT 

'-------------- 74?54 REAR CIZOS.S BAR 

18296.3 SIXTH VAA!E EXTENSION f (I)
� 

134-56 N'i/T 
- • 3G40 LOCK WASHER 

82�64 SCRE"'-'1--------------------../ 
8Z9GS SPRING 

889G SHIMS---------------------------------� '-----------74G86 SHIFT i/AA/c� 

'--------------------------------- 8 3 718 SHIFT VANE (AS SE M.)-WITH EX TEN SION -------------------------------...J 

@PART I.S USED W ITH SELECTO-R I./Af17(Pi.JLL!AfG MAGAfcT) 
@PAIZT IS 1./SeO WI TH SELeCTO-R i.J;JIT{HOLOIAIG MAGA!ET) 

�� 

,., 

,,) 

········� 
� 



( 

( 

( . 

(" 

81958 rt/1 • ./CTION LEI/ER !JA IL {ASSEM) 
(-?£E PAGE 7 I"'OR NEW STYLE) 

-5-

(8-1114) 

.. -

,-------------------------- 741G7 ROLLER 

� r � I� = = � -J l-<4--------f33-.340 SCREW 
r--' � I\ ,S Z66� LOCK WASHER 

'19SG IJL.OC�ING PL.ATE-------------------Jir� 

181957 1"'(/1./CTION L.EI/ER RETURN !JAIL -1 

G74G SCREW 
2191 LOCK WA3HERf--------------' 
7002 WASHER 

74014 SCREW 

(O}l.:.jjo 
1zG69 I. OCK WASHER 

[ 3438 WASHER 
34-4 NUT 

�------- 74GZG SHIM 

7414¢ SPACING PAU/L ARM'-----------------, 
74/Sfi> .SCREW 

,---------------j 2GG9 LOCK' WASHER 
.34-4 N(/1 

8539 SCReW 
21'!)1 LOC"K WASHER f------------------� 700Z WASHER 

90511 SCREW Zl'i!JI LOOt' WASHER f-----,------------, 3S'!J8 N(JT 

74013 PRII.!TIN(i !JAIL 8LA/JE 

SCREW 
LOCK WASHER 
N(JT 

74015 SPRINCi �� QDezso9 5PRII.!G Posr �����������������:?��Z(rJ�:J���--= 8G710 011. CUP .,fl 

WICk- 5J;/ LOAIG 

WICK' -3/8':LOI.!G 

311i0.3 NVT ________ ___ ___::>t7���j-";;_--�r-� 

74107 BEARING--------' 

@74244 PRINTING BAIL 
(WITH <975'09 6PRIA/G Pos7) 

8539 SC'REW 
Zl!!'l I.OCK' WASHE.i? 

74098 SHAI"'T---------------J 

@ 74503 rL.I.A/CTIO.N BAIL 
(J111TH 87-'09 S.PRI.A/GPOSr}_ 

74'095' SPAC/.A/G COI.LAR-------� 

@87509 SPRIAIG POST _____ _/ 

8092G SPRING-----------------� 

@@@ SEE PAGE 44FO-e NOTES OF EXPL.ANATION. 

�85.39 SCREW - �191 L.OCK' WASHER 

74089 PRIJ.//ING 81/IL ARM 

J _ � '-*;;---, (.(;},g/175 ROLLER (AssEM.) 
�'----'- Z449 LOCK WASHeR 

I 
74158 ;t:'(J/VCTION BAIL BL/I!Je 

SCREW 
L.OCK WASHER 
WASHER 

74097 SPACE PAWL. -REAR 

74760 SPRING 

'------740!}� SPACE PAWL -FRONT 



81895SPRINGP05T�----------------------------� 
748825PRtNG--------------------------------� 

33-41 SHOULDER SCREW 
2191 LOCK WASHER I --
3598NUT 

1208SCREW 
2669 LOCK WASHER 

43954 BEU---------------1 
6810 SCREW 

261i9 LOCK IYASHER 

2<169 LOCK WASHER 
01245 SCREW 

84578 BEARING BLOCK �--<..e' ' 
74124 SPACING CROSS 8AR(A5SCM.)----------� 

34-4 NUT 
4852 LOCK WASHER 
74192t/PPER SPACI�� 
41543 8ALL BEARING 
74164 SPACIM'i SHAFT 
1026 SCREW 
Zl91 LOCK WASHER. 
544� SCREW l 
2191 LOO< WASHE/1 -.. 
35!J8NU1 

74548 SPRING --

74798 SCReW 
2191 LOCK W/IS!-1£1(1 

74297 L A TCH PL.4TE ----------------.. 
74162 SLIDING JOINT-----------.. 

,II 

-6-

(B-1114) 

6810 .SCREW 
.------------------------4 2669LOCKWASHER 

3438 M45HD? 
r------------74143 BALL Nli'RIM> RETAINER 

74300 SPRIM> ORU/of(AS.SEM 
I 7 3276 .SHO£/£NR SCREW 

''-c_\ ;;/ / \2191 LOCK WASHER 
3598/VUT 

74733 .SHOtiLOEI? .STUD �l7250.!1LOCK WASHER 
r3598 NUT 

L-----------) 2191 LOCK WASHER i:!G4$ WASHER 

� /�743590k'/IW5Tk'AP 

---/4'!>08 SPRING ORtiM 

W.45HER 

_-74272 SPRING 
5Ck'EW 

-14271 CL/IMPING W.45H6 

lULL BEARING 

r 9-40!'-4 CJ/L RJ!'TA/A/£R-
8AKcL/Tc 

'--------------74275 $o/.4rT 

. NL/T 
'------------1266!' LtJCK' WAS#ER 

WASHeR 

74110 POST II% SHOULDeR .SCREW-
219/ LOCK W.45Hcl< 
35.98 NLIT I ;W W; I � '1 �12322 LOCK WA5f.IER 

....... / I 34-1 Nt/T 
rooz WA.5HEI? 

1196 SHOVLOER SCREW 
2191 LOCK WA.5HER 

2191 LOCK WA.5HER 
3.598 NtiT 

3598 !Vt/T 
9896 OIL CUP 74078 L4n:H LINK 

89897 LOCK NUT 

�� 'i� 
740T! CLUTCH FOI?K 

7GZ91> SPRING 
74069 RESET BAR 6940 SPRING P05T 74068 LATCH 8/IR 74534 BEii'RING BR.4CKcT 

( 74412 Bti.SHIM5 (WITH SPRING A::'.ST) 
70886 WASHER 1196 5HOt/LO£;;> SCREW 
2449 LOCK WASHER 

2191 LOCK WA.5HEI(> 3595 NUT 
3598 NUT • . 55088 SPRING 916005TOPJI;REW 

74017 SHOULDER SCI<'EW Z191 LOCK #ASHER 
74026 COLLAR .34-SI IVUT 
2191 LOCK 11/.45/-lcl? 
3598 NUT 

'� 

'�) 

"'\ ) 

;j 



f"
· 

�
 

·�
 

/�
 

'.3
75

7 
N

Ail
iN

G
--
--------------------� 

�-
-------------------------------------- 9

37
5�

 �
OL

LE
/1

 

9
.3

7
5

6
 

HO
(.I

.S
IN

G
 

-�
 

q
 d

 
t-

�
:IH-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

81
!15

G 
B

L
O

C
K

IN
G

 8
AI

L 
g3

75
9 

W
AS

H
£11

-F
cL

T
--

-------------------------/ 

8
79

9
3 

S
C

il
c

W
 

2
19

1 
LOC

K
 W

AS
H

ER
 

�
II. 

9
3

7
5

4
 

B
A

IL
 

-
"' 

.. 
6

74
6

 
SC

/l
EW

 
II 

�191
 LO

C
K

 W
AS

H&
R

 
70

0
2 

W
AS

H
ER

 

L-
-----------------9

3
83

9
 F

UN
C

TI
ON

 L
EV

ER
 B

AI
L 

(A
SS

EM
.)

--
--------------___J 

lS
EE

 P
AG

E 
5 

FO
R

 O
L

D
 S

TY
LE

) 
�'47

83 SI
X

TH
 V

AN
E 

D
ET

EN
T 

LE
VE

R
(A

SS
EM

. 

74
7

78
 

R
IV

ET
 

7
0

S
O

 
SL

EE
IIE

 
7

0
4

9
 

RO
LL

ER
 

F
OR

 F
V

N
C

T!
O

N
 L

E
VE

RS
 

(S
E

E
 C

H
AR

T
 O

N
 P

A
G

£
4

0
)

 
PO

S
IT

IO
N

 N
O

 
11.1 12

 II 
10

 9
 

7
·�

4·
-

-J
Z/'

 

,-
----------------------74

96
2 

SP
RI

NG
 

,-
-----------------------G9

40
 PO

ST
 

�-
---------74

16
9

 
PI

VO
T 

CL
AM

P 

74
04

2 
SE

LE
CT

OR
 V

AN
e

 #;
 

74
17

0 
5

Ct;>
EW

 
74

043
5

EL
EC

TO
R 

VA
N

E�'
--

---------������==========��==����������====F=�====��==�� 
74

0
44

 S
EL

e
CT

OR
 V

AN
E 

>'3
 

10
2C.

 
SC

t;>E
W

 
74

0
45

 S
EL

eC
TO

R 
V4

N
E 

'4
 --

----------iJ���;:=;�:'i=====�f!r=��=*=��=�����=f==f=======�� 
74

0
46

 S
EL

EC
TOR

 VA
NE

 �--
---------lj�==�=c:=S�====#=���::g::=t=:#;=�=���f=,f=======�� 

�
74

55
2 

VA
Ne

 F
RII

I'f
c 

(WI
TH

 1<:;
94

0 
PO

ST
¢

 �
-I

SO
 O

OW
EL

) 
8J

71
8 

SH
IF

T 
VA

N
e (A

SS
EM

)·W
ilH

 EU
eAI

SIO
N 

(F
OR

C
OM

PO
N

E
N

T
P.
�RT.::��

'�S=E=E�
P=A=G=E �4�)�

��
��

�:;
��

��
��

��
��

��
��

��
��

�lJ
��

��
�==

=:�
��

�;;
��

==�
==

==
� 

74
0

5!1
 5C

RE
W

 
Zl

91
 L

O
CK

 W
AS

HE
R

 
--

---------
�

82
788

5
PR

IN
G

--
----------------------------�=�� 

74
�

2 
5

PR
ING
--
------------------------------------� 

74
00

5 
SH

AF
T
--
-----------------------------------­

H6
0

5C
RE

W
--
---------------------------------------

�
82

78
75

PR
IN

G
--

------------------------------------_J 

�
�

74
40

3
CO

N
TA

CT
LE

VE
R
--
------------------------------� 

67
46

 5C
RE

W
 

21
91

 L
OC

K 
W

AS
HE

R
 J 

74
70

5 
5P

RI
NG
--
----------------------------------------------" 

74
9

62
 S

PR
IN

6
--
-----------------------------------------------_j 

74
4

1S
 
GV

IP
E

 �
CK

ET'-
--------------------------------------------� 

8
74

0
1 

SP
R

IN
G
--
------------------------------------

-----------� 

8
7

4
0

2
 

S
P

R
!N

G
--�-

-------------------------------------------J 
74

7�
 S

PR
ING
--

----------------------------------------------------� 

74
05

9 
SC

RE
W

 
2

19
1 

LO
CK

 W
A'S

H£1
1 1-

----------------------------------------------------___.l 
70

0
2 

W
ASHE

R 

@
@

SE
E 

PAG
E 

4
4

 F
OR

 #
or

cs
 O

F
 E

X
PL

A
#

/I
TI

ON
. 

·1:�
. !I

 

'-
--------------7

40
19

 S
PR

IN
G 

PL
4

TE
 

'-
--------- --

------ 74
90

1 
SPR

IN
G 

'-
------------116

0
 S

CR
eW

 

'-
---------------------------- 74

 9
6

2 
5P

RI
NG

 

c_
 

__
__

_
_

_
_

_
_

_
_

__
_

_
__

__
_

_
_

_
__

_
 74

25
5 

FU
NC

TIO
N

 L
e

VE
R 

C
OM

B
 

�
7

4G
 

S
C

R
E

W
 

Z
/9

 I 
LO

CK
' W

AS
H

ER
 

--
-------------------------170

0Z
 

W
AS

HE
R

 
7

4
19

1 
LA

T
CH

 
67

6
0

 S
H

IM
S

 

'-
---------------------------74

 96
1 

5
PR

!N
G

. 

'-
----------------------------8

68
73

 5
PR

!N
G 

;-
-

(D
 

I 
.!.

 
""'

 
A

 
I 



-a­

\B-1114) 

�575 $0RI#G----------------------------------------------: 

33-.38 SCREW 
3640 LOCK WASNER f-------------------------------, 
3S99NUT 

,---------------------------73593 CONTACT SPRING 

74407 ����cfJ?WNGr-----------------, 
1097 SCREW 

3640 LOCK WA5HE/1r-----------------------, 
.1599 NUT 
fo35 SCREW 
3640 LOCK WASHER f----------------------------. 
i533NI/T 

.-----------------------� 1:� ��;=�NG 
,----------�74538 BRACKET 

,-----------73513 PLATE 
,-----------3618 INSULATOR 

3647 /NSI/LIITOR 
.------------3618 INSULATOR 

6810 SCREW 
,il'l)l \ 2C.69 LOCK WASHeR 

l34432 WASHER 
(!161 SCREW 

l::Jil:::: '--� 'se> ___,.,.,____ �Lz191 LOCX W45HER 
J\:�n �� ----.. 74417 5£NO-RECEIVIN5'T"lEVER 

���; Bt��f:;; }--------------------' 
,!618 !IV 51/LA TOR---------------------------' 

'$)74890 MOTOR STOP CONTACT(ASSEMJ 
6745 SCREW l 
2663 LOCK WASHER)--------------------------------' 
34432 WASHER 

�10355Ct;JEW 
3640 LOCK WASHER f-------------------------------------------' 
3539 Nl/7 

74408 POST 
34-4 NUT 

@74:283 SPRING WASHER �-----------�r®;��:zw::s�':JR 
2191 LOCK WASHER 

� 3598 NI/T 

74688 UN5HIFT ON 5P4Cc CI/701/T LEVER-5/IORT 
74816 LIN SHIFT ON SPACe CI/TOLIT LEYER-LONG-A55EH1 
74507 UNSH!FT ON SPACE CUTOUT LEV£R-LONGLJ 
21397 SPRING W45H£R I 

74520 SCREW 
134432 NASH£!< 

219/ LOCK WASHER 
3598 NI/T 

�------:74539 PLATE 

74i?89 BACK STOP __ � 
74246 MOTOR STOP PAwL-INNER =� 74556 MOTORSTOPPAWL-01/TER ------------

- V!Ji-
74703 SPRING 

1162 SCREW 
83571 ECCENTRIC 
3640 LOCK WASHER 

74545 R£Lt:ASE LEI/ER -----------------; 

0746 SCRt:W 

2191 LOCK WASHERJ'-------.-
74175 BR4CKt:T � 

( 74049 SCREN 
122-26 W45HER 
3640 LOCK NASHER 
34-56 NI/T 

;,.>, 74.988 SPRIIYG 

74037 MOTOR STOP LEVER 
1162 SCReW 
31#40 L OCI< N45HER 
74593 ECCENTRIC 
2034 W>15HER 

8671 5CREW-rRONT 
:0))!. ·� <::: I ?19! LOCK WASHER 

3598 NVT 
6814 SCREW- REAR 
:?191 tOCK' WASHER 

'-------------{A@ 82300 MOTOR STOP LOCKING (ASSEM� __________ __j 

� SEE PAGE 4.¢ rtJR N07"E5 OF" eXPLANATION 
'ART /S LI5EO WITH St!I.ECTOR LIN!TfPGIUING,MAGNET) 

'ARr 1$ Gl5ct! WITH .5ELEC7"0R LINIT(#tXt!/N(i MAt;NET) 

efl)74789 CA8LE(I'IJR MtJJVR STOP CON?:<lCTS) 
lw.O.-IZ21, 1271,1387, I 

� 

'""}' ' .  ·' 

.·� 
.J 

�;) 



(� 

( 

( 

(, 

746�5 FRICTION sLurc 
II IQ. J:l 

@lt149!J5 PIN Is 
71<>084 FELT NA5HcR U � '1i 

- 9 -

(B-1114) 

-�;-; 

,.. 742G4 Pi.ATEN SHAFT �----{CJ 
(WIT# /04995 ,0/AI) 

0 

,. ' Jf!�,� 741#94- FRICnOIV ARM--------1� 
76084 FELT lt'A5HER -------� 
76085 FRKT!ON Olsc·--------<1-l 
71<>08(, FRICTION SPRING---------.l 

76087 Nur·-----------___; 

'-------1248 . .S(NW, .. 
, t· 

. 
7444 /'��TcAIT �ATCH£TQ.3-T) 

'--------i9� NTENT RATCHET(.J1'-T) 

.3339 NUT 

�$C.I:'£W 
82253 PLATCN-STECL JACKETED IZCS UP TO a{" 

}• 'RICTION rCCD P,#.Dt"R 
74438 PLATCN-Rli&SC'IlCOVcRED LOCATeD CCNTilALLY at? AT 74820 PLATCN-HARO Rl/BMR RIGHT HAND .510/: OF PLATCN. 

3.340 LOCI( lt'ASHER, 
74536 SCREN-------------� (ALSO SC£ PAGE .38 ) 
74446 LINE FEED RATCHET (.13-T)l I 
9Z.30S liNE FEED RATCHET (.J 7-T) j 

IZ48 SCREW-----------------� 

3t;;4t;; i.tlCK WASHERf------------27/!J WASHER 

4134/ CRAAIK HANDLE-----------; 

rtlR rRICT!ON rEEo 
FOR SPROCkET reef) PARTS, 
.!SEE PAGE .30. 

� I II.. 83977 SPRING Ct..IP 

41342 SCREW ------------ij�*l.JIIt::J �-------------8397G PLATeN CRANk' 

c__ _____________ 80466 PLATEN CRANK (ASSEM.)------------__j 

@@ 74876 PAPER ROLL .5P!Nt>U:(B"To8{) ""> 8 (INCLI..it>ES 74877 SPRING) G I --� 
� 80455 PAPER ROLL SP!N/Jl£ ( 6{) 

@9!111 PAPCil ROLL SPINOU (5j) 
@ B8020 PAPER ROLL SP!NOI..E ( .5) g ' 

I } ALSO Sec PAGe 38 
(INCI.LID£5 74B77 SPRING) 

@ 74.922 PAPER ROLL SPINDLE(4ft,"ro8-Ji 
(INCLUDES 74877 5PRING) -

74477 TEARING EDGE------------� 

1160 SCR£W 
12191 LOCI( WASHER 

7002 NASHcR--------------------

7-IZ{j3 ARM-RIGHT---------1 

1073 THliM8 SCI?EN W 

�-----41/f.iO .5CREW 
21.91 LOCI( WASHeR 

700Z WASHER 

74Z6Z ARM-LCFT 

6811 SCPEit' 
;�------�US98 NUT 

Zl.91 LOCI( NASHER 

� - /073 THUMB SCI?£111 

1J 71fi5.9 :SCREit' 

'-------------- 74813 PLATEN TEARING EDGE (ASSEM.)--------------' 

@ VSE() WITH FRICTION rEEO(CENTRALLY I.OCATEO PAPER). 
1/i) 1.15E() WITH rRICnON FEEl) (,PAPER LOCATEO AT R!G#T HAND SlOe Or PLATEN). 
@SEE PAGE 44 FOR NOTES oi'.t:XPt.. ANAT/01./. 



-10-
lB-1114) 

80478 SPRING POST---------------------, 

74613 SCREW---------------------, 

74519 P.4PER 1'/IYGEI? SHAF7 ---------------� 

-{6811SCREW 
.----------------- 2191 LOCK W.45HCR 

3598 NUT 

�--------------- 745/01 LINE FEED CHECK POST 

�------------74559 SH.4FT 

�----------74413 STR.41GHTENER RCD STOP 

55063 SPRING ----------------� 

74562 SCREW .. 
-� 2191 LOCH W45HER1 

� 

35!!8 NUT 

7G78 PIL OT SCRCW 
7679 ROLLER 

1162 SCREW 

�----------\ 41615 IV.45HER 
3040 LOCH WASHER 

l�o 
o O  74031 PLATEN BRACKET-RIGHT 

----------<(74449 BUSHING 
6970 NUT 

8184 WASHER 
2248 PIN 
.!%40 LOCK WASHER j 
74564 DETENT LEVeR ---------.../ 

·'mf\Q�� 122-67 SPR/1.16 R>ST �� r-----------------74554 �RIAIG POST 

74020ECC£NTRIC SHOULDER SCREW 
2191 LOCK WASHER )--------.J 
3598 NUT 

74710 SPRING -------------__/ 

�-------------74186 015C 
r------------- 74709 SPRING 

IIG'ZSCREW 

r------------< i�i�-; S:c?f:<DS:s:J%0 
74452 ReLeASE SHAFT------------------.. ,----------80724 PAPER ROD LEVER 

,-----·----80294 SPRING POST ��4// ::;HING �---------------p=, 
8543 sCRew l � I 2191 LOCK WASHER � 

----il 123-244 WASHER 
2191 LOCK WASHER 
3598 NUT 

74613 SCREW 
:;;

3����1/i/:JHEI? �--------------t--ift-4 
74460SHAFT 

(i {7 4 732 STUD 
' 2191 L OCI( WASHER 

��-�-------------74928 SPRIMG�T 

1'--�--------------45104 SPRIIYG 

7036 COLLAR J � / 
74451REUASE aveR SHAFT 

745.36 SCREW J i&gj 33-2?7 5HOIILDER SCREW 

@J 74455 PAPER OIUTE-------------tf!+O'-

7449/ ROLLER-WOOD-REAR L -NI 
84967RO�LE�CORK-REAR ) li >I] 
74490 ROLLER-WOOD -FROIYT'�------�.,1 
84966 ROLLER-CORK-FRONT 

�;; i���L':Zs�?:r• 1 111 , 
3598 NUT 

'-�------------� Jff�ss��w 
'-�+-------------�117� SCREW 

�:itiirft--��--------------17�94 5PACEA?-/.360HLO�G 
P (rOR$:f/z"M8�z"PAPER) 

f--------------74476 5TRAIGHTCIVER ROO 

1tt---iht--------------74339 PL.4TEN CROS5 BAR 

�14��-�-------------74338 RELEASE CRANK 

r1+--------------- 74708 SPRING 

�------744(;;3 40JLISTIIVG LEYER 

_.--------74059 SCREW 

74457 GU/ot" LEVER ------------m""'6iJ 74247 SHIFT STOP POST 
,---------< ;?{;69 LOCK M4SHeR 

7U!J3 SPACER- . .!J72:LOA1G(FOR 81/2" PAPER� 
74492 .�ACEIC-1.500 LOJ.IG(I'OR S'/z" PAPER)) 
74437 SLIDe MR--------------t::;::!II-T 

74467 LINe FEEO PAWL -----------..:ll;::fi'£���4= 

74454 RELEASE CAN -------------li'�F:=j 

34-4 NVT 

74?48 ROlLER STliD 
r-------< Z669 LOCK NASHER 

34-4 NUT 

74481 OeTIWT ROLLER 

103-27 WASHER 
3640 LOCK NASHER 
34-S6NU7 

74693POST-----------------��---� 74361 SHOULDeR SC REW 
L---------\ 2191 LOCK WASHER 

74566 SCREW 1 
Z669 LOCK IVASH£17 f---:-----------.._ 34-4 NUT 

1161 SCREW 
2191 LOCK IVASH£171--------------_, 
700? IVASHER 

74470 PAPER FIIVG£17-LEFr----------.. 

74479 BUSHING 
74259 DETENT 
2191 LOCK IVASHeR 
8539 .SCRl'IV 
74480 ReTAINING :JI>m/VG 

80294 SPRING POST � 
7#78 51-:;;g-�jE LINE�-----------

3599 NUT 
3€.40 LOCK WASHER 1---------------J 
IO�Z71VASHeR 

@) SE£ PAGE 45 !"'R NOTES Of"' �XPLAJVATION 

3598NUT 

,----------------- 80945 SPRING 

68005CReW 
r------------------�zi9/LOCK WASHER 

3598 NUT � 74465 LIIVefii'EeO Lt:YeR 

0 ( 74011 SHOULDER SCREW 
, ?191 LOCK JV-'ISHER 

3598NU7 

� � o <01 • 74435 PlATeN BRACKeT-LEFT 

8539 SCREW � l ZI9/ LOCK WASHER 

� 745(;3 L INE FeEO CHECK Lcv'ER 

'-��---------------1026 SCREhl 

L------------------ 82463 SPRING 
�----------------- 74{;135CREW 

'':l 

�) 

�} 

,J 



( � .. 

(? 

( 

( 

-11-
(B-1114) 

SELECTOR UNIT (PULLING MAGNET) 

q;-177 MAGNET COIL.- lOS OHMS PER COli. 
Z8 .SCREW 
:38 WASHER_ 

6836 MAGNET YOI::'E------� 
788;:� MOUNTING BLOCK 
6706 MAGNeT BRACKeTt-----, 

681/ SCREW 
82493 WASHER 
2191 LOCK WASHER 

6746 SCREW-LOWt:t<tCEI./lER 
2191 LOCK WASHER 
681/ SCReW-UPPER 
7002 WASHeR r � 2191 LOCK WASHeR! �i 

r--------------71045 STOP NUT 

,------------- 71046 S TOP SCREW 

B.RACI::'£7 
.3598 NUT 

,-------------12191 LOCK WASHt:R 

8539 SCREW 
�------------{74722 WASHER 

2191 LOCK WASHER 
,-----------7,12 SPRING 

74724AOJUST!Mi SCI?t:W 

71445 L/Nif 
708035CR£W 

�:=��������������==�============�3298 t:CCENTRK STOP 
3598 NUT - 11�0 SCReW 
lii746 SCReW 21!11 LOCK WASHeR 
2191 LOCK WASHeR 6685 5WORO 
6942 eCCeNTRIC SCReW 6998 POST 
3640 LOCK WASHeR 2191 LOCK WASHER 
34-56 NUT 3598 NUT 

@94015 CLUTCH LEV'ER BRACKE'T 74133'T'LEV'ER "'i 
74134 'T ·LeY£R "z 

lii'fl90 SCREW 74135 'T •LC/I'eR#3 34-l 1./U'T 74136 •r·LD'ER""4 
G971 CU/TCH THROWOVT LEYER 74137 '7 • LC/I'ER#5 
7GIS .SPR!J./<i 74399 P ILOT SCREW 
74554 .SPRII./G POST 2191 J..OCK WASHER 
8508 ARMA77.1RE 8470 POST 

8472 LOC¥/NG W£/JGE :;�� r:;. WASHeR 34-11 NL!r 
90791 lOCI::' WASHeR 7001 WASHER 

7107.3 WASHER 74291 SI'R/1./G 8/V/Ct.!ET 
ef@74009 PAWL. LArCH 

7614 SPR!AIG ---------------__J 

7400.J .5EL.ECro/l MOI/1./TING PLATE 5EL.cCTOR lelleR-R.IGh'T 

(wtrH PO.ST.s) SELECTOR LEVER-LEFT 

8.39ZO SEI'AilA'mlli'UTE-'mP /II�_ / .,( 

669!1 S£PARA70/l Pi liTE -----1 

LOCKING L.eVEIZ 
'---------7614 SPR/1./G 

'-------78824 SPRING 

74841 TEIIMINAL STRAP 
(WITH 48$1 7ERMINAi.:J) 

1073 THI./MB SCReW 
7l697 CLAMPING PLAT£ 

1030 5HOUlOER SCREW 78597 5HOULOEP SCReW 344.32 WASHER 78596 WASHER 
3598 NUT 71696 lUNG£ SCALE (WITH 

MLL ClUNK MOVNT/NG) 34·5<- NUT 
@90775 R4NGe SCAL.£(1!/ITH 3640 LOCI( WASHER J BeLL CRANK MOUNTING) 

71976 STOP LeiiEP PLATe 7007 7'1i'!P PLUNGER 
R @ 6850 BELL. CRANK 7607 COLlA 

{jj S0774 BELL. CRANK 69�6 ECCENTRIC STOP 
6801 PILOT SCREW 

7603 SPRING 3640 LOCK WASHER 
6909 STOP LEVER ;g;�B r:,;:; 2�;:g;: 

I
®@ SEE PAGE# ;:tJR NOT£5 OP EXPL.AI./Ar/ON. 
PARTS AIU 1./S£0 WtrH SeLECTOR 1/A/IT (Pl/LLING MAGNer ) 
PARTS ARE USED WITH SeLeCTOR 1.11./IT{ HOLOit./G MAGNeT) 

6801 PILOT SCREW 
3640 LOCI( WASHER 

7602 SPRING 

r-87389 CA8U(4SSEAI}-.FOR SEL.CC'TOR MAGNETS{W.0.-1221, 1277) 

l_L __________________________ 
�re884 TERMII./AL. Bi.OCA( l!4G2S CA"LE 



.;: 

91218 SELECTOR MOli.Vi'i'AIG PLATE 

-12-

(B-1114) 
{WITH POSTS) 

!10759 .t./N.K----------, 

80444 SCREW � � 
SELECTOR UNIT (HOLDING MAGNET) 

2/9/.t.OCK WASHER�·-' 

\ 

� 
905/S SCREW (TOP) \ 
54 75 Nl/T (TQP) 
91J514 SCROY(IJQTTIJM) 
5475 Nt/T (BOTTOM) 
M-207 MAGAIET COIL � 

- �2 OHMS PER COIL "' 
@t.B/1 SCREW 

Zl9/ LOCK WASHER >---� 
74722 WASHER 

90024 RETAINI!Il-----... 
!l.U 73 MAGNET CORE-----._ 

3GOG Nllr·-------� 

902GS SC/i!EW------� 

@90043Aii!MATl/IU BRACKET 
82440 SCREW 
Z/91 LOCK WASHER. 
747ZZ WASHER 

9052C!ARMATU/i!E LEVE.I! 

,746 SCREW 
Z/91 LOCK WASHER >-------------1 
700Z WASHE� 

905!5 SCREW(TOP} 
5475 NUT (ToP) 
90514 .SCREW(SOT'f'OM) 
2/Df#!U.OCK WASHER(80TTOM) 

4708 SPRING------------J 

94015 CLI/TC}{ LEVER !UaACKET 
Z/91 LOCK WASHER. 
fi,74G Sc<!EW 

G9!10 SC�EW 
.34-1 NUT 

7GI5 SP/i!ING ---------/ 

74554 SPRING POST----..../ 

0 

0 

0 

90513 CCCENTIZ!C SCREW 
_.---------( Z./9/ LOCK WASHER 

3598NUT 

_.------------!JOS/7 SPRING 

90069 DETENT PoST 

�--------���:::��
T

�:;HE� 
IZ3-z44- WASHER. 
!OSI/SC.�EW 

r-----------soSIO SPRING 
90516 SELEC'f'OR ARM 
90St8 J.OCKING WEDGE 

r-----------<9051.9 .SCREW 
.9079/ .t.oc..- WASh'�R 
7/07.3 WA$-#FR 
973/7 CUIMP P.t.ATE 
6685 SELEC'Tl:JR SWORO 
'74133 "r'L.evER "'1 
74134�T .. L.EVE.Il��'Z. 
74135"T"LJ:VE�.3 
7413G"T" LI5VER"'4 
74137"7" .t.EVe�5 

�----..:;�;7�:������� 
(781G4 S.ELECTO-e POSr 
7001 WASHEii? 
2191 LOCK WA5HE.e 
3S!'8 NUT 

78/G.J SELECTOR. POST 
2191 LOCK WASHER 
3598Nl/T 

90507 TOP PLATE 

\: 90505 LOCKING LEVEJZ 

.'---8157 SELECTOR LEVER-RIGHT 

8158SELECTOJZ LEVER-LE!''T 

'-------?G/4 SP�IN� 

'-------90508 SPRINGARM 

� 
GG89 5ePAii!ATOR PLATE � 

92109 JJl/ST SHIELD ., . 

19� 

FOR RANGE SCALE PARTS 
USED WITH SELECTOR 
UNI T (HO LDING MAGNET) 
SEE PAGE 11. 

77920 SCREW 
Zlf!il LOCK WASHEIZ 
7002 WASHER(STI'!EL) r---------...._ 
75750 WASHER(8.4K£L!T£] 

A. 

90815 RESIS'f'OR-SOOO OHI'fS 

9t7S38�CKET-----------------� 

82440 SCREW 
2!91 LOCK WASHliR 

@SEe PAGE45 FOii! t./OTeS OFEXPLAAIAnON. 

91754 GUARO 

7405':) SCRE..V 
7002 WASHEIZ 
Z/�1 LOCK. WA SHF.J< 

91755 TOGGLE SL-VITcH{ASSEM) 
iNCLUDES 911483 & 91G84) 

�---------- 9168.3 NUT (HEX) 

t:�;:�:J�--w�Jif/ 91G84 Nl/T(RIN�) 

[91277 C.48LE {ASSEM)-I"o:SEi.ECTOil MA<iJ/eTS{JI!IJ.-16ZO) 

L_-----------------�1898 CABLE 

�. ,, 

'.'·.·� '�,J 



r'
· 

""
"""""' 

Iff 
'· 

PVL.L.
 SA�

 AA./D
 :JPRI

A./6 (
SE

E 
P

AGE
 41 J-

-----.. 
T'I

P
e

 
BAli!

 PA
I.

.L.ET
(

.SE
E 

PAG£
41 J-

--� 
TYPE

 BA
li! (.S

EE
 P

AG
E 

4
1)

 
, 

�
'4JS
I 

T'I
P

E
 

IMIJ
 

8
A

C
K

5
7

0
P

 
'427

9 6
7�

/P
-

L
e

AT
H£

/C
 

3
•1/1

 
5

C/J
e

W
 

74Z8
1 T

YP
E

 B
A

li!
 8.4

C
K

$
7

0
P

{A
5

::5
e

M.
J-

---.... 

8188
9 SP

RIN
G 

B
R

A
C

K
e

T
-E

N
D

 
74

98
6 

SCR
E/tl 

8!1
30

 WAS
HER 

21
91

 LOC
K It/

ASHE
R 

·�
 

'�
 

�
 

9165
8 E

X
T

E
N

S
IO

N
 

n 
--- -----

---
----

----
-------

--- -- --
--� �68

 SCR
E

W
 

�==
==�

��==
��

���
====

====
====

====
== ==

====
====

====�;;;;
;;;;� 

�40
 L

O
C

K
 W

A
S

H
E

R
 

�
 

-: _
 

--
-- == ==

====
== �

-- --
----

----
----

-- --
-- --�10

3-27
 WA

S
H

E
R

 

9165
9 L

O
C

K
O

I.I
T

 
L.

E
II

E
J<,

 
743

31
 L

O
C

K
O

U
T

 S
P

R
IN

6
 

74
37

1 
RIBB

ON 
CA

RR
IER

 

74 29G
P�O T5C

REW
��
�
���

���
��==

���
���

�
�
���

���
���l!

!i!!!!
���

�r-�
�
�
��==

==
�
�
�
�
�
�
 

@
74

36S
 LO

CK
OIJ

T 
LE

IIE
RfA

L.S
O 

SEE
 TOP

 Or 
PA

Ge
) 

74
!13

1 
L OCK

OIJ
T

 SPR
ING 

853
9 S

CRE
W 

74
0

10
 RO

LLER
 

2191
 LOC

K
 WAS

HER 
33-l

t:.B S
CRE

W 
7002

 WA
SHER

 
2191

 LOcK
 lt'4

5HE
R 

74
39

7 
DRA

W 5
T

R
il

P
 PO

S
T

 
7451

2 84
S

K
E

T
 .5LI

P
P

O
R

T
 RQf.

L
E

R
 (4

SS
E/If.

) 
67

45
 S

C
R

E
W

 
2{,

69
 LOC

X 

C.746
 scRnv

 
2191

 LOC
K W.

 
I 

74
35

8
 BR

ACKt:7
 

7420
0 TR

A
C

K
-U

P
P

£
17
--
------�------------------------------��--------------------------------------���� 

674
6 S

CR
EW

 

7406
2 TR

ACK
-LOW

ER 
"' n 

IQ'i
l 

�
21.91

 LO
CK N

45H
ER 

I�
 

�
74

/?
G 

5LIP
POR

T 
@

@
se

E 
P

A
G

E
 4

5
 

F
O

R
 )./

O
/

c
S

 
()F

 EXP
LA!.I

ATI
OAI. 

co
 I 

I �
 

� 
I -



2�
�9

L
OC

K 
W

A5H
£R
--
--------------------------------, 

74
80

7
N

UT
--

----------------------------------� 
74

29
25

HO
UL

D�c
�R�

5�C
�R�c

�W�
==

==
==

==
==

==
==

==
==

==
==

==
==

==
�

 
74

72
1 

S
PR

ING
-

74
18

7 
PU

LL
 B

AR
 GU

ID
e

--
---------------------� 

74
8

06
 G

Ul
l)£ P

OS
T 

M
OU

NT
IN

G 
S

TR
IP

 --
-------------------, 

74
37

4 
PU

LL
 B

AR
 B

AI
L 

PL
U

NG
ER

--
----------------------, 

74
3�

3
 B

A�
--
-----------------------------------, 

74
 75

4 
De

Te
NT

 S
PR

IN
G

 --
--

--
--

--
--

- :---
--

--
--

--
--

--
-- --

74
38

0 
SH

AF
T 

(W
IT

H 
De

Te
NT

 A
ND

 G
EA

R
S)

--
------, 

74
39

0
 R

EV
ER

S
e 

B
AI

L
--

-----------, 
08

05
 S

CR
EW

--
---------------, 

70
24

 
RE

VE
RS

E 
PA

W
L-

Le
FT

--
--------------------, 

7
0

2
2

 
Rc

VE
RS

cL
cl/

eP
-L

EF
T--

--------------------� 
6

8
0

0
 

S
CR

eW
--

----------------------------
- ,

 
h

3
4-

4 
N

UT
 

74
0

36
 N

U
T

--
----------------, 

74
24

0
 R

OL
LE

R
--

------, 
24

51
 B

AL
L�

==
==

==
==

==
==

==
==

==
�

 
L7

42
53

 S
T

UD
 

L
 74

24
3 

8A
5K

ET
 G

UI
DE

 R
OL

LE
R

 (A
55

EM
.) 

2.3
2

2 
L

O
CK

 W
AS

HE
R

 
3

4
-1

 N
U

T
 

47
03

 S
PR

!N
G

--
------

74
37

2 
LI

NK
--

------..._ 
10

10
 S

HO
UL

D
ER

 S
CR

EW
--

-----
70

4
4

 L
/N

K
--

---------------
74

5
D

O
 .B

EA
RI

NG
-L

E
FT

 
7

45
0

1 
B

EA
RI

NG
 C

/IP
-L

E
FT

 

AD
JU

ST
ING

 S
CR

EW
-S

ec
 P

AG
E 

.38
 

34
-4

 N
U

T 
2

6
6

9
 L

OC
I( 

W
AS

HE
R 

@
@

-
SE

E
 P

A
G

£
4

-5
 FO

R
 N

O
T

E
S

 O
F

 E
X

P
LI/

A./
1/

T
!O

N
. 

,-
----------------------------------7

4
8

0
4

P0
5

T
 

,-
--------------------------------3

4
-4

N
UT

 
6

74
6 
S
CR

EW
 

,-
------------------------------j2
19
1 L

OC
K

 W
A

SH
ER

 
7

0
0

2
 W

/I
S

HE
R

 
�-

------------------------ 7
0

?
5

 R
EV

ER
SE

 P
AW

L-
RI

GH
T 

74
8

0
5

 
SC

RE
W

 
,-

-----------------------"1 2
6
69

 L
O

CK
 W

AS
HE

R 
3

4
4

3
2

 W
A

S
H

E
R

 

68
05

 S
C

R
E

W
 

70
23

 R
EV

ER
SE

 L
E

YE
R-

RI
GHT

 
74

68
7 

SC
RE

W 
35

98
 N

U
T

 
21
91
 L
O
CK

 W
AS

H
ER

 
6

8
0

0
 S

H
OU

LD
E/l

 S
CR

EW
 

4
70

3 
S

PR
ING

 
74

3
8

3
 

8
EA

RI
N6

-R
IG

H
T 

74
4

9
9

 
B

E
AR

IN
G

 C
AP

-R
16

H
T 

74
9

7
2

 
S

T
U

D
 

21
91
 L

OC
K

 W
,4S

HE
R 

70
02

W
AS

HE
R 

35
!J8

N
UT

 
6

9
4

0
 S

P
R!

N
6

 PO
ST

 
��-

-------------------------7
4

3
7

2
 L

IN
K

 
O&lil-

-------------------------10
/0

 
S

C
R

E
W

 
74

398
 R

II
T

CH
E

T
 S

H
A

F
T

 

�
��

��
��

�
��

��
��

��
��

��
��

��
��

��
�

74
51
1 

FR
IC

TI
O

N
 S

P
R

IN
G

 

IZ
 

70
44

 
L

IN
K

 
"'iO

>!'-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-j
iO

'Z6
 S

CR
EW

 
"'

 
36

0
6

 
A/

LI
T

 

�
�

==
==

�
--

--
--

--
--

--
__

__
 __j

U
6

2S
CR

EW
 

�
 

4
16

75
 It/

AS
H

ER
 

3
6

4
0

 L
O

CH
 W

-4
5

H
£

�;>
 

7
4

3
8

1 
F

E
E

D
 P

A
W

L 

3
3

-4
1 

.5
HOi!

L
D

E
R

 
S

C
R

e
W

 

8
19

3
6

 
F

E
E

D
 L
E
YE

R
 

1 17
4 

S
CR

EW
 

3
C:.

4
0

 L
O

C
tr

 W
A

S
H

E
I7

 
3

5
9

9
 

N
U

T
 

76
3

4 
S

P
R

IN
G 

7 4
3

7
6

 B
R

A
C

K
E

T
 

8
5

3
9

 
S

C
R

e
W

 
7

0
0

2
 

W
A

S
H

E
.Q

 
Z/

91
 L

O
C

K
 W

4S
H£

17
 

6
7

45
 S

CR
EW

 
3

4
4

3
2

 
W

A
S

H
E

R
 

26
6

9
 L

OC
K

 W
A

S
H

e
R

 

26
6

6 
N

U
T

 
2

6
6

9
 

L
O

C
K

 W
A

.5
H

E
R

 

74
3

4
2

 
E

C
C

E
N

T
R

IC
 5

T
LI

D
 

'-
------- 7

43
43

 5
TLI

D 
L-
-------------------------------------------7

43
37

R
OL

L
ER

-U
PP

eR
 

L-
------------------------------------------------- 7

43
32

 R
O

LL
eR

 -
F

L
A

N
G

E
D

 

%
t

73
 W

ASH
ER

 
L-

------------------------------------------------------1 2
1

9
1 

L
O

C
K

W
A

SH
E

Q
 

3
5

3
8

 
N

U
T

 



74933 PULL BAR STRIPPER 

-15-

(B-1114) 

� � 
74/87 PULL. I!JAR (;1//0E 

( COO£ BARS (SEE PAGE 41 )� :ffl, ,11;, /r �GOG .<1//T(/30TTOM) 

. • 

1 1 74689 GUlf)!: POST . 
. 

6987 SPACE*! 
685� SPACEQ COLLAR 
2191 lOCk' WASHe-<!L 'TOP .3598 NUT f 

74Z86 BAIL GV/0£ ""'��1/h_ _J\\� /II ' 
74286 BAIL GUIOE 8539 SCR£.,.-
853!1 SCREW 2191 LOCK ,.-ASHER 
i!/91 LOCK WASHER 1;745 SCREW 
0.745 SCREW 2>,69 LOCI( WASHER 
2669 LO CK WASHER (" 

�� 
�� 
74805 seRE,.. 1/G/ SCREW 
2669 LO CK WASHER 2191 LOCK 1'1.4.511ER 

34432 WASHEP 

(,, 

(, 

74722 WASHE R 
6746 SCRE W } 74021 BELL CRANK"'J 
2191 LOCK WASHER 'TOP 'f/1< 
7002 WASHER 74022 B£LL CRANK <? 
7001 WASHeR} 7402.3 SELL CRANK"'3 
8896 SHIM 1.111/JER 74187 

#: 
1160 SCREW 74024 BELL CRANK 4 
74199 ECCENT RIC BUSHING 74025 BELL CRANK #5 
2191 LOCK WASHER 

�74995 RETAINER 74994 MO//NTING PLATE 
116/SCREI'I 
Z/91 LOCK WASHeR 
74722 WASHER 

74345 REVCRSE ARM-LEFT·----� 
74394 SPOOL SHAFT'------------� 
W-1238 PIN ----------� 
707!/JG SPOOL Ci/P-------� 
70793 WASHER -------� 
3288 WASHER -----� 
4814 LOCK WASHER 
2201 NUT·---------� 
74969 BUSHING' -------.. 
74385 SPtJR GEAP 
7 4536 SCREW-----� 
74384 spOOL GEAR 

�;:i t;=; 
74536 5CPEW 

-......__-- jl � IIJ U987 .sPRING� I 
74179 VePTICAL FE£0 SHAFT 
853!1 SCREW 
2191 LOCK WASHER 
7002 WASHE'R 

41G75 WASHEP 
74521 BE'IIU GEAR - ____---' 
745.36 SCNEW_---
74392 .SPOOL BRACKE'T----------------.J 
74526 COLLAR------------------------� 

74329 REVeRSE SH.4FT-------------------' 

74536 sCREW---------------� 

@ .5EE PAGE4S 1"'0/i! NOTE.S OF EXPLANATION 

r----------7835 RIBBQN-BLACK 
71681 RIBBON SPOOL(EMPTY) 

r-------74344 ReVeRSe I'?RM-R!GHT 

�---- 74394 .SPOOL SHAFT //70796 SPOOL Ci/P 70793 WASHER 
3288 WASHeR 

4814 LOCK WASHER 
ZZOI NUT 

749(;,.9 BUSHIM3 
74385 5Pi/R GEAR 

74536 SCREW 
74384 SPOOL GEAR 

74536 SCReW 

���======�- I7452G C0£LA*! 
.74S.3G SC*!eW 
'80342 SCReW 
360G NUT 
74987 SPRING 
74179 VeRTICAL FeED 51/AFT 

8539 SCREW 
2191 LOCK WASHER 
7002 II/ASHER 
'1675 W4.5HER 

74521 BeVeL GEAR 
74536 5CREW 

\_ _______ 74392 5POOL BRACKET 
L---------------74526 COLLAR 

L---------- 74329 ReVeRSE SHAFT 

L_ _______________________ 74536 SCREW 



74$04 8A5E -!JLACk' GLOSS -------, �72021 RESISTOR MOVNTING BLOCK (4SSEM) 
6746 SCREW 
7002 WASHER 
7167SJACK SPRING-RIGHT 
71670 MOVNTING BLOCK--------� 
6746 SCREW 7002 WASHeR 
716 71 JACK 5PI?ING -LEFT 

1275 SCREW 
2�9 '-OCk' WAS#E,l!_ 

-IG­
(B-1114) 

r-----------745�0 SEPARATOR-TOP 

�---------74990 11/SI/U"TOR-BOTTOM 

740!N M07"012 PLATE 
(R/R MOTORS SEE PAGES 33(3.1) 

'!!?9817 FOOT-MeTAL} 
80342 SCRE'W 
2191 LOcK WASHER p'R ,76099 WASHciZ 
35503 FOOT-R088ER 
1269 SCREW 

[23-244 WASHeR [i{;;�:�:L-�rc;? _ __.,�H-t-te �· 

�\i;'�_,.'�"' 1 / Ctif�-

2669 LOCK WASHeR ! - � _. 
74422 BRACKeT _:_ _ _ _ _  fr--t---tfl 

71130/ SCREW 
34-4 NtiT 
2669 LOCK It/ASHER 

'224AOJlJSTING SCREit/STI/0 
2191 LOCK NASHER 
3.598 NUT 
74.567 SCREW 

-� 2846 WASHER 
2449 LOCK lti4SHER 1245 5CREN 

2669 LOCK WASHER� 
74551 coreR-iMk'cL! rc "' 

74014 SCREW IL "----..-/ ��r' �2669 LOCK lt'ASHER · · · · · J<n- '12Z6 SCREW 1/(;0 SCREW 
. 

2191 LOCK WASHeR t83413 BUFFCR-R(//J/JER 83412 LOCATING STUD 

4814LOCK NASHCR 

74621 COVeR LOCATING} 
sTuo (AS.5eN.) 

74898 STUO -------++----� 

74 7 20 THUMB SCREW "* 
�74588 TeRMINAL BJ.OCK(;/SScN) 

6811 SCReW 
7094 CONNeCTION SPRING 
7095 SPRING PL AT£ 

7 4568 TERMINAL BL OCK 

74587 PAO-FELT 
e:o/2 BASE) 

oil 
� 

2291 CONTACT SPRING-L0� ----------
2924 CON TACT SPRING-UPPER -------------_) 
7399 SPRING STIFFENER ----------------_J 
429� INSULATOR-------------------------------------_) 
72508 SCREW 1 
703>; BiJ5HNG � 
2191 LOCK WASHER; 
7398 SPRING PLATE-------------------------------------------_j 

74935 Tl'RMINAL STRAP (zjLON6)� � ------1 

78287 SPACING COLLAR 
2191 LOCK WASHER 

73670 TERMINAL BL OCKfSSeN.)

J ·73705 TERMINAL BLOCK 1028 SC!;>CW 
[3650 WASHER 

71672 CA&£ CLAMP 
6811 SCilEW 
2191 J.OCK WASHER 
7002 WASHER 

SO-l� cA&f .CJ.AMP 
74592 RETAIN!Ntri AOO 

li� J/160 .SCREW 
.::no.J� 7002 WA.SHCR 

74425 RECEPT,qCLE 
�33·/� SCREW 
5599 NVT 

74420 BRACKET 

'---------1 74531 Slt'ITCH COYER 

(74776 /NSVLATOR 
'--------.J 746?0 CONTROL SWITOf 

/166 SCReW 

74059 SCREW 
�------------�l�;�;o;;rs::,;:HER 

'--------- 74618 'i3A5c PLATE 

<4745 SCREW }FOR MOUJ.ITING 
Z669 LOCK' WASHER BASE PLATE '-------------------- 8?474 TERM/AWL 

L-----------------------�;;��L����ASHER 
@76?84 TERMINAL STRAP (2LaJ""�'------- [ � 

84551 TeRMINAL sTRAP (5 �· L�� 

1 " j @917�8 TERMINAL S TRAP(_;j: • 7 

�80342 SCREW 
2191 LOCK WAS HER 
80.342 $CREIV 
ZI!JI LOCK WASH.CR 
700'Z WASHER 

'-------.9027..1 COirO CLAMP 9194.3 TERMINAL Sn:lAP(:!/L0/6) =e=::=::J'7 . 
83908 JUMPER �TRAP----------------�· 

@PART$ ARE VSEO WITH SELECTOR UNIT( PUUIN. MA8NET) 
@ PARTS AI?E {ISEO WITH SELECTOR l/NIT(HOJ.O!Ntri MA8NEr) 9Z814 CABJ.E -w.0./701 

<� 

,c') 

.... ·�� 
·�\� 

a 



( 

( 

(, 

(, 

-17-
(B-1114) 

35,.,NUT-------------------------------------------, 
74485 SE�-RECLEV£1?--------------------------------, 

82921 BREAK 
82922 AOJI/STING 
200..1448 /'/ASHER-----------------------------.. 
42920 8U�ING-----------------------------� 
/051SCR£1t'------------------------------__ 
74727 

35-70 .5P.Ii'IN6 --------------.._ 
82924 PlATE-------------.. 

1168 .5CREit' 
3�40 LOCK 
/03·27 M45H£R 
35!19 NUT 
7522!1 .5Pii'ING------------
33-:J8 SH()()L.OER 
35!19 NUT 
82918 BI?ACKeT ----------------
82921 BREAK LEVER----------------------_j 
74885 SEND -REC. L£1/ER -----------------------__; 

674S SCREW 
.344.32 WASHER 
26/i'>S LOCK WASHER 

SCREW 
�-----------..<J,.•O LOCK WASHeR 

·-· -- W4.5H£R 

NUT 

CL,.,I'fP PLAT£ 

TeRMINAL. 

CONTACT SPRING 
UPPER CONTACT LeVeR 

--------105221 CONTACT SPRING 

��7�7CLAMPPLAT£ 

TeRMINAL 
STIFFeNeR 

TERMINAL. 
BRACKeT 

SHOULDER SCReW 
NUT 

CONTACT 5PRING 

L OWeR CO;; meT LEVER 
CONTACT SPRING 

'------------ 82917 SEND-R E CEIVE BREAK MECHANISM (ASSEM.) ----------­

(SUPERSEDES 74428) 

74404 OPERATING LC:YER -------------------..., 

���� ��1
£

W �------------------------. 
74702 
74701.5PRING----------------, 

74411 SeNO-I?EC. HANDle------"\ 

r---------------74537 SAFETY PAit'L 

r--------------41732 CLAMP PLATe 

TCRMIN4L 
�------------------74728·TERMINAL 

TE'I?MIN4L 

CONTACT LEVeR 

;/'> t � !J 77040 CONTACT SPRING 

\ \ 77038 CONT,4CT SPRING 

77041 CONTACT SPRING 
'---------------- 417?0 CONTACT SPRING 

SCREW 
NUT 

·� 

L-----------74428 SEND-RECEIVE BREAK MECHANISM (ASSEM.) __________ __j 

(SUPERSEDED BY 82917) 



81775 ReSISTOR -8000 OHMS--------,. 

SCREW 

L OCK WASIIchl 
WASHER 

WASHER-BAKeLITe 

-18-
(B-1114) 

f--------------j8Z86tE RESIS/OR-4500 OHMS 
(8tJtJ-.J700) 

74014 SCReW 
8Z8G5 IJ.f!ACKEi 

L__------------82868 RESISTOR AND BRACKET (ASSEM.) ---------------' 

7.4.395 RELAY GUARD © 0 © 

fi8/0 sCRew 
r----------------�2tEGg LO� WASHER 

.J-4.38 WASH£/? 
�'4821 Re51S"TOR-Z810 OHM5(2000-8!0) 

FOR 110 II. 74G!.4 RESISTOR- 2600 OHMS (zooo -GoO) ---------.. 

'S4.Jt; ReS157ZJR-.JOOO OIIMS {ztJ00 -/000) 

1297 sc.eew 
.JMID LOCK WASHe,<? 
.3438 WASHER 

75750 WASHeR-BAKeLITe 

902.48 /?ES/5/0R-SGIO OHMS{4000-IGIO� 
�000 --��'l!r,.._:"\..�--.::."'�;;:::ji[----90Z47 RES!STOR-.3400 OHM5(2tJOO·I400) m<' .noK 

"' � � 90Z4G RESISToR-6000 o11Ms(.4POO·Z400) 

��:!oo I I 89548 COI./TACT SPRING 

� �827 C0)/)/£C77N(i 8/..0CK(ASSEM.) 

74719 RELAY BASe ------------------------1 
(1!./CLUOES 89S48 COUTACT SPRIIIG} 

7.4422 BRACKET (see PAGe 16) �-------_ 
FOR MOLI/./i7NG SCREWS 

G745 SCRiiW 

� _ 

([!} -. il ����� ';Jf1 WASHeR 

,f') 

<,� 

� 



(" 

( 

( 

(. 

.,.,. �MNAJ. &«K 61MCK£r· 

�6 ��------------�-

780Z8 SC�£W 
Z/.9/ t..«K WifSHif� 

90814 A'ESIS7"oR-IOOO OHMS -----------.. 

77920 XJUW 
Z/.91 uxK U/4$HEA' 
7002 W.ASHEIC 
61-24 WASHER-1'"18/C£ 

GS/0 .SCIUW I 
Zll*fil t.tX:K WASHER)f------------� 
810$ CA4U Ct.AMP • � � 
6!/10 SCREW I 
Z6G9 LOCK WASHER)!- -----------.� 
91767 CA&E CI.AMP "'" ( 

t«/10 SCREW J Z6e9 t.OCK W.ASHER t-------� 
7454G CAII/.E CI..AMP "'" [ ,... 

- 1 9 -
{B-1114) 

[9!746 r&A'MI/1/At. &tx:K 
(Z6 �A'MIM.n..S) 

91721 SCREW 

!'JZ85G /CifS/5TOR-!500 ort.J'S 
( IOO·Zoo-�00·800} 

nu;;o-----2669 i.OCK WASHER 
-.,__,..------._.----,._.. ___ ...,. .12 WASHeR 

�8.3� WASHER (8AK£t.li£) 

9.307.3 IC£5/S/O.ll (ASSifM) 

-

:� ::: [::::;=:�:=: 
�0810 .SCICEW · ZGG9 LOCK �SHE.(' 

917GtD CA8t.E Ct.AMP 

7U" PU/G ( """'"'"" 
! 

0-2 aMP 

- b �.<: 
� 

6'2474 7ERMIIVAt. 
/ 

'------------�74853 POWER CORD (ASSEM.)-APPROX. 20" LONG ------------' 



8539 SCREW 

-20-
(B-1114) 

21�1 l.OCK /A/ASHeR �-----------------------.33-15 SC�eW 

.------------- 43-10 PLUNGE'R STOP 

7!15.9 MAGNET 8/lACKET'----------------.J JI+.--------------M-/6.9 MAGNeT COIL 

3�17 WA5Hcll == 

(355 <7H'.WS) 

---------------------����==������f=========================�2449 L OCK WASHER 3618 IN5ULATO!l 3595 NUT 

�389.9 COLLAR 

3647 INSl/LATOR -------------------.9".95 PLUNGER 3618 INSULATQQ 
i;!!j;!�-------------------- 73593 CONTI1CT SPRING 33-43 SCReW l -----------------73588 CONTACT SPRING �%f.JJ lf%.!/!).%6 r 73592 SPRING PUITE 

'--------------- 72482 CONTROL RELAY (ASSEM.)---------------l 

(WITH MOUNTING SCREWS) 

78205 Rt:SIS'TOR-300 OHMS (110 Y. OR 220 II.J---"'"' 

1028 SCREW . .'\n 4871 BOLT 

�3357 TeRMINAL END (ASSE/11.) 

2438 WASHE!l _&lf:; ' �l'lllll 26 69 LOCK WASHER 3640 LOCK WASHE/7 ., ' ;y 70887 NUT 

'9925 TERMINAL ENO 
� , 70724 lt/Sl/t.ATIOAI 5�11' 

78205 RESISTO.I?-.300 OHMS{;/() 11.) rtf· 
7ZOID4 RESISTOR-100() ()HM!f{220 v.) -�' - J[:w r�74G SC�ew 

� i � l2t9t LOCK WASfleR 70707 BRACKET - 7002 WASHER 

'------------1 78206 RESISTOR 
82346 RESI STOR 

UNIT(ASSEM�-FOR 110 VOLTS 1-----------____.J 

UNIT (ASSEM)-FOR 220 VOLTS 

'468Z sww 

. I r=====8'85• BUSHWG -,£<�· 

�'-:-� � - I •/ 87894 CONOt:N5t:R-.iMF 

74670 STRAP .... ,. ,._, ... , 4 

'--------74817 L INE RELAY SPARK PROTECTION CONDENSER (ASSEMJ -----------' �1028 scRew 
J 3650 WASHER ,.. .._., 73705 TERMIN/IL BLOCK 

• (�������� 73670 Tt'RMINAL BLOCK (ASSOf.) 

74430 STRAP :::1: I � 
78011 CONDENSER-IMF E'h/" / 

1026 SCPeW 
2191 LOCK IYASHEP 

74814 .I?EL.A Y 
,<!OUNTING (ASSEM( 

1245 SCREW 
o.e . 

8G8ff0 SCREW 

74992 IJI.ISH!Iv'G- 11JG' LOI./G 
87B51 BUSHIAIG- 7)'6' LOt/(i 

c:;v � , 74424 BPACKeT 
I IB WI 1�1 {45333 SCREW 

[72818 MOTOR CONTROL ReLAY 

@8.?508 MOTOR CONTROL RELAY (AS.!>CM.) 

@@ SEE PAGE 45 /=OR N'OTES OF t:XPLAiv'ATtON. 

5816 FIBRe WASHER 
122-?6 WASHER 
3t;.46 LOCK WASHER 

�·6745 SCREW 
?669 LOCK NASHEP 

L--------78889 IN51.1t.ATOR 

"� 

p� 

,,,. ,,� 



("' 

(� 

C. 

(, 

4293 INSUL.ATO/l------.... 

a{6810 SCI?EN �"9 LOCK WASHEh' 

85.39 .5Ch'OI 

-21-
(B-1114) 

4293/NSt/i.ATat;> 

�� 1 1 1 1 1 I I I If I I I I I II/� -==== ir=onr=onr=onr=onr=onr=onr=on ; � 1 -74�..32 MOl/NTING sr"''p 
'6810 SCREW 
.2tiiii9L.OCI< WASHER 

3897 BUSHING . .. . 1 
2191 LOCK WASHEh' ) \·,., ·.j 

6811 SCREW 
� I I I I I � I J 70..96 .8L.ISHING 

7002 WASHEh' 

73!18 Fr.ATE 

r 2191 LOCI( 14/ASHEh' 
7002 14/ASH£1<' 

73..98 SP!i'!NG PLATE C" 0 g �m-.. STVF<-
7�684 CONTACT SPh'I/VG 

., ....... ,., ,,.,,,, .. ,,_,,,· ,·. _ _ 74685CONTACT �h'ING 
\·. F--·--,�.>-.Li'"•"- ·· •.. 74433 COI/ER-8.AKEL!7E 

'-----------74053 SLIP CONNECTION MOUNTING PLATE (A S SEM.) ----------_J 
(EXCLUDES PARTS MARKED@) 

7093 TEh'MINAL 8L.OCK 
266..9 LOCK WASHER 6811 SCREW 

,.' 1 , ·"" ...-,;;;., _ � 
("ouscnew 

7094 COVIVECTIOVSPh'l�.� � 
7454tii CABLE CLAMP 7095 PLATE 

...... ,, .. , :·• _;. · _ _ _ 

'--------------- 74627 CONNECTION STRIP (ASSEM.) 
(FOR MAKING CONTACT WITH TERMINAL BLOCK 
ON MOTOR UNIT.) 

7951.3 CLAMP PL.A7E 

3GI8 INSliLAlrJR 

.JU7 INSt/L.An>� 

7.J588 CtWrACT SPRtW 

7.J593 COA/'TACr SPRtt../0 

81800 tiPPER CASE
n

ll
• COAI7'ACT{ASSEM.) ( = 

74744 Gt/ARP ( 1'1JR SEAIP-RECEIIIE 
MECh'AAIISM {ASSEM.)_ 

�----74052 KEY4a4RO 7:li.'ACK 

1208 .scRtE'W ' �<69 Lc:::t:'K WASHeR 
.34432 WA.SN&R 

,...----------81841 COAIOEA/sc.e-jHt: 

�------74G7t7 STRAP 

� IIJ " 74G82 SCREw 

"---------878.5"1 .8V.SHIA/G 

� PRI-<17?R LJASE 



745.5Z K�YBOAI(>D 8ASe(81.AC.It' G/.OS.S'J--------. 

745G9 T�RMINAL 8LOCif'-----------, 
!16883 TeRMINAL -----------, 

-22-
(B-1114) 

�74589 TeRMINAL BLOCK (ASSeM.) 

����� �ffiw}-
t/ \\ \\ \ / j � 

11�9SC.Ii'EW 
2191 LOCK IVA511eP 

91739 1/o/SL/I.An?l(> ------ll---� 
1038 5CPeW 
2191 LOCif WA5HER 

853!15CREJV 
3€'>Z73 WASHER 
Zl91 LOCif WASIIEii' 
748925JIIM 

35-89 SPRING 
70324 NA!f'ING 
7.2501 SHAFT 
72472 511/M 74529 8.1i'ACifET·-·--------#--------------

6746 SCReW 
21.91 LOCK JVA5HeR 

r.-.J75437 TeST !fEY 
�2$.34 TEST KEY 

8446G 812EAK KEY 

�871!.3 LOCKING LEVER 
6746 SCREW 
�191 I.OCK WASH/!12 
700'i! WASHER 

� 7474'3 sroP PJ.Ar£ 

�74G SCREW 
2191 LOCI( WASHeR 
7460.95PACER BAR .51/AFT 
3599 NUT 

72643 STUD---------_,/ 

6746 SC.Ii'EJV 
2191 LOCK JVASIIEP 

82440 SCI2£W 
Z/9/ J.OCK WASH£12 
_700Z WA.SHE/2 
74 751 TPIP OFF PAJVL 
'91/ZO SP.Ii'ING 
74604/i'ePEAT SPACe 1?00 
74808 &JSHING 
3640 LOCI( WASHER 
3599 NUT 

@9210 KEY LEJ/EP-UPPER 
© 72984 KEY /.EVER- 1./PPER 

lfEYTOPS -i- SEE PAGE 41 
.I / �� 70470 bY I.EJ/ER J.oet'OL/T 8AR 

r-�+-------70885 WASHE/2-SPR/1./G 
�---- 7088G WASHER 

���caao�========�========�ca�� 70884 8USHING-ECc£�/C 
· IZG9 SC.<!I!W 

191 LOCK WASHER 
745.32 KI!Y80AI20 BASI! (8LAC.It' GI.O.SS) 

72545 POST 
2191 LOCK JVASHEP 
3598 NoT 
2574 UP STOP----� 
74601 L/N/1/ePSAL 

7396 BRACKET-L 
9203 BRACKET 
3458 SHIM I+ � 

�r��3458 SHIM(. 
·.,;.�71449KEYLEJIEii' Gt/!Oe-li'E41i' 

U6%RE"''�---(.,..,� 
1297 SCPEIV 1 I : :: ' -2565 KEY L£1/EI?SPI?tNG 
mso-EU"NA�R� �i :.;,,.,�--·--) 
3438 IVA.5HEP o ... 12· 
3646 LOCK JVASHel? 
�IL� 

U 

3598 Nt/T 
74;!8/P 5CRO'I 2191 L OCK WA5Hel? 

922.38 CA81.E (FOR XEY80Aii'OS 
WITHOI.IT J.OCAJ. TEST)(W.O. ltD'Z0,/9/0) 

7456! .SCLECTO.Ii' BAli' '117-ReAR 
74582 .SeLECTOR BAP""z 
74583 SeLeCTOR BAP� 
74584 SeLECTOR 8AR.,_4 
74585 SeLeCTOR BAR.,S-FRONT 

�SEE PAGE 45 FOR NOTES OF EXPL.AAIAT/ON. 

!"'R SPRtN(j Ct/.SHION OR PI./Et/MA'TIC K/!YTOP5. 

FOI< CELLt/L0/0 KI!YTOPS. 

7457? CABLe (k'eYBOAI<lJ) 
(wa t22/J277. lt/37; /70/, lf!JIO) 

91/G2 CABLE (K£Y80AI<LJ) 
(W.O. IG/4) 

,, 

'� 

.-.-·.:·· .. :­'-J 

�;) 



(� 

( 

"( 

(,, 

7.381 COA/TACT MOGINnNG 
(COMI'OA/EA/T PARTS SHOWN 

Ull SCRCN 
21!11 LOCK /liAS� 
2$N.,PACNG 
7�54.$1(/N 
75�07 I!IA.::!Hl"P --------------

75�0� �PiiWG :.-a;; 
7.J7-' �ARING 8{).SHIN(; 

LOCK WASHl"/?­
OIUI? 

-· �� ·-----

8!189� OIL CUP 

7!182 Fl?t¥1/T 8/?ACKET 'iU 7081 POST----------------�---

-23 -

(B-1114) 

f.811 SCI?Dtl 
�----------�21!1/LOCKWAS�R 

�---------- !1182 CONTACT LeYc.Q 5HA.FT 
�p----------------------35!18NVT 
lb ---· POST 

.a�:u;aurr/LUIT"U POSTS) 
.5CI?EW 

----I.J4-S6 NVT 
LOCK WASHEI? 
ECCENTRIC SCI?EW 

MIT 
LOCK W-'15HER 
ROLLeR 
.SCREW 
WASHER 'ifJf WASHeR 

L-------------- 74690 TRANSMITTER {ASSEM.) --------------_J 
{WITH 7381 CONTACT MOUNTING {ASSEM.) 

'-81/.SCI?EIV" }-
2191 LOCK IVA.5HER -------
250� PLAT�-----------------------============::���4, _______________________ ==========252�8VSH� 

9177 CONTACT STOP 2504 INSULATOR STRIP < " = = • 9178 CONTACT SPI?IM:i 
2502 MOVNTIN6 5TRIP - 4881 SPRING 8.1/CKIN/S 

L-------------- 7381 CONTACT MOUNTING (ASSEM.) -----------_j 

r---------8.98.97 LOCK NUT 
8!18!1S OIL CVP 

.-�------14810 OIL WICK-FELT 
,-------7/1$1 &/.5HING 2199 NVT--------------------------, 

7�72 BeARING BRACKeT-----------------.. 

7400/KeYBOARO SHAFT --------------� 

904.38 SVTTZW-I'".E.I.T--11 

@7.1.1.9 CAM SLEEVE 
(.SmMPEO 71838) 

@8097 CAM SLEEVE 
(.STAMPeD 718�9� 
80471 CLVTCH SPRIA/�------_J 
7.191 DRIVEN CLVTCH----------..1 
7.189 /MIVI/VG CLVTCH-----------_; 

@@©@ .SEC. PAGe 46 FO� NO TeS OF cXPI.ANATION. 

[8539 .5CREIV" 
,.,,----� 7002 WASHER 

2191 LOCK WASHER 

74064 GeAR (28T.) 
��74595 GEAR(24T.) 

(;74£> SCREW 
=Jj. {2191 LOCI< WASHER 

74891 SHIM 
6746 SCREW 

'-------------< Zl!ll LOCI< WASHER 



0/.
0 

.S
TYL

E
 1.1

0 
S

TV
P 

PA
il

TS
 (

Sl/
PE

R
S

E
OE

O
 8

Y
 !

0
4

5
7

2
 

S
H

O
W

 A/
 BE

LO
W

) 
8

%4
12

 
BR

A
C

K
E

T
 

8
85

 
A/

(IT
 

Z/
9/

 
LO

CK
 W

A
S

H
E

R
 

70
02

 
W

A
.S

H
e

R
 

IO
.JO

 S
C

R
e

W
 

.-
--------------------l34

.J8
 

W
A

5
H

E
R

 
3

5
98

 
A/

LI
T 

8
2

4
/.J

 
S

TO
P

 A
RM'

--
---------------------. 

8.3
8

85
 A/

LI
T

 
�-

------------------l7
fi>0

99
 

W
A

S
H

E
R

 
�

-�
 SC

Re
W

r-
-------------------------------� 

34
-S

fi> 
A/

1/
T

 

8
2

41
1

 
81U

CK
ET

 
838

85
 

A
/li

T
 

2
19

1 
lO

CK
 W

ASH
£R

I-
--------------. 

70
02

 
W

AS
HE

R
 

8
0

8
7

7
 

.S
TR

IP
-

W
AL

A/
LIT

r-
------------.. 

8
1

6
8

4
 

ST
RI

P
-

B
lA

CK
 

;o
?

Z
 

r.H
vM

8
 .r

r�
r

w
 

111
1 

�
«

K
 W

"S'
/1

£
-t'

 
6'

1
4

14
 rtl

/1'£
,('

 N
TE

NT
 K

NO
 

1a$1
6'S

 J'
t:'I

4'W
 

N
J16'

tl 
(#

&'K
 W

"
J'

I/
4'

<€'
 

/04
990

�U
J'J

(I
Ifl

x .
;:;

 ¥iJ
 I-

-------­
?4

1'S
.!I

 .r
r

A'
t""

· 
11

ir
 

R
A

IL
-

LE
F

T 
8

0
87

?.
-

W
AL

A/
1/T

 
8

1G
8

3
-

BL
AC

k'
 G

L
OS

S 
9

15
1

4
 -

B
LA

C
k'

 W
R

!Ai
k'L

E
 

PA
PE

R
 G

UI
DE

 P
lA

TE
 

8
3

S
7

!J
-

W
A

l
/J

LI
T

 
r-

----------' 8
3

5
7

4
-

8
L

A
C

K
 

G
l

O
S

.S
 

91
22

3 
-

8
L

A
C

K
 W

R
IA

IK
LE

 

r-
--------16'

2
4

14
 &'

OY
e

R
 P

e
T

&
N

T
 .t"

N
O.!i

 
2

1!1
1 

tt:I
C

I<'
 W

R
J'

H
I"R

 

�-
----------8

0
8

7
5

 C
O

Y
e

R
 

"
R

A?
 

8
1!

4
15

 C
O

Y
eR

 P
I"

T
e

N
T

 J'
P

,f'
//15

 
8

38
8S

 A/
LIT

 

R
AI

L-
R

IG
H

T
 

r-
---------------JI-1

 
80

87
1 -

W
AL

IJ
I/T

 

21
91

 
I.

O
C

K
 W

AS
HE

.€ 
70

0Z
 

W
AS

H
E.R

 

8
16

8
2

 -
B

LA
C

k'
 G

LO
S

S
 

91
5

15
 -

8
LA

C
k'

 W
R

IA/
JC

LE
 

104
5

7
2

 
S

TO
P

 A
R

M
 --

-AI
EW

 S
T

YL
E

 (
SE

E
TO

P
OF

P
IIGE

 
8.1

88
5 

11/
V

T
 

FV
R

 OLD
 S

T
Yl

E
 P

A
R

T
S

)
 

2/
.91

 
/.ti

CK
 W

"J'
K

I"
I

 
1'(1(1

2
 

W
IP

J'
N

£R
 

8.1
88

4"
 11/

V
T"

 
T�

C
S

SI
 W

"
J'

K
c

,f'
 

::
::

��
��

;�
�

Nr
l-

------------------

81
40

4
 J,JI>I

IN4'--
----------------------

D
OO

R
S

 (s
E

E.
 P

A
G

E
 2

5
\-

------------c::::::-

8
8

8
7

G
 t

"
t:'

IN
6

 -
8

R
O

W
 

8
8

8
7

7
 U

CI
AI

G
-8

lA
CK

 

6'
2

4
0

2
 ,JI'

A/J
 •

R
£19

R
 V

,JI',JI'
£R

 
8

1/4
0

9
 J'

P
R

I/1/
Q

 

CO
VE

RI
AI

G 
S

TR
IP

 
74<0

7/
-

W
AL

AI
LI

T 
""

"",-\\.{,f---------------------74
8Z

fi>
-

B
LA

C
K

 G
L

O
S

S
 

9
tZ

Z
2

-
8

L
A

CK
 W

R
IAI

K
LE

 

7ti
0

9
9

 W
IP

J'H
I"

R
 

8.ues
 N

v
r

 

--
----7

4
�

17
 

R
E

T
A

I
W

E
R

 

8.1
88

5
 

N
V

1'"
 

'-
----------------jl

/!1
1 

l.
tX'

K
 W

"
J'

.N
I"

I
 

�
4

1S
I

 
W

"
J'

.N
L'

R
 

'-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-j
6'

J'4
01

 P
"

P
 ·

R
L'

"
R

 t
O

W
E

R
 

. 
8

2
4

0
8

 J
P

A'
/11

14
 

'-
--------------jii!

.I!I
S

 P
"

P
·

�
I#

N
T

J'
IP

L'
 

8
2

4
t:JS

 J
P

R
IN

6
 

'-
------------------,8JIJI

O 
R

I"
T

,
IN

£
,f'

 

7
�

3
7

 
S

P
R

IN
G

-
D

O
O

R
--
----------------------------------------� 

�-
--------------------------------8

1!
4

0
�

J
P

R
IN

6
 

C
l 

CO
VE

R
 (A

SS
EM

.)-
W

A
LN

UT
 

C
2

 
CO

VE
R

 (A
SS

EM
J-

BL
A

CK
 G

LO
SS

 
C

105
 C

OV
ER

 (A
SS

EM
.)-

BL
A

CK
 W

R
IN

KL
E 

m
1

 
'

"'
 

.j:lo
 

�
I

 



( 

( 

( 

( 

�8936 i./NI! TEST KEY DOOP ( ASS£M.)- WAlNUt 
91561 UN£ lEST KEY DOOP ( ASSEM)-8£ACK GI.OSS 
3181 /.INc lEST KeY OOOR (ASS£M.)-8t.IICK WRI..VKI.� 

74�37 SPRING ------------------------------� 

-25-

(B-1114) 

82728 I./liME Pt./IT£ 

;:;;: ;����
P
u_r._"E ______ ----JIIJI--.It' � r " <) n l � 34-11 NUT ) ifff �8];,�// 

N
��REII/ 

8887G /.ACING- BROW. 
88877LACING-8LACK �------------�---------------Y 

'-----------------82729 IIJ4ME PUt/£ 
WITH 5 MOUNTING SCReWS OR [wiTH 7 MOUNTIIVG SCReWS 

82379 COVER FRONT PLATt: (ASSEM)-WALNUT 87955 COI/EP FPONT PLATe(A55EN')-WALNUT 
82380 COVER rRONT PLI/it: (AS5EM)-8LACK GLOSS 87957 COVeR FPONT PLATE(A55eH)·8LACK GLOSS 

917.50 COI/eP FRONT PLATe(A55E#)-&ACK WRIAIKI.£ 

"--------------- FOR SENDING-RECEIVING PRINTERS -----------___/ 

�'3885 NLI'T � 
2191 LOCK W,IISI-IER =i -) �� 1· 76099 W,/f$HcR ' 

_ 82728 NAME PLATE-------------��--------------------------
-w89209 PLII'TE"- WALNUT 

9317G PLI/'T£- BLACK GLOSS 

-

931 78 PLATE-&ACK WRI..VKt.c 

82729 NAME PLATE-----------lit--------------_/ ss::w f-----------, 
7C�t/ 

WITH S MOUNTING .SCREWS OR WI'T!-1 7 MOL/NnNG .SCREWS 
82382 COVER rRONT PLATE (A55EH.)-WALNLIT 87.961 COVel? FRONT Pt.Aie (AS5eM)-1v'AI.NLIT 
82383 COVeR FRONT PLATe(I155E#)-8LACK GLOSS 87963 COVel? FRONT PLATE (,45SeH.)-BLACK GLOSS 

91293 COVER rROVT PLATe (ASSe/11)- tJLAC'k' WRIAIK'LE 

"'-------- FOR RECEIVING-ONLY PRINTERS(WITH SLOT FOR POWER SWITCH 1-----------./ 

�3885 NL/T 11 ---------��;=::::::::::::::;;�----------------� 2191 LOCK WASHER 1- --=:Y .. �' 
I 7G099 WA SHER --,<P c� 

1/ 
SCREWS WELOEO /0 
fOVER FROAIT Pt.AiE)f--------�o1ollll't>, ·�� 4 WITH 5 MOLINTING SCReW¢ tJR 

82385 COVER rRONT PLATe· (A 55£. WALNI/T 
<'386 COVER A<ONT 

P
LATE· (AS5EM)-8LIICK GLOSS 

{wli'�r 7 MOU.A./77A/(j SCREWS 
879�7 COVEP FRONT PLATE 1,4S5EM)olv'At.IVLIT 
879�9 COVeR FRONT PLATe 1,45SEM}-8LACK GLOSS 
93174 COVER FPONT PlATE (A55eM)-8iACK WA;'INA:'LE 

"-------- FOR RECEIVING-ONLY PRINTERS (WITHOUT SLOT FOR POWER SWITCH� 
83885" NVT 
2191 l.OC� WASHER 
7£.0!1!!!1 WASHER 

(FO� MOLI!olrtNG OOOR iO COVER. 

74G!S7 .sP�ING ---------------1'---"" 

FOP INTERNAl. LINE {POWER CORDS 
'82M8 CoYER DOOR(A55£M.)·RI6HT SIPE-WALNI/T 
8/!389 COVER IXXJR.(AS5EM)-RIGKT SlOE- BLACK G.£0$5 
9J/7t:J COVER IXXJR.(A55EN.)-RIGHT 51PE-8UICk' WRINI!Lc 

'"8.388S NU'T 
t----------------!�2191 t.OCJt' WA.5HcR 

q � 76099 WASHER ' (!'OR MOLIAITIAIG POOR 
• .._TO COVEl<) 

"----t-----'------74t;,!J7 .sPRING 

FOR EX'TERAIAL. LIIVE { POWER �ROS 
"82747 COVER LJOoR{ASSEM)-RI(jHT-WALA/U'T 
8Z749 COVER LJOOR�$SEM.)-RIGHT-8LAC'I<'uLO.SS 

!!_.3172 COVER LJOOR{AS.SEM.)-RIGNT-8/.AC/c' WRIA/It'L5) 

'-------------- 74�37 SPR!t�GJ I 
88936 COVER OOOR(AsSEM.)-FROAiiOR l.EF'T SlOE-WALNUT 

..._ 

91561 COVER POOR(IISSEMJ-FJ?(}J.IT oR l.CFT SI/)E- BUCk' Gt.OS s 
!J3181 COVEl; IX)OR(.4S$cM.)-FRONT OR LEFT .510£-BL,i�CK' WRIA/K'LE: 

FOR 1.11/e TESI KEY OR RA!o/GE FIAIOER 



77775 COPY HOLOER-�'-WAL.NVT 
70834 COPY f!OLNR-6!.BLACK GLOSS 
91751 COPYHOL.OER-G"-8LACK WRIAIK'LI! 

8686 WOODEIV FILLER -BLACK-+--.__ 

1291 SCREW---------< 

-26-
(B-1114) 

�--------8514 STOP PLAT£ 

't294 SCREW 
..-------1.3640 LOCK WASHER 

.34-€.6 Nl/T 

I 

-----------, l 
/71, II 
VU 1 I 

I 

8793'- BRACK£T(AS5.p'M. 
72$92 BRACKET 

I II II BSIS FILLER tJLOCK 

7.3'-41 MESSAGE LIN£ Gf/10£ 
II 
II 
II 

I I< 
� . (/)I: 
L----------------- --- -------- .J,..I 

87937 BR4CKET(WITH ROY ·1054.12 BRACK'ET(W/T.II �b) 
8515 fiLLER BLOCK , 

4!7.3 IYE.!SAGE LIUE G(lltJE/fSSEU 
-- �  

74832 COPYHOLDER-6" (ASSEM)-WITH ACCESSORIES -WALNU T 
'-----------1 74833 COPVHOLDER-6" (ASSEM.)-WITH ACCESSORIES-BLACK GLOSS 

91 752 COPVHOLDER-6" (ASSEM.)-WITH ACCESSORIES-BLACK W RINKLE 

74696 COPY HOLDER-12"-Iv'ALNl/T 
74837 COPY HOLOER-tz:..BLACK GLOSS 
91211 COP'Y'HOLOER-12':..8LACJ::' WRil/K'LE 

.J60G Nl/T __ _ 

2191 LOCK lv'ASHER j------------+-=== 

879.36 BRACKETf't�p· 

72S92�CKET 
I II 8515 ,FILLER �LOCK 

74793 MES5AGE LINE 191/tDe 

87!1-M �CI!ET(hi!TH RM1J 

/054.36 BI?ACKET (WITH ROq 
'15 r/4/.ER BLOCK 

74792 MESSAGE LINE G//IOE{;l5SE, 

'-------74795 STOP PLAT£ 

74794 COPVHOLDER-12"(ASSEM.)-wiTH ACCESSORIES-WALNUT 
L....---------17483 I COPVHOLDER- 12" (ASSEM.)-WITH ACCESSORIES-BLACK GLOSS 

91 21 0 COPVHOLDER- 12" (ASSEM)-WITH ACCESSORIES -BLACK W RINKLE 

8543 SCREW 
2191 LOCK WASHER 

74495 STRIP , 

L-------74482 BLANK Gl/10£ 

L_------------74624 BLANK GUIDE (ASSEM� ------------' 

,, 

), 

�) 

,) 



( 

( 

( 

l 
�! . 
. , 

�' 

-27-

(B-1114) 

'ZSQS SHiet.PING TV/1£'-----.;_-------------, 

740$9 SC�E W l .t{oj ��jii/1/L/, � 
2191 'OCK WA.s;.le� 

S2216 l"lt.Te� {ASSI!M.� 7d 
92170 BI<ACKGT---------------1 

@6746 .SCREW 
• T 

8S$9 SCReW '1 t; 
7002 W..4SHE�\ <::: oH: 

' 

gzzzz T�ANSMir77NG 
CON7;4C73 Flt.TER (.AS.SE:M) 
(AIOWTFb OAI KCYJJoAI2o BASe, 
AT TRAA/SMITTeR {JISSEM.) 

�--�t:,;;:------82474 TERMINAl.. 

-86 SCREW 
3G40 t.OCK WASHER 

7$"400 SCReW( I "lG) 
?810.3 SCREW ( 1lj8"LG) 

I � 7002 W-ASHER 
� 1 \2191 t.OCK wAsHeR 

�S98 NVT 

9.388.3 CONPENSER(4ssEM 
(MDL/A/TED DN' BASE, 
AT TI!RMIJ.IAL 8t.OCKS) 

'------------93884 TRANSMITTING CONTACTS FILTER (ASSEM�-----------_J 
(SUPERSEDES 82019 AND 74978 SHOWN B EL OW) 

81822 RETARO COIL :.E/ro}{:�n 

81819 �TARO CQ'L � 

8Z0495CReW 
@f'��� :;;;-- 12254 8RA55 WASHeR 

75750 dAKeLITc WASHER 

N 81819 RETARD COIL 

r:::fCr'::c B0/.5HING l tf;lr9)"J n ��-, 757508AI<eUTE NA�eR 

81825 CONtJENSCR f?ao M.F. eACH--==:-----------� 
======== -

--r--..W. 

8/l/27 sc�ew 
'----t------------------------�2438 WASNE� 

82474 nfRMINAL 

' 
1§1 1 1818.?6 :JCRCit' 4 J 76465 8LI5NING-F� 

8Z0/68RACKcT------------------------� 

8244SCA&E(WD. 1377) 

8Z440 sCPew-------------------w 

'------------82019 TRANSMITTING CONTACTS FILTER {ASSEM.) -----------­

(SUPERSEDED BY 93884 SHOWN ABOVE) 

� I 
77810 RES!Sli:JR-JOO OHMS 

,8245 SCRCW 11 . ""-'· ;;..! 
77!1CZ SCREW 

,.,. sro- F--,9 �- J- �"" SR-"5 "''""" 

.>. I II 
7!J7508AI<�LITEW'ASHER 

77918 IN5VLATOP , - ' · · � - ..J1 �91 LOCI( W'ASH�R 

77!}04 CONIXN5ER ffo M F __________ / 

749778RACXET'--------------------------� 

w. !O.?!JSCRflt' 
219/LOCKWASHCP�----------------------------� 

77!120 SCR�W �•·. ------------1� 2254 8/USS WASHER 
L2't.9/ LOCI< WASHER 

! 77.921 RE TARD a:lll 

'--------------75750 tuXELIT£ II/ASHER 

/1-- 74!1:1.3 CABLE CLAMP 

74!M5 CA8U{J¢D.-/ZS.5) 

L------------74978 TRANSMITTING CONTACTS FILTER (ASSEM.) ----------__j 
(SUPERSEDED BY 93884 SHOWN ABOVE) 

@ .5Ee PAGE .115 1"012 AIOTI!S OF eXPLAAIATIOAI. 



-28-
(B-1114) 

81825 CONIJ£NSEJ!1fo Al.r 80508 SCRew 
3G40 LOCK WASHER 
749G5 SPACER 

I -ifllfll� 788S8 WASHER 
34-SG NI./T 

818Z5 C'O#�A/SERJFo M./': 

120G SCREW 
3640 LOCK WASHER 
74965 sPACER-rllJ.eE 

II"� .SCREW )-
�l 

'103-.?7 WASh'ER 
� -+-+l-4o------------ 11:?29/ C'OA//Jei.I.Set;J AI.!! EACH' 

!12750 WIJ;?I! / 
!12748 SCREW 
ZI!N LOCK WASHER 
7002 WASHER 
7$75?' WA.SHEJ?-lJA�EiJTE. 
92 309 RESt$To,p-4tJ() tJIIIfS EACN, 

92749 >VIRE------------------/ 

1-----17,�4 llt:SISTOR-2600 OHIIS 
(Z000-600} 

��-

92747 BRACKEr 

� • 74014 .SC.€'EW 

L__-----------92227 LINE RELAY FILTER {ASSEM.)--------------l 
(SUPERSEDES 82018 SHOWN BELOW) 

82001 R£.51STOR-ZZO a#MS 
82015 4'£.SISTOR-Z4.30 Oh'MS�O-Zoool 

8t8.JS 81'1.4$$ 
818.!17 NVT 

8/8�.3 RETA.(I/) COl<- ------------

� =-·�----
0 818�9 

I • 78!JOI 

� II r:s;;;;;;;; �821.'77 SPAC£1i'Ct:l.L.M-lt.N5 

80195 li'CTARO COIL 
�lk2,Jt'_jr:yl ,., _ $2rg;;;:: 87�::. 

'\ 

I

CC:>'¥ 

� r..-....."& � k'QCX X� - ---- 10• 'I 

8/825 CON/Jei./.S£<>1/o M.r. £AC/f'------------------.>---

'---------------82018 LINE RELAY FILTER (ASSEM.)------------­
(SUPERSEDED BY 92227 SHOWN ABOVE) 

"'�. "'' ,, 

.} 

:� 
�·;� 



(' 

<� 

(_ 

-29-
(B-1114) 

FILTERS FOR GOVERNED MOTORS 

9S.93� R£TARP C'O/t. -

9.9JS4 CON'TI?IN£R--

.9S.9�7 C'ONtJ.!"tV.f£Rj/(J M.!\" eACH 

9S.9.J8 CONO.!"N.f£R
1
� M.l': "!ACH ______ _f 

�';${9 '{�1.ff"wNH£RI------------1 

8RAC.f</t:T 

r----�99�57 CtiP 

JrR£W 
TFR/1?1/YAt:. 
w,;.r;,t£R 

-:oc-r w,;.rK&R 

'----------95.9.38 COAINA/Se�1fJ M.r, 
'-----------9�3SG �AC¥eT 

74059 SCR,/!W '----------------i:Z/91 i..OC¥ WASHER 
700Z WASHER 

99250 MOTOR-GOVERNOR FILTER(ASSEM-�-------------� 
(SUPERSEDES 74983 SHOWN BELOW) 

Z-.3 JJ'I?SHCR � 
.,® .3/f.40> t.OCK i'Yr!SKER Q 

�_,s .sc.e&'w 
�--------------------------------17/ISGS�Af$ 

77!JOi' SCRCW I � 
2191 LOCif WASHER 

2i'54 8RAS5 WASHER 

75750 8AKt:L/Tt: WASHER :_J-------------------------------------------- 7494/�0TaPBRACHET 

1253 SCReN 
31046 LOCH NASHt:l? 77904 CONOcN5t:R Hoi<U": 
3438 WASHER 

4!1612 5CREW 
77!J03 C.:W.o&N'�I .H.�.e:«'l/ 

3&46 LOCK WA5HeP 74982 CONTAINER 

::Jt %�'!!�LAMP 75750 BAHCUTE JYA5#£R 
55!1!1 NUT 
1253 5CReW 

"" 'xx wA�m moo R£-o ;a'] 
3438 WASHeR 

• 100-112 TERMINAL 
f, __ 77910 5CRt:W 

noccxeew) -�liifi--- --� 
2253 WASHcP -=c�c · ___ _ 74976 5TPAP ':-�-� _-::---

- ---� 
77307 IN-SLLATOR 

::__�=---- _::: :::::_ - 74984 CASU (ka -/25.!1) 

77!111 BRUSH CAP HOLOE

J 0 12106 .5CI?t:W 
I 

��-�---�:_:_-=:::::::::::::::::::=_j 7497!1 5CI?cN 
2259 BRASS W-45HO? 

2247 WAS!-I.Ok' 75 750 BAKE LilT lf/A.51iER 

'------------- 74983 MOTOR-GOVERNOR FILTER (ASSEM� -----------_J 
(SUPERSEDED BY 99250 SHOWN ABOVE) 



-30-

(8-1114) 

[604$/ PAPER GUIDe PO.ST iiii!l:�l��=����� 
�I L 

'.JJ$98 Nl/T 
2191 L.OC¥ WA�ERI--------__/ 
7002 WASHEIC' 

804ZO COJIEIC' PAPEIC' Gl/1/)E ---.ij)------

'--+-------803!15 PAPER Gi/IPE STRIP 

t � �7'"' SCREW \il)i ,. 2191 L.OCK WA.SHEt< 
- - 804ZI SPACER 

L_ _____________ 87154 SET OF PAPER GUIDE PARTS -------------__J 

80405 8AFFI..E PI.AT£ 

11;:11 " ��:; :;;:�ASHE� <Ji'�:====:;:::::::::::a..,. 
80397/l.ETA/C'/)ING �/) ---------+-�-------+� 

748SS CR0$5 8AR----------------, 

80407 PRESSVIC'E ROI.I.ER SHIIFT ------+j-----, 

_;��: II 1, 

'0.398 Pl/U.EY-----------1-1____; 

Jll�q I I Fi 804/Z CI.AMP \ I I 9 

S74t:i .SCilEW 
'/91 L.OC¥ 

f c::=::: 11r;jj 80396 SII).E BRACKET 

5��==::�:� ) IIG3 SCREW 

,-----------80587 I.OAPING PI.ATE 

PAP£/l Gi/IPE .PoST 
Nl/T 

I.QCA!' WA$HEIC' 
WASHEIC' 

r++--------80399 PAPER CARR/Ell /J£1. r 

__..----80400 SPIC'ING IJRAC¥Er 

SPIC'ING 

COI.L.AR 
COIL. 5PRING 
$PRING Po.ST 

SCREW 

PIC'ESSl/RE ROLI.ER 
L.EVER -Rif1HT 

�'" 
74875 RI880N CAR/2/ER 

L-------@ 80483 SET OF PARTS TO CONVERT A FRICTION FEED PRINTER TO SPROCKET FEED--------' 

u 
'-----8070G SCREW 

'-------80415 SP/20CKET RING 

L------FOR PLATEN ASSEMBLIES, SEE CHART ON PAGE 38. 

@@@ 5/!E PAGE 46 I'OR N071!S OF EXPI.ANA710N 

'') 

.�'.)'>, .,4\ 

"> 

.;) 



('' 

( 

( 

(, 

1160 5Ch'CW ----------------� 

7470/ 5PI)ING -------... 

6800 SO<EW 
'2'91 LOCI( WA5Hell 1----, 
3598 NLIT 

81d773PAWL� 

�:;�� �$�J;;G I -1" 

-31-

(B-1114) 

,-----------{ �1/lfd�R£::sHck' 

1153 SCI?EW 
31ii40 LOCI( WASHeR 
86764 NUT 
86763 cA/P-tY-LIAI� 7:41JVU­

WR RESET .STOP 

'i L....J L L......J J 
, 136762 TABULATOR STOP 

:;;:;:::NG II 0 
�' rt 0 n Ill 814758 PLATE-------

8 7 324 MOTOI< STOP ANO !:lRCAI( 
'MECHANISM PLATE(A55EM.) 

86766 TABULATOR LATCH 

87325 TABULATOR BAR(ASSC'M) 

1030 SCREW --�--,----� �7/l//%:; WASHER 
2191 LOCI( WASHt:Rf---------------------, 
3598 NUT 86771 LATCH BAR EXTENSION 
86770 BCAI<ING 86773 LINK 

86769 LATCH B4R------ -;:;;;����\r=:r��:;==:::;:;=::::::::=4�1���t===--lf 86774 SCREW 
7.%5 SPRING _________ _:__/ 

74386 SCREW I -- -------- - -��i?L---J 
2191 LOCI( WASHER f--

L---------,86772 5CREW 
L----------8C4445CREW 

'------------87326 TABULATOR LATCH BAR (ASSEM.) ---------------J 

f86776 POST } 
3640 LOCI( WASH£!) 

� 
3599 NUT 

- - ----
7�097PAWL--------------

873Z7 SPACING PAWL (A55EM) 

� @84799 SORIM> CUSHION l(eYTOP 
@84800 PNt:UM,I/TIC l(t:.YTOP 

74705 SPI?ING ------.___ 

, r ----89097 OPERATING ARM 

� @84656 PNci/MAT/C 11£YTOP 
\_V l (j)86732 SPRIM> CV.!WION l(cYTOP 

r- _J@l16768 T,I//3UlATO/? FliM:'T/0\1 lEVER 
{S7:4MPED 6i!){.UPPCR C,I/SE 'G •) 
@84792 T,I/BULATOR FUNCTIONLEVERI 
- >;4MPI!:D IM} lUPPeR CASE 'Z") 

84925 SET OF PARTS FOR TABULATOR (ASSEM,L UP PER 

t__------------l 
(EXCLUDES PARTS MARKE D@) 

CASE "G" 

87860 SET OF PARTS FOR TABULATOR ASSEM. UP PER 
(EXCLUDES PARTS MARKE D @) 

CASE "z" 



-32-
(8-1 1 14) 

-'-1--------------j 84060 SlA'.VK.Pii'I.V77A/I:;-5PACING# 
r CI.ITOl/T FVNCTION LEVER 7-8 

'709 SPRING • � 

L-------- 8406 1 "BLANK" PRINTING-SPACING CUTOUT FUNCTION L E VER (ASSEM.)--------� 
(SUPPRESSES PRINTING & SPACING ON LOWER CASE "BLANK") 

84!n7'btRRIAGE RETVR.V" 
�VNC'TION L/!V/!12 "'Z·B 

<. I 
�OR-CA'R/2/AGE IZ/!TVRN'I'LIAIEFEEO 

I OPERATION I.V LOWER CA$1! ONLY. 

""' \I '0' 

90101 5£7" ()I' 

0 

\ 
82750 SET Or 8276$ SET� 

TYPE BAR PA LLETS PAIEVMATIC K£�717PS SPRING CV$NION 
KE�TPPS 

82147 82752 89414 

82420 82764 H4tUF 

82423 82762 89423 

82148 82753 89415 

82149 82754 89416 

82160 82756 89417 

82151 8Z7S'G 89418 

82152 82757 894/9 

82153 827S8 89420 

82154 82759 89421 

84069 84070 894'ZG 

82421 82763 89424 

827SI 82760 89422 

84025 84024 894/3 -

f------!
8 4�28 LINe FEED"rVAICTION 

LEV£/2#tz-A 

7Y� 8Ail PAi.LET 
A'ND KEYTOP 
D&SC'IliPTION 

A t 
" e 
c 0 
J) / 
r -+ 

G '-. 
H � 
.:r ,(' 
K ..... 

L ' 
AI (]I) 
v (]) ' 
z + 

-

82424 SET OF PARTS FOR CONVERTING MO DEL 15 PRINTER SETS, EQUIPPED WITH PNEUMATIC 
KEYTOPS, TO DISSEMINATE WEATHER MAP DATA, INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN ON 
THIS PAGE EXCEPT THOSE MARKED @ . 

90103 SET OF PARTS FOR CONVERTING MODEL 15 PRINTER SETS, EQUIPPED WITH SPRING CUSHION 
KEYTOPS, TO DISSEMINATE W EATHER MAP DATA, INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHO W N  ON 
THIS PAGE EXCEPT THOSE MARKED @. 

;� 

�) 

•;> 

·�.) 



�
 

F
 

. 
/"

"'. 

�-
--<cBl8

28
39

170
TO

R
(A

.55
eM

)(
W

I7
H 

B
cA

R
IN

GS
/

5
11

1/T
CII}

(F
Otl

 M
OD

eL
 5

5H
25

A
B

11
8)

 
8

6
6

15
 R

OT
OR

 (
A

55
cN.

) (
N!

Tf/
 B

eA
R

IN
GS

 I
S

N
!T

CI/)
 (F

OR
 M

O
OC

L 
5

5H
25

A
B

14
!J)

 

�-
---18

28
40

 R
OT

OR
(A

5
5c

t<l}
 (

F
OR

 M
O

O
CL

 
5

5
H

2S
A

B
11

8)
-S

T
AM

PE
O

 4
29

00
 

86
61

7 
R

OT
OR

(A
55

c
N)

(F
OR

 M
O[)

CL
 5

5H
25

AB
I4

/J)
-.S

TA
M

PE
O 

.4
?91

1/1' 

94
7

0
7

 
82

84
3 

S
P

R
IN

G
 (

FO
il 

M
OD

CL
 _

 
�

 

86
61

6 
S

P
R

IN
G

 
(F

CR
M

OD
CL

 
5

SH
25

A8
148

) 
8

2
8

4
8

 B
R

US
H

 f/
OL

O
cR

(11
1!TII

 B
R

U5H
)-

--
-

--
--, 

d
8

9
4

07
 C

O
T

T
eR

)
 

8
9

4
0

6
 If/

A
S

H
eR

 
8

9
4

0
5

 S
P

AC
eR

 
8

8
8

7
9

 
BR

L!SH
 HO

LD
ER

 SI./
PP

OR
T

{>95
SE

M)
 

8
2

8
4

1
S

W
IT

C
H

 
C

O
M

M
L!

T
A

T
OR

--
-

�
--

�
�

 
8

2
8

4
5

 JV
A

5H
eR

 (u
�

o 
ON

 BO
TH

 �
No

�
\

 
\

 \
 \

 
\ 

I 
/
 

/
 

I 
80

35
11

 lJA
LL

 B
cA

tl
iN

G
(l/

5£
0

 O
N

 B
OT

H 
cM0

5J
-:;:

��
\

�
\

\ 
\

\
\ 

j 
jl.

...., 

@
10'2

77
4 

BO
LT

-
-

�\f
�

. 
8

6
�

3
 
SC

RE
W

-
-

-
-

-
-

--
-

-
-

�
--

�
��

 

@
8

28
50

 IWD
 S

r/I
Et.

O(
W

IT
H

 8
0

7
5

4
 O

IL
E

R)
--

-+-------

@Y
03

4
31

 
G

RO
M

M
ET-

--------------_/ 

7
8

0
2

5
 

S
C

R
E

�
--
---------------------------------------� 

SY
NC

H
RO

NO
US

 
M

OT
OR

S 

·""
"" 

�
 

MO
TO

R
 P

t..A
TE

 

W
DV

AI
D 

S
T

II
TlJ

R
-

W
IT

H'
 B

AS
E 

( F
O

/i!
 M

O/J
i!

L
 
5S

H2
SII

B1
1.8

) 
WO

VA
IO

 S
TA

TO
R-

W
IT

H
 B

IIS
E(

Fo
/i! 

M
ODE

L 
SS

H
ZS

AB
/4

8)
 

,-
---------8

05
58

 
E

A/
0

 .sH
IE

L.D
{WI

TJi
 80

75
4 

Ol
t.E

ii!}
 

,-
-------t90

31
t 

W
AS

HE
R 

,-
------80

2PHI
 E

J.I
D 

P
t.

.A
Y

 S
P

/i!
IJ./

G
 

W
A

S
H

E
R

-
F

EL
T

 
W

A$
r/

ER
-

C
UP

P.E
O 

G
EA

R
 A

AI
D 

PI
N

IO
N

 
N

OT
 I

N
Ci

 //
OE

D 
W

IT
H

 M
OTO

R 
OR

 
;,

 ..
 

, I
 M

o
T

O
R

 
1/N

IT
 (

IIS
SE

M
.)

 
OR

OE.Q
IN

G
 I

N
FO

RM
AT

IO
N

 
CH

AR
T 

OA.I
 P

AG
E 

.J!J
) 

'-
-----80

75
4 

OI
LE

R 
VI

S
eD

 O
N

 B
OT

H
 E

N
DS

) 

'-
----------IC}W

-G
I0

4
 

AI
/IT

 

SC
RE

W
 

t.OC
K

 W
A

S
HE

R
 

W
A

S
H

ER
 

@
 8

22
83

 M
OT

O
R,

 1/4
0 

H
.P.

, 1
10

 V
., 

60
 C

YC
LE

 A
.C

. (
G.

 E.
 M

OD
EL

 5
S

H2
5A

B
II

B
) -

EX
CL

UD
ES

 P
AR

TS
 M

AR
KE

D
@

 
M

U4
 

M
O

TO
R 

UN
IT

 (
AS

SE
M

.) 
IN

CL
UD

ES
 8

22
83

 M
OT

OR
 A

ND
 P

A
RT

S
 M

AR
KE

D
@

 
@

 8
2

71
4

 M
OT

OR
, 1

/4
0 

H
.P

., 
11

0 
V.

,5
0 

CY
CL

E 
A.

C.
 (

G.
E.

 M
OD

EL
 5

SH
2

5A
B

14
B

)-
EX

CL
UD

ES
 P

AR
TS

 M
AR

KE
D@

 
M

US
 

M
O

TO
R 

UN
IT

 (
AS

SE
M

.) 
IN

CL
UD

ES
 

82
71

4
 

M
OT

OR
 A

ND
 P

A
RT

S
 M

A
RK

ED
@

 

@
 SE

E 
P

A
G

.E
 .1

5
 F

OR
 P

AJ:2
TS

 C
OV

E/:2
/N

G
 M

OD
El

S
 5

SH'
25

A!J
I 

It
 7

 
@

 S
E

E
 P

AG
E 

4
<D

 F
OR

 N
OT

ES
 O

F 
E

XP
LA

N
ATI

ON.
 

OJ
I

 
I 

(>I
 

=
 

(>I
 

�
I

 



7.3
2.J

G
 l"

le
LO

 
Fle

A
 M

E 
(wr

rH 7
07

7
1 

OI
LE

/e)
 --

------.. 

78
23

9
 ,.1

/J
M

A
T

IJ/J
E

(
.FO

.Ii!
M

O
O

I!
L 

32
g

sg
 Oil

 S
8

A
6

S
AII

2�
) 

72
58

7 
A

R
M

II
T

i/
Re

{FO
/J

 M
O

O
e

L3
1S

.J
I)

 
f-

-------
7364

5 
A

R
M

II
T

I/R
E

 (
FO

R
 M

OD
EL

 3
33

7
3)

 

U
78

8
 C

A
8

Le
-

.F
O

R
 A

.C
.M

oro
R�

l 
�71

05
 

TA
R

G
E

T-
10

 S
PO

T 

7
45

71
 CA

"U
-.F

O
R

 D
.C

. M
OT

OR
sJ W

/J. 
-I

Z
2!,

 1
27

7 I
 13

87
 

9
!8

37
 

W
AS

H
ER

-
FI

"
R

E
--
---------------._ 

7$
30

/ 
5

CR
£

W 
2€.

'9
 LOC

K
 141A5Hl'

R �
---

3
4-4

 NI
IT

 
1/0

0 P
IL

O
T

 5
CR

Eitl
 

"0<14
51 

LOC
I( 

WA'.sMI'
.QI-.-

'T
4�

 S
CR

Eitl
 

8
33

0 
WA

SH
ER

 
21

!}1
 L

OC
K

 W
AS

H
ER

 
.FO

R 
110

35
? 

GO
VEIJ

M:JR
(A

sse
M.

) SE
E 

P
AG

e
 3

G 
==�

�F=ttt---�:ff� 
.fi')

R
 80

34
1 GO

P.
IJR

IJ
SH

 !J
IZKT.

 S
EE

 PA
GE

 3<;
 

7'
�

A
tv

vs
n�
��� L �

� �
�R�

��
��

��
��

�
�
�
�

��
�
�
�
 

84
04

7 
ST

OP
 

8
22

2 
W

e
A

RI
N

G
 

11
161

7
 

SH
IM

 

tZ
E-

12
.3 

o
i.IT

L E
T

 s
vsHw'G

 -= =
==

==
=1

+�
t�

;=l=
=JJ�

fifj�
�r-

�;:
:��

IJ
� 

78
02

5 
-

73
244

 
S

C
R

E
W

 -
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
--i

-f'I
�

�
�

�
:!.

....J-
.,N

i 

7
32

4J
 

LO
Ck'

IA/
G

 

,.
.J'FO
R 

9
9

ZS'O
 M0

7lJ
il-

GO
VE

,!CAI
OR

 
�

L7'
Eie

 I'
A5

SE
M

),
 S

EE
 P

AG
E 

?.9
 

(.R.!
RH

IS
IIE

D 
O

N
 M

l/2
7 

OA/
LY

J
, 

�
RJ
/l
 7Z

S'G
t;, 

,ec
51

5n:J
R 

;
 M

OLI
AIT

II.I
G 

8/Z
AcKE

T 
PA

RTS
, S

EE
 P

A
GE

 .3
3 

1-
---------------' 

(f
i.IR

M
5/I

£i)
 Ql/

 M
IJ2

 
0

1/
LY

) 

.F
/I!

L
O

 CO
R

E
(

FO
/J

 M
O

D£
L 

3
2

9
8

!!J
 O

R
 5

8A
G

5
A

A
2

9)
 

,.-
--------;;•3

2
.40

 r
ii!

LO
 C

02
£

 (F
OR

 M
OD£

L 
3

15
.3

1)
 

F
!e

L
/)

 CO
/J

E
 {

FO
il

 M
OIJ

EL
 .3

33
7

.3 )
 

IAI
SLI

LA
TI

O/oi
(F

Oil
 O

A/
E

 .F
ie

/.0
 C

O
IL

)
 

,-
-------73

2
37

 E
A/

0
 :S

H
ie

LD
 (

W
I T

H
 

70
77

1 
OI

LE
IZ

) 

.FI
/!L

O 
CO

IL 
(ro

.e 
M

OO
E

L 
.3

2
9

8
9

 
O

IZ
 S

8A
G

S
 A

/12
�)

 
,-

---------17
.32

4
1 

.Fi
eL

O 
CO

IL 
(1'0

2 
M

OD
EL

 .3
1S

3
/)

 
78

48
0 

FI
EL

D 
CO

IL
 
(1'0

2
 M

o
OE

L 
33

3
7.3

) 

S
Te

eL
 B

eA
/?1

/VG
 R

eT
AI

N
eR

 b
 

CO
PP

eR
 BC

AI?
!N

G
 R

ET
AI

N
ER

 
.5C

Pe
lt/

 
F

EL
T 

lt/
A

:W
EP

 
,-

--�--=--""+-:il76
J B

A
LL

 8
eA

RI
N

G
 

LI
S£

0
 CW

 8
0

T
H 

e
N

�
 

r-�-:=+-
t-�:r------7

07
71

 O
ILe

P 
��

�-���----���
�:�eNO

�
AY

SP
�

 
II/

A
S

HE
!?

 

(1"
0/Z

 D.e
O

e
R

/1./
G

 
11./

FO
IZ

M
A

T
IO

AI
 

S
E

E
 

C
H

AI2
T

 O
AI

 P
A

G
E

 .3
9)

 

77
95

3 
M

O
TO

R
 

1/
25

 H
.P.

, I
IO

V
.,

A.
C.

SE
R

IE
S 

50
-

60
 C

YC
LE

 (
G.

E.
M

O
DE

L 
32

98
9 

O
R 

5B
A6

5A
A2

9)
-

EX
CL

UD
ES

 
PA

R
T..§.

 M
AR

KE
D@

@
 er

@
 

M
U

 1 
M

O
TO

R
 

U
NI

T 
(A

SS
EM

.) 
IN

CL
UD

ES
 

77
95

3 
M

O
TO

R 
AN

D 
PA

R
TS

 M
AR

KE
D@

,( E
XC

LU
DE

S
 

PA
R

TS
 M

AR
KE

D(§)
 8r

@)
 

M
U

27
 

M
O

TO
R

 
U

NI
T 

(A
SS

EM
.) 

IN
CL

U
DE

S 
77

95
3 

M
O

TO
R 

AN
D

 P
AR

TS
 M

AR
KE

D@
 8r

@
,(

EX
CL

U
DE

S 
PA

R
TS

 M
A

R
KE

D
@

) 

72
58

6 
M

O
TO

R
, 1j

17
 

H.
P.,

11
0

V .
,D

.C
. S

HU
NT

, (
G.

E.
M

O
DE

L 
31

53
1)-

EX
CL

UD
ES

 
PA

R
TS

 M
AR

KE
D

@
@

 8r
 @

. 
M

U
2 

M
O

TO
R

 U
N

IT
 (

AS
S

EM
.) 

IN
CL

U
DE

S 
72

58
6 

M
O

TO
R

 
AN

D 
PA

R
TS

 M
A

R
KE

D 
@

&
@

,(E
XC

LU
DE

S 
PA

R
TS

 M
AR

KE
D

@
) 

7
3

64
4 

M
O

TO
R

.I,/1
7 

H.
P.

,2
20

 V.
,D

.C
.S

HU
N

T,
(G

.E
.M

O
DE

L 
33

37
3)

-E
XC

LU
D

ES
 P

AR
TS

 M
A

R
KE

D
@

@
&

@
. 

M
U

5 
M

O
TO

R
 U

NI
T 

(A
S

S
EM

.) 
IN

CL
U

D
ES

 7
3

64
4

 M
O

TO
R

 A
ND

 P
AR

TS
 M

AR
KE

D @
,(

EX
CL

U
D

ES
 P

A
R

TS
 M

AR
KE

D
@

 8r
 @

) 



( 

( 

(, 

(, 

-35-
(B-1114) 

#STAMPEli427762!-2) 
STAMPEll 4288831-G3} 

82143 POTOP (A55.cM)(rOP MODeL 55H25ABI/ / 
82847 Pr:m;JR ( A55cM)(FOR MODeL 55H2SAB ¥ � 

80305 FIBRE WASHER I IIIUJII 

803005/VITCH-----------------�.J 

ff%1%� z��f/iR 0z' 
80530 NASHER/4;4 
80531 WASHEP �4-
86714 WASHER .006' 

WOUND 5TATOP (WITH !'1A2') (FCW MO!XL 55HZSA81 ) 
WOUND STATOR(IVITH 8A2') (FQI? MO!XL 551125/187) 

rf""'' 80358 BALL BEAPING) 
(eOTHENOS) 

ENt> SHIELl) (WITH /JILER) 
.FOR MO/JELS SSH2$"A81 f 7) 

82142 ROTOR (ASSEM.) WITH BEARING 8c SWITCH (FOR MODEL 5SH25AB1) "--------' L-----------182846 ROTOR (ASSEM.) WITH BEARING 8c SWITCH (FOR MODEL 5SH25AB7) 
(PARTS NOT SHOWN SAME AS THOSE ON PAGE 33) 

74757 GUAPD () 0 

I 
7.?5G6 Rc5157?:JR-2a:J�S 

(/00-/00) 

(12!17 5CPEW 
7002 NASHEP 
89.969 WASHER -BAKELITE 
3538 NUT 

L------------ USED ON MU2 M OTOR UNIT(ASSEM.) -------------

nYili\(tOU59 IJIIM£ PLATE I � li '<!X:!I�7G3.:0 SCReW 

@)IJ.!5VI..A71AIG 8A:5£ • <  i$.<·-········-·�· · '-+·"'· '···�··�:--·.., ·,. .;;---vss.. -.U·.J �! ,. ± ::! ->.C:C'd� 

@)80U8 SCREW-WOOD �810 SCICEW- MACHIIJE 
1'<11 S8Zt;. WA SHE/2 
\lZI 'Z38Z I..OCilf WASHeJ! 

.3598 IVI/T 

1\ (JD)a0925 COA/A!ECTO/l 

"@80911 COIJOVIT-IJLO!./(J 
'------1 

@�97Z COIJliVIT-Z4'£0AIG 

80913 RESISTOR UNIT (ASSEM.) -25 OHMS (WITH INSULATING BASE-FOR WOOD TABLES) 
(INCLUDES PARTS MARKED @) 

99971 RESISTOR UNIT (ASSEM}- 25 OHMS (WITHOUT INSULATING BASE-FOR METAL TABLES) 
(INCLUDES PARTS MARKED @) 

USED WITH MU1 OR MU27 MOTOR UNIT (ASSEM.) FOR 25 CYCLE OPERATION------



dXJII sc.eEw b 
21fN LOCK WASHER_; 
!"""R MCLIN TIM:; GOIIERNOR �'.314 COlo/TACT SPIMI(; (Asse.W.) 

7Z83S CONTACT POIAIT 
86868 81/SHIAIG-BAKELITE 
8e8G9 POST 

6323 SPRIA/G -----------------._ 

-36-

(B-1114) 

7105 TARGET-10 .SPOTS 
7100 TARGCT-11 SPOTS 
7Z665 TARGET- 2.3 SPOTS 

r----------------------1064 5CReW 

�-------------- 7843!' (;01/t:RNOR SHELL 

�----------G344 SCRt:W 

G3ZO COAITACT SCREW 
(WITH Tt/AIGSTEA(_ COI./7i4CT), � G.318 CLAMP 

G34S A/(/T 
219 I LOCK WA5H£R ) 

������ 
G31!1 BLOCK 

----------lfG347 5CR£W 
�19 BLOCK 0 VU :;: . [!191 I..OCK WASHER 

t;3.JO e&A/eiAIG C4ssEM.) �� A� G324 AIJ.IvsnMS WHEEL 

{i.IPPER Al./0 I.OWER.) I � � 

G348 SCREW 
.3ti>40 LOCIC WASHER. '----------------------8165 WASHER 

GOVERNOR WITH COVER REMOVED 

_.r------- 78451 GOYERNOR COYER 
�M��� 

� 784371NSl/LATOR �SSS'§f �t'-lfr;�
=

��:���;L=-----------784.97 INNeR DISC CONTACT SPRING 

784!16 01/TER DISC CONTACT .st'RIN6'--------------f�--l 
7843.9 GOI/ERNOR 5HELL 

fit�7!1 HVS ----------------_:���:::::t�»:>::�>::;��\'l[.'_j't��.:::·>-":�'1 

'-------------- 80352 CENTER CONTACT GOVERNOR (ASSEM.) ---------------------' 
{ FOR 3/8" MOTOR SHAFT) 

� 78403 CONTACT BRUSH 

80338 GOI/E� AD.It/.5TIM5 BIMCXI:T-'--------1 

78399 Ot/TeR DISC BRUSH .5PRIMS (WITH BRf/SH) 

78400 INNeR lJI5C 81?(/SH SPRING {h'ITH 8/?US!I) 

80444 SCReW }- ��� 21.91 LOCXJt/ASHER � 
7002 WASHeR ---- --_ • _ 

( '  0 
...lt8:l 

803378/?ACXET----------------------------�==� 

� 80336 INSULATOR 

80334 CONTACT TcRMI!o.AL 

41133 INSULATOR 

41132 CLAMPING PLA,Tc 

ll68 SCREW 
78398 8U5H!NG-.8AKEL!TE 

)---------80340 BRU5H 5PR!N6 PL 4 TC 

80342 SCRCJt/ VA\ 
z191 LOCX WASHeR J'lYr--------------� I:!L /( 0�� 

=--=--� o,m; scRnv 

80.335Ct.AMP/NI5 PLAU � tJF'==L,_; :m 
LZ/.91 LOCK W45HCR 

80341 GOVERNOR BRUSH Br SPEED ADJUSTING BRACKET (ASSEM.J 
(INCLUDES PARTS MARKED @) 

105447 GOVERNOR BRUSH a SPEED ADJUSTING BRACKET ASSEM. 
(EXCLUDES PARTS MARKED@) 

·� 

0� 

':)''· .. , '', 
" . ' 't-"' 

.... ,. 
'� 



(� 

(' 

( 

(, 

IOG4 �cw --------------------------------� 

b!J2� 5P.e/IJG --------------------------------.._ 

�!JZO CONTACT 5CIZEW 
{WITH TI/NGSTE.I./ COAITACT). 

tD�45 A/{/T 
Z/91 t:.OCK WASHeR 

G!J/9 Bt:.OCK -------------------------------\ 

-37-
(B-1114) 

6314 CONTACT $PRIAIG{4•JS.5�. 

7Z8�5 COA/h4CT A:21NT 
8f0868 8VSHING-&4k'eL!lE' 
8G8G9 PoST 

.>;--------------- {;318 CLAMP 

f<:I;a;l,-. \ G344 SCREW 

l-+-+-----------G3/9 /JI.OCK 

iil.i l'A I I
GJ47 SCREW 

I v 2191 L.OCI.:' WASHER 2 � 
G34Z Wt2e -----------------_J� /"------------ 6324 AIJ.I{/STIA/G IVHE4'L. 

�30 8.EA21AIG fA55eM.) 
(UPPe2; l..owel!.} 1--------------l '--------------8165 WASHER 

63�9 IAIAIER GOII..!2N02 21.1./G 
(IJ.eo.AIU) 

GOVERNOR WITH COVER REMOVED 

.---------- b30/ COf/..!R 

6770 £JISC-8AKEL./Te� 

G34G SCREW-------------...... 

6347 SCREW 
Z/91 lOCk' WASHER 

G979 /'f{//J ----------------'\----"" 

6348 SCReW 
3640 t:.OCk' WA5He2 

6311 IA/5£/LIITIA/G RIAIG 
( /JAk'Ei.ITe} 

fi>340 OI/7EI! GOVEI!AioR RIAIG 
(8/CONZE) 

L-----------7485 PERIPHERY RING GOVERNOR (ASSEM.) ------------_j 
(FOR 3;8" MOTOR SHAFT) 

f08115C2£W b 
Z/91 I.OCK WASH.EIC 

I"""R MO<IA/711./G GOVeRA/02 

,------------�630� ���£1T:rOI.DER-
, I �- I 68/1 SCREW 

�G-'OS GOVI!RA/oll 81C<ISH 

7/0S TA/i!GET-10 SPoTS 
7/0t; T.-II!GET- II .5POT5 
7Zfil>S TA2GI!T- Z3 SPOTS 



3595 NUT------------- -----------------------
<'449 LOCI( It/ASHER---------------------- -------
.51028 NUl 

-38-

(B-1114) 

·- · 76156 hiASHER h 
�----8t;;668SC.17CIV 

2449 LOCK WASHER 
359 5 NUT 

I!J10?9 5CREI!I 

� 

4814 LOCI( hiASHER � \ I==�====� 76156 hiA5Ht:R _ _ . _ -c---=======:J� ,lJI0 27 STUD . 

L_ _______________ lJ/026 MA!;JGIN AOJUSTIN6 SC.Rchl (ASSEM.} 

�61Gt;;9 SCREW J I 
86667 MA.RGIN A DJUSTING .5CREWtASXN.) ____j 

lJOI46 SCk'chl --
3595NUT---------------------, 
?449 LOCI( hiASHO) 
8102t!J MJi \ 4814 LOCK WA51-/ER 81027 STUD �[1 [jill 
7615t;; WASHeR 

.I 

�. 244.9LOO<WASH.ER 

8874fi> SCR.EN 
3595 NUT 

L._ __ _ __ _ __ _ __  749Z3 M4RGIN 4DJUSTING 5CREW (4SS.CM.) 

86tGIG8 SCReW j 

88777 M41761N AOJL/5TING .5CI7.EW (A5.5.EM.) 

"!11850 
91851 
7f#I5G 

SCREW---------------------------
�T(SNC'«J � � 
LOCI( WASHER-----� -b 

........ 1 n 
'---------------------8045!1 MARGIN AA/Vsr/#6 SCREIII(ASS£M.) 88745 MA.I761N A DJUSTING SCR.CN 

WIDTH 

8 
?':?. 

8 

7" 

t;;Yz
-

G 

5�· 

5�· 

5 

45/�· 

4�-

4 

3s.;,· 

I • 
4-2 

--�[] - ttl n� lliJDhlililli!liMii!llijift) 
74 7 39 MARtSIN 4aJUSTIN6 SCREW .50458 MARGIN AaJUS77N6 .:Xk'EW 74367 MAI161N AtJJUSTING .5C.I7Ehl 

r/;'ICTION FEEO ANO 5PI10CKET FeeD PLATENS ETC. 
PAPEii' CENTii'ALLY LOCATED 
(Tii'IC770N FEED ONLY) 

PAPER LOCATED AT RI6HT HANO SIDE CY PLATEN 
(l'"li'YCTlOIV a;> .5PROCKcT /'"ceO) 

EFT HAM:t¥6NT HAND 

I 

PAPEii' 
NARGIN MARGIN ROLL jAD.I. SCRC. AD./. SCii'Eitl SPINDLE 

74367 74739 74876 

80459 80458 80455 

86777 86745 91111 

88777 667"'5 88020 

PLATEN 
'APERii'OL 

EFT HAAOt¥6HT HAND ��"tjf 
MA/16/N MARGIN 1!/ITH 

ADJ. SCii'E. ADJ. 5C.17EW ii'ICT.k:W t'l2l 
ONLY) 

74438 ()?C) 
i::':48ZO(HR)I\ 74.367 
1<'12Z53(SJ) 

80459 

80459 �404 (RC) 
74420(HRII\ 86667 
2253 fSJJ 

74!}2.3 

74.!1 Z3 

74-fM rRCI 
174820(HRII\ 74923 
112253 (.5.11 

��������fn 74923 
82253 {SJ} 

81026 

8102� 

81026 

81026 

8102G 

74 7.39 

74 739 

747.39 

74739 

7 4739 

74 7351 

74739 

74739 

74739 

74739 

74739 

747351 

74739 

7 4922 
748716 

74922 
74876 

7492 2  

74922 
8045 5 

74!122 

74.922 

7-1922 

74.9 22 

PLATEN 
(FRICTION 

FEED) 

PLATEN f:;�er 
Fc.ED} 

PLATEN WITH 
PLATEN WITH �RINGS, SET SCRE�Vj RINGS AND ANO NAI161N 

SET .5CREhiS ADJ. SCREWS �E"T /'"ceO} '5PROCKET FEED) 

744387/?C} 1 80422 (RCI 74820(HRJ 8 0765(SJJ 82253(5J) 
.91189 (RC) 1 80722 (RC! 
91190 (SJJ 8 07ti>/6 (SJ) 

744.'Jlf7RCJ I I 
74820 /HI;> I 80217 (RCI 
82253/SJI 8.!l.971(5J) 

.!11187 (RC) I 80723 (RCJ 
91188(SJ) 89972 (5J) 

74438 (Rei 
i �1ffl� f%J/ 182174 (RC) I 91186 (RC) 

74438(k'CI 1 84.902(RC) I 91185 (RC J 748201HRI .91509(.5J) 915 11 (5J) 8ZZ53fS.JI 
74438 fli'C) 1 80Z16 (RC) I .9118 4 IRC) 748ZO fHRI 81802(SJ) .91183 (SJ) 82253 (SJ) 

����fo�, 
8ZZ5.3 (.5JI 

I 74438fRCI ; 741J?O(HRI l/1225.3 fSJI 

8e17Z(RC) 
SZ79S(Sol) 
80i'48 (RC) 
8180t;; (SJ) 

91182 (RC) 
92792 (.5.1) 
91180 fRC! 
91181 (5J) 

74438 fRCJ 
741J20(HRI J80451 /.RcJI 9117 .9 (RC) 8Z253 (.5JI 

�::�Mf?� l aou9(RcJ I .91178 (t<cJ 
82253 f5JI 

82175 (RCJ 

8.9540 (RCJ 
.!11512 (5JJ 

80598 (RC) 
81801 (5JJ 
8217.3 (RC) 
92793 (S.J) 

80599 (RC) 
81805 (.5JJ 

80ti>OO (RC) 

80601 (RCJ 

74438 (/?CI 
1748zorh'.RJ 1911.316 (RcJ I 91191 (RcJ I 91135 (t<cJ 8<'253/SJJ 
���{��� 1Bio-zs(li'C)I91177 (Rc) 181oz4(Rc) 
82Z53(5JI 918G8(.5.J) 91870 (S.J} 91871 (.5.1) 

;��%��.$; 188832 O?cJ I 911 716 (t<CJ I 88833 (Rc J 
82253(5JI 
?:::u;;z� 92308 (RC) 
822.S3 (Sv) 9Z30.3 (Sv) 

1'"01? .5PROCK�7 I'"��D PL47ENS, THe hi!OTH DIMENSION SHONN 
1.5 /'"ROM EOGI: TO EDGE OF P4P£R. "TH� DISTANCE BcTN£EN 
F��D HOL£".5 1.5 1/z -L�55 

(RC)-RUBBER COVcREO 
(1-/RJ-HARD RUBBER COVERED (FOR MULTI-COPY) 
(5J)-5TeE"L JACKETED (r0./7 MULTI-COPY) 

'"'_' .. . , 

�, __ '_._--.1-

' 
\vi 

'� vi 



(' 

( 

(, 

(,, 

GEAR AND 

k.OROS MOTOR TARGET 
QRM. PER 

MINt/Tt TYPE VOLT 
5PEEO 
R.P.M. 

Z40 40 �0 CYCLE $YA/. 110 1800 

240 40 SO CYCLE SYN. 110 1500 

240 40 50-60 CYCLE,A.C.SER. 110 1!111 

240 40 O.c.SHLINT 110 13GB 

%8 reo reo CYCLE SYAI. /10 /800 

.JGB reo 50 CYCLE SYA/. 110 1500 

3148 140 50-bO CYCLE,A.C.SER. 110 ZIOZ 

3GB 140 OC.SHI./NT 110 ZIOZ 

.J/48 t;O o.c . .sHI.IAJT 220 2102 

91/.58 

6745 SCREW 
2b69 LocK wASHe.e I A 

-4 Ni/1 

95091 CABLE-----� 

i417.33 1/./Sl/LAroR 76.382 Ca</TACT 5PRIA/G-l/PPER 
74728 ll!RMINAL 141733 IJ.ISLILATOR 
74728 Tl:RMINAL 
70529 STIFI'EJ.II!R 

/4/SZO CON/ACT SPRING-LOWE. 
417.33 IJ.ISLILATOR 
41732 CLAMP PLATE 

'!74E. 8l/5HING-BAKELITE 
1640 LOCK WA.S#ER 

74952 SC/i?EW 

SC/i?l!W 

MOTOR 
SPO'TS PART NO 

82283 -

8%71 4 -

77953 II 

7258� 23 

8228.3 -

81!714 -

77'!JS3 10 

725814 /0 

7.3644 10 

LOCK WA5HI!R f-------------.../ 
NUT 

PART 
NO. 

-

-

71014 

7214145 

-

-

7105 

7105 

7105 

82009 CONTACT Ll!Vl!R ----------------_; 

L-----REMOTE SIGNAL BELL CONTACT (ASSEM.) 

-39-
(B-1114) 

PINION 

FORk' 

V.P.S. 
PART 

M?. 

- -

- -

87.14 721434 

87.� 721434 

- -

- -

87.14 72G34 

87.1; 721434 

87.1; 721434 

CHART 

GEAR PINION GEARANO STAMPING 

TEET# 

414 

44 

4Z 

35 

30 

25 

.JS 

35 

42 

PART 
TEETH 

PART 
.w. "'"· 

74920 7 74!119 

840114 8 84017 

74781 G 74782 

74151 7 74505 

74913 7 749/2 

8401!1 7 840/8 

74151 7 74505 

74151 7 74505 

84!1!J3 9 84992 
--· ------

PINION tJU) STYLI! 

.5ET A/0. !TEAl:! ANO 
PIA/ION 

80438 4 

8404.3 8 

80375 2 

80374 I 

80437 _, 

84042 7 

80374 I 

80374 I 

840!14 10 
L .. ------ --

NEWSTY/.1! 

GEA/2 P/AI/OAI 

74920 74919 

840/<Q 84017 

74781 74782 

74151 74505 

74'!113 74'!112 

84019 84018 

74151 74505 

74151 74505 

84993 84992 

94009 ltXiG/.1! .5WI�# (-4.5.5EM.)J 

� --93075 Nl/T-RIJ./G 
( (  �91683 Nl/T-HEX. 

�r-----------74421 �ACKET 

I- !74557 LAMP-cU:AR(/151/.) 
�2.368 LAMP-CLEAR(2201!.) 

I 74558 sOCK£/ 

�70l!f13 NIPPLI! 

.Vl/T 
L.OCKWA.SHER 

:SCRI!W 
LOCK WA.SHE/i? 

TARGET L AMP(ASSEM.)---____j 
(USED ON GOVERNED MOTOR UNITS) 

(SEE PAGE 34) 



1Z) 

© 

@ 

re 

CATALOG 
Nt/MSE-(> 

74040 
� - - --- . ·--

� ---

- -

- --- -

741�1 
84:!27 

·---

74128 

- ---
-- - -

74!38 ----

80489 
80:!/!J 

--

---
74109 

- " -

---""--"-
--"" -

84792 ---
86768 - -- - - -

9188G 

----

74932 

84060 

74130 

74039 

74129 

74127 

84928 

�. 740.18 

81784 

� 8ZZ71 

!J/887 

POSITION 
VSEO 

I -" 

--
z _ 
2 -

- .3 - -

---� - -- -

- -·- - - - -
- - -"" ___ 

--- - ---
4 
4 
4 ---- -- -

-- - - - -- -

L.OCKS VANE S 

CARRIAGE RE it/R N 

-40-

(B-1114) 

FUNCTION LEVERS 

FVNCIION PERFORMEO 

CARRIAGE REIL.IRN IN'/.EITERS" POSIIION ONL.Y ----

SHIFT 7? FIGVRE.S" PO Sir/ON. - ----------

-----

- --

-BELL ON'Fc!GL.IRES" ':S" 

8Ei.L. ON ''F'IGL.IREf' :i" 
... -- --·-------·" 

BELL. ON "BLANK" --- ----

---

·
-

-- ---- -

- -

s RESETS SENO-RECEIVE IJREAK MECHANISM ----- -- - ----- - -----------------" 
-

t;, IA8L.IL.A liON ON "FIGL.IRES""Z" 

G TA8L.IL.AIION ON 'FI6L.IRES" '(?" 

t;, STARTS ASSOCIAIEO REPERFORATOR MOTOR oN'FIGVRES'":S" 

7 St/PPRESSES PRIN77NG � SPACING ON"&ANK" 

7 St/PPRESSES PRINtiNG ( SPACING ON"8L.ANK;' INlETTERS"PQSITIONQNIJ' 

9 SHIFT ro"t.ETTERS" POSITION ON SPACE 

10 OPERA'TES SENO-RECEIVE IJREAK MECHANISM ON"aL.ANK"SIGNAL., 

II S#IFT ro "L.ETIERS " POSITION 

12 /.INE FEEO 

12 L.INE FEEO IN"L.ET'TERS"POSI'TION ONLY 

13 MO'TO,e S'TOP ON"FIGL.IRES"''M" 

1.1 M07"0k! STOP ON'F16L.I.eES'SL.ANit'" 

1.1 MOTOI<' S'T()P ON*FIGL.IREs""#' 

13 STOPS ASSOCIAIEo IUPEIO'FOI<'A'TOR MO'TOIO' ON"FIGL.I-€Es"H" 

®®()@see PAG£47 r:cxu . .ares OF eXPL.AN'A77oN 

CODE 
SPRIN6 .sEt.ECIION 

74962 COM8'7Z;rN!'N.S 

74961 -- 4 

74961 - - - 4 -

74962 12-4S 

749GI 1-.3--

7491DI I 2 4 

74961 --- - -

ANY PNIN7"ED 8687.3 CNAA'ACr�.q 

74 70S 1---s 

7470$ -Z-4S 

74!JG2 1-.3- -

87402 ---- -

4708 -- -- -

749GZ - - .3 --

7470S --- --

7-49(1;2 I 2.34S 

74962 -2---

749102 - z - - -

82788 --.145 

82788 - -- - -

82788 -.J s 

7 49G2 - -3-S 

OL..tJ 
SIAMPI.¥6 

I 

2 

.S-2 

.3 

4 
4 

4 

L.l 

t;, 

G 

t;, 

7 

7 

9 

10 

II 

12 

S·IZ 

/J 
/J 
1.1 

13 

NEW 
S7:4MPIN6

i 
I 

_j 

2 

Z-8 

.3 

4 
4-A 

4-8 

S-A 

6-A 

6-8 

r;;-.tJ 

7-A 

7-8 

9 

/0 

II 

12 

12-A 

/J 
/.I·C 

13-t:J 

13-£ 

·"-· , 

·� 

�' 
. 

. 

� 



('' 

( 

( 

( , 

coot: BAR-S 
NOS� 
�Ct:l?l' CA7ALCJ61\.0, 

10 74180 

20 7./181 

30 7 4 18 2  

40 74l83 

50 74!84 

NiJM8E� PULL 8A�S OF 
P051TICI 

IN CA TALOG 
I5EGM£Nl NUM8ek' Pt:SCRIPTICW 

I 
2 74185 5TANOARO 
2 74185 " 
3 7 418 5 " 
3 74185 " 
4 74185 , 

4 74 185 , 
4 4185 " 
5 74 185 " 
5 74185 " 
5 7 4185 " 

5 74185 " 
5 74185 " 
6 7 4 11J5 " 
7 741815 " 
8 74185 " 
8 74185 " 
8 74185 " 
8 74185 " 
9 74185 " 

10 74185 " 

10 74185 " 
10 74185 " 
II 74185 , 
II 74185 " 
II 74185 )) 
II 74185 " 
II 74185 , 
II 741 85 , 
12 74185 " 
13 74185 " 
14 74185 " 

14 74185 " 
14 74185 " 
14 74185 " 
15 74185 )) 
1/[, 74185 )J 
17 74185 " 
17 7 4185 " 
17 74185 ,, 
18 74185 " 
1 8  7 4185 " 
18 74185 )) 
18 74185 " 
18 74185 )) 
18 74185 )) 
18 74185 )) 
19 74185 )) 
zo '41/J5 " 
20 74185 )) 
20 -- 7-f/85 )) 

-41-

(B-1114) 

-NOTE 
CH.f'CK CAii'ertiLLY THe PO$TION Or PtiLLBAii'5 IN 

SeGMeNT ANO THE Ali'li'AMSEMENT OF THe TYPe 
PALLETS ON THE TYPctJA1?5.1F lh'eSe 0/FFel? .W ANY 
WAY WITH Tfle AI?I?ANGcMCNT SHOWN ON THIS PAGE_ 
THe rOLLOIVINS PARTS -5/KVLO BC OROcl?eC' BY 
NAMc For< cXAMPLC OROcli'.'-

TYPc PALLeT _________ (A-) 
TYPE BAI? '11 Nllll PALLeT ___ (A -J 
PNEtiMATIC K.EYTOP or< 

5Pii'IN6 CUSHION KeY TOP ____ ( A-) 

�',q, >'\"-II" 

� ' 'VZJf �' • 

(i \���\ \, \f.'>. 
v I ' '-JJ • 

\\ 
t'> $ I ' / '/ ,I I ' tA 

(;;:!· ''I ,\' zZ� 

TYPE BAli'S 
WITHOIIT PALLETS 

CAlALOG NIIMBEI? 

Ni./M8t:R ON 
BAR 

74 202 2 
74202 2 
74203_ 3 
74203 3 
7 4204 4 

74204 4 
74204 4 
74205 5 
74205 5 
74205 5 

74205 5 
74205 s 
74206 6 
7420 7 
74208 8 
74208 8 
74208 IJ 
74208 8 
742051 9 
74210 10 

74210 10 
74210 10 
74211 II 
74211 II 
742/1 II 
74211 II 
74211 II 
74211 II 
74212 12 
74213 13 
74214 /4 

74214 14 
74214 14 
74214 14 
74215 l!i 
74216 16 
74217 17 
74217 17 
74217 17 
74218 18 
74218 /8 
74 218 18 
7 4218 18 
74218 18 
74218 18 
74218 18 
74219 19 
74Z20 zo 
74220 20 
742.20 20 

d_;�;/;, \\ zoZ12 
II I;;> 13 14 15 /6 (/ 18 19 

TYPe 8Ak' TYPe 8Ak'5 
PALLETS N!TH PALLETS 

CATALOG 'f5Ck'IP CATALOG NIIMBef< 

NUMBER T!ON VvUM8t:R ON 
BAR 

7 4302 . . 746..,.2 c--4--· 8402'5_ L84734 �· 
74303 z , 74643 3 
82751 z + 84735 3 
743_04 I( ( 74644 4 

80/J6 1 K Jlz 82 588 4 
82153 I< � 84736 4 
7 4 305 8 ? 74645 5 
80149 B % 82589 5 
82176 B * 8 21 7 8 5 

80/J62 B V., 82590 5 
82420 8 EEl 84737 5 

PULL 
BAR 

5Pk'ING 

7634 
7634 
7€�4 
7634 
7634 

7634 
7634 
763 4 
7 634 
7 63 4 

7634 
7634 -. 

7 430 6 p 0 74646 6 7634 
743_07 y 6 464 7 7 7634 
7 4308 M . 74648 r-L 763 4 
8 2011 M % 82591

-
8 7634 

8 2 2 7 2  M >I' 82592 8 7634 
82272 M 'II' 82592 !1 7634 
743051 II 7 746451 9 7634 
74310 L 74650 10 7634 

80863 L -'/4 IIJ25!13 /0 7634 
82154 L ' 84738 10 7634 
74311 H ;£ 74 651 II 7634 
74765 H # 748 45 II 7634 
74765 H ,. 74845 II 7tl34 
81 760 H 84739 II 7634 
82151 H • 84 740 II 763 4 
82718 H ¥2 84741 II 763 4 
7431 2 0 9 74/G52 12 7634 
74313 I 8 74653 13 7634 
74314 N • 74654 14 7634 

808/G4 N '/a 825514 14 763 4 
81729 N - 81730 14 7 634 
84069 N 84U.Z 14 7(;34 
U315 £ 3 74655 l!i 7634 
74316 T 5 74li56 16 763 4 
7431 7 A - 74{157 IT 7li34 
82289 A 82595 17 7634 
82 147 A • 8 4743 17 763 4 
74318 J • 7 4li58 18 76.34 
74318 J • 74658 18 7634 
82025 J t 82596 18 7634 
82290 J 82597 18 7 634 
82498 J . 84744 18 76.34 
82152 J , IJ4745 18 7li34 

!84B�P J * 888 48 18 7634 
74319 R 4 74659 19 763 4 
7-1320 $ 74li�O 20 7634 
82291 0 % 825.98 20 7634 
82148 0 / 84746 20 7634 

CONT!NlLO al\f NeXT PAGE 

f<weu..wJ?c KeY TOP SPRING CEUiJLOI� 

XcYTOP. O.ESCRIP. CUSHION X£YTOP5 
CATAL,)C TION, KeY TOP CATALOG 

NI.IMBt:R CATALOG NUMBeR 
NLIMBeP 

76 42 . . 7897.9 72059 
84024 - 8.9413 
307.9 z , 78.970 72056 
827�0 z r 8.9422 845.35 
3064 K 78956 72041 

7 2 7 0 7  K Yz 78!188 75653 
82 SB I( 89420 
3055 8 ? 78947 72032 

80151 B % 8260.3 
78704 8 * 82 604 

7 2 7 05 B 5/8 7 89136 75657 
8276 4 B EEl 89425 
3069 p 0 78!161 72046 

�078 y 6 78969 72055 
3066 M 78958 72824 
3 482 M % 82605 72043 
82273 M * 82606 838G2 
74881 M STOP 8013 
3074 II 7 78365 72051 
3065 L ) 78357 720 42 

71057 L 3/4 • 789/J3 75654 
8275!1 L ' 8J421 
3061 H .c 785153 72038 
8255 H " 78!181 75852 

82274 HSTOP 82607 86630 
7333 5 H 85869 845051 
82756 H I 89418 
82180 H {/2 9113 4 
3068 0 .9 7/J960 72045 
3062 I 8 78954 720351 
3067 N , 78959 72830 

7 2 706 N � 78987 75 658 
7794 N - 7S704 

84070 N (JI) 8 9426 
3058 £ 3 78950 72035 
3073 T 5 78964 720!iP 
3054 A 78.946 72031 

82292 A 82608 
82752 A I 89414 
.3063 J • 78955 72 827 
7640 J 56L 80552 72040 

82614 J ¢ 82609 
82293 ( 8261 0 
75 691 J ' 78.99.3 8�1 
8275 7 J Jl 8 9419 
IJ4891 J * 88843 

$)71 li' 4 78�3 72048 
3057 .Jj 78!14.9 720�4 

82294 0 ,. 82lill 
8275!J 0 / 8fH15 

@SEE PAGE 47 F0/2 cXPL .41</ATION, 



jNUM8£.Q PI/LL BAR$ 
TYPC BARS 

Or WITHOUT PALLCT5 
loosmoN jNVMNR 

CATALOG CATALOG IN /XSC.QJPTION ON 
!5f6MlNT VvUMBcR NUMBER 

BAR 
21 74 18 5 5TANOARO 7422/ 21 

21 74185 " 7 4221 21 
21 74185 " 74?21 21 
21 74185 " 74221 21 

2? 741E5 " 74222 22 

zz 741E5 , 742?2 22 
22 741{'5 " 7 4222 ?2 
Z2 74185 " 74222 22 
.o2 74155 " 74222 2Z 
22 741!15 " 74222 2Z 

23 7485 " 74223 23 

24 74155 " 74224 24 
24 74185 " 742?4 24 

25 74185 " 74225 ?5 
25 74185 )) 74ZZ5 ?5 

25 7 418 5 " 74??5 25 
25 74185 " 74225 25 
25 74185 " 74225 25 
25 74185 " 74225 25 
Z'5 74185 )} 74225 ?5 
25 74;85 " 7422 5 25 

25 74.55 " 74225 25 
25 74155 " 74225 ?5 
25 741/15 " 74225 ?5 

26 741/15 " 74226 Zh 

27 741!'5 ,, 74??7 27 
?7 74185 , 74227 2 7  
27 74185 ,, 7 4? 27 27 
27 74185 " 74227 27 

28 74185 ,, 74228 ?8 
28 74185 " 74228 28 
28 74185 " 74228 28 

·-!--· -· 

-42-

(B-1114) 

CONT!Nt/f'D FROM P4GC 41 

TYPe BAR TYPcB4P5 
PALLeTS WITH PALLCT5 

jNUMBf'J; 
CATALOG OESCRII' CATALOG 

ON NUMBER TION NUMBCP 
BAR 

74 32 1 c : 74661 2 1 

11011105 c 0< 82599 21 
82423 c 84747 21 
89324 c % 89327 21 

74322 F 74662 22 

80866 F � 82600 22 
82 177 F �. 8 2 1 79 22 
83539 r # 84 748 22 
8 2149 r 84749 zz 
86663 F 88847 Z2 

74323 IV' 2 74663 23 

7 4324 G & 74664 2 4  
82150 G ..... 8 4750 24 

74325 v ; 74665 25 
80148 v * 82.,01 25 

80/16 7 v � 82602 25 
8?770 v / 84 75 1 25 
82421 v 84752 25 
8666? v ¢ 88846 25 
89544 v !/4 8954? 25 

89353 v 

889�8 v ;.--, 
8 7 183 v 
893?!& v : 893?9 25 

74326 a 1 74666 26 

74�27 X / 74667 ?7 
8?771 X X 84753 27 
87483 X + 
8242? X � 

74328 5 ' 74668 28 
743?8 5 ' 74608 28 

83861 5 8 4756 28 

,_ f--�-- --- e--.-

Wct/MATIC 

Pl/44 lft:YTOPS 
BAR CATALOG 

SPRING NUMBeR 

7 634 3056 

7634 71!1,9<; 
7634 827(,2 
7634 87382 

7634 3059 

7634 71053 
7634 78705 
76 34 90262 
7634 8?754 
7634 77532 

7634 3076 

7634 3060 
76 3 4 8?755 

7634 3075 
763 4 80150 

7634 7?704 
7634 8 2 772 
76 34 827b3 
7634 86618 
76 3 4 
7634 

7634 
763-f 87184 
7634 89332 

7634 3070 

7634 3077 
7634 8.?773 
7634 8357.9 
7634 8?761 

7634 3072 
7634 8177 
7634 7638 

f--

308 1 
3082 
3573 
3578 
30t!O 

5PRING 
!feY TOP CU5HI{W 

Dc5CRIP- l<lYTOP5 
T!ON CATALOG 

jNVMBEP 
c : 78948 

c Y8 711984 
c 89423 
c 0 

0 91808 

F 7 78951 

F Y. 78982 
F % 8.?612 
F # 93085 
F - 89416 
F 8!1851 

w 2 78967 

G & tlf952 
G -..... 8.9417 

v ' 7896., 
v * 82613 

v 3/R 78985 
v I 91?74 
v 894?4 
v ¢ 8885C' 
v \14 89546 
v 89352 

v i/) fi8,933 
v . 93187 
v : 

Q I 78362 

X / 789{,R 
X X 9!273 
X + 92180 
X r.:: 

5 ' 80551 
5 BELL 78980 
5 88855 

FIGS. 78972 
LTR5. 78973 

CAR. PET 78976 
!Nt'FccO 78978 

BUN!< 78971 

ctULILOID 
lfEYTOPS 

CATALOG 

NUMBf'R 

7?033 

75655 

7282(, 

75652 
75889 
83540 

72053 

7.?037 

7 2 052 

756% 
8 38 64 

72047 

72054 
838.;3 

7.?,<128 
72-"25 
86 682 

72057 
7?058 
73151 
7315? 
72061 

'� 
-, i, 

··� 

-� 

.,;) 



( 

( 

(, 

- 43 -
(B-1114) 

SETS OF PARTS 

The 84059 set of parts for cover tearing edge (assem.) - (walnut) for sprocket feed printers 
(8-1/2 forms) consists of the following parts: 

84075 
84076 
84077 
84073 
74986 
7002 
2191 
84082 
84079 
84081 

Cover Lip - Vvalnut 
Tearing Edge Bracket 
'rearing Ed�Se 
Mounting Plate 
Screw 
Washer 
Lock \lasher 
Screw 
Pressure Roller Lever - Left 
Pressure Roller Lever - Right 

1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
6 
6 
4 
1 
1 

The 91895 set of parts to control reperforator fro!!! Model 15 printer consists of the following parts: 

91886 Function Lever (6-D) 1 3640 Lock i/asher 
91887 Function Lever (13-E) 1 91882 Latch 
74962 Spring 2 33-3£ Screw - Shoulder 
91884 Break Mechanism Plate 1 34-56 Nut 
91881 Plate 1 3640 Lock 'Nasher 
3949 Spacer 2 35-72 Spring 
74986 Screw 2 91885 Blocking Plate 
2191 Lock ;·;asher 2 74890 Contact (Assem.) 
7002 ;·/asher 2 82633 Cable (Typing Unit) 
91883 Pawl 1 92176 Cable (Base) 
33-38 Screw - Shoulder l 88033 Power Cord (with Plug) 
34-56 Nut 1 

The 92784 end-of-line printing and spacing cutout mechanism consists of the following parts: 

92789 
92785 
92787 
80342 
2191 
35-70 
76277 
1161 
2191 
92790 
33-41 
3598 
2191 
33038 

Arm and Latch Bracket 
Printing Bail Latch 
Eccentric Bushing 
Screw 
Lock Washer 
Spring 
Eccentric 
Screw 
Lock Washer 
Escapement Clutch Stop 
Screw - Shoulder 
Nut 
Lock Washer 
Spring 

1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Note: When the 92784 mechanism is to be installed on a typing unit which has a rib on the 74244 
printing bail, it will be necessary to either work over the 74244 printing bail, in 
accordance with Specification S-5142, furnished vrith the 92784 mechanisl!l, or replace it 
with a l!lodified printing bail which may be ordered as 92786 printing bail. 

The 94622 set of parts for platen tearing edge (assem.) for sprocket feed printers consists of the 
following parts: 

· 

94623 Tearing Edge Arm - Left 1 2191 Lock \lasher 
94624 Screw - Stop l 82012 Spring 
3598 Nut 1 94628 Screw - Stop 
2191 Lock \lasher 1 2669 Lock Washer 
94625 Tearing Edge Arm - Ri�Sht (with 34-4 Nut 

Spring Post) 1 94629 Tearing Edge Blade 
94626 Spacer 1 93141 Screw 
94627 Stop Bracket (IIi th Spring Post) 1 2191 Lock V/asher 
6811 Screw 1 94630 Paper Finger 
2191 Lock \'lasher 1 74638 Cover Glass - Short 
7002 Washer 1 84079 Pressure Roller Lever - Left 
80444 Screw 1 84081 Pressure Holler Lever - Hight 

The 94681 form accumulating shelf (assem.) consists of the following parts: 

94682 
89535 
2191 
6345 
94683 
1073 
123-244 
2191 
94687 
2191 
3598 

Form Accumulating Shelf 
Foot - l''elt 
Lock \lasher 
Nut 
Shield (Assem.) 
Screw - Thumb 
Washer 
Lock Washer 
Copy Shelf Stud 
Lock Washer 
Nut 

1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
4 
2 
1 
1 
1 



- 44 -
(B-1114) 

NOTES OF! EXPLANATION 

Pa�Ces 1 and 2 

(A) Parts markeQ (A) are not used on sprocket feed printers. 

Page 2 

(B) The 80511 margin bell shaft and 80510 �ar�in bell hammer have replaced 74047 �argin bell shaft 
and 74298 shaft (with bell hammer). The 80510 margin bell ha��er is mounted to the 80511 
margin bell shaft by two 1168 screws and two 3640 lock washers. 

(C) The 74909 frame - rip;ht (with bearing cap, screws and lock washers) is of a new design which 
permits the main shaft driving �ear to be mounted on the outside of the fraMe instead of on 
the inside, as is necessary with the old style 74400 fr��e - rir;ht (with bearing cap, screws 
and lock washers). The nain shaft has also been redesigned and the old style main shaft 
(shown on paee 3) cannot be used with the new style frame nor can the new style main shaft 
(shown on page 3) be used with the old style frame. 

Pap:e 3 

(C) The 74063 driving gear - 24 teeth, and the 74064 gear - 26 teeth, (shown on page 23) are used 
with the 7339 cam sleeve (also shown on pap,e 23) having the nwnber 71838 stamped on the cams. 

(D) The 74596 driving gear - 21 teeth, and the 74595 gear - 24 teeth, (shown on page 23) are used 
with the 8097 cam sleeve (also shown on pap-e 23), havinp; the nu:nber 71839 stamped on the cams. 

(E) The main shaft has been redesigned to permit easy removal or the driving gear. 
side frame has also been redesigned to accommodate this change. The old style 
cannot be used with the 74909 frame - rin;ht (new style) and the new style main 
be used with the 74400 frame - rifht (old style). 

The right 
main shaft 
shaft cannot 

Par:e 5 

(A} The 87509 spring post (threaded) has replaced the 8486 spring post (not threaded). The 
74244 printing bail, which is now tapped, includes the 87509 spring post. Old style 74244 
printing b ails (not tapped) necessitate the use of the 8486 spring post for replacement 
purposes. 

(B) The 87509 spring post (threaded) has replaced the 6940 spring post (not threaded). The 
74503 function hail, which is now tapped, includes the 87509 spring post. The old style 
74503 function bails (not tapped) necessitate the use of the 6940 spring post for replacement 
purposes. 

(C) The original 3108 roller used on the function bail and the printing bail arm was replaced by 
a roller of new design consisting of one roller housing and nine rollers. 

The 82986 pilot screw, which was redesiP:ned and may be identified by the beveled end, must be 
used with the new style �oller housinp; and rollers. It may also be used with the old style 
3108 rollers. 

The 2449 lock washer was retained for use with the new style roller housing and rollers. 

An assembly n�ber (91175) was assigned to the cam follower roller (Assem.) which consisted 
of one roller housing, nine rollers, and one pilot screw, 

The 91175 cam follower roller (;,ssem.) has now been redesigned but retains the same n�ber. 
This latest design of 91175 consists of one 82986 pilot screw, (which has not been changed) 
one roller housing, nine rollers, and two roller retaining washers. 

Due to the fact that the rollers of both the later designs are tested as assemblies, it is 
recommended that whenever a roller housinp; or roller is to be replaced, the whole assembly 
91175 be ordered. 

Pages 7, 8, 11, 40 and 41 

(A) The 74764 motor stop mechanism (operating on upper case "M"), required to convert printers 
from switch to remote control, consists of all the parts marked (A) on pages 7, 8, 11, 40 
and 41. 

(B) The 82742 motor stop mechanism (operating on upper case "H"), required to convert printers 
from switch to remote control, c onsists of all the parts marked (B) on pages 7, 8, 11 and 40. 

PaP:e 9 

(C) The 74264 platen shaft has been redesigned but retains the original part number. The new 
design differs from the old in that it has a hole at the left end for a 104995 pin, instead 
of a tapped hole for the 80255 screw. The 80255 screw, however, is still available for 
maintenance purposes on the old style shafts. 

�'3 

.. ;) 

•:� 



(. 

( 

( 

- 45 -
(B-1114) 

Pa,o;e 10 

(A) A paper chute with one centrally located hole for the pressure roller is available and may 
be ordered as 92745. 

Pa�e 11 

(A) All the parts marked (A) on pages 7, 8, 11, 40 and 4.1 comprise the 74764 motor stop �echanism 
(operating on upper case "M") re1uired to convert printers from switch to remote control. 

(B) All the parts marked (B) on p ap:es 7, 8, 11 and 40 comprise the 82742 motor stop mechanism 
(operatin� on upper case "ll") re1uired to convert printers from switch to remote control. 

(C) The 94015 clutch lever bracket supersedes the 74189 clutch lever bracket and differs from 
74189 in that a cutout has been added between the two outer mounting holes. The 94015 new 
style bracket now mounts by means of two screws instead of tllree. The original design of 
the 74189 old style bracket mounted by means of two screws, but was later redesigned and 
made wider and mounted by means of three screws. To accommodate this change a hole was added 
in the selector mounting plate. 

The 94015 new style clutch lever bracket is interchangeable with the 74189 old style bracket 
of the later design, but is not interchan�eable with the original 74189 bracket which mounted 
by means of two screws. 

Pa�<e 12 

(A) The redesigned 90043 armature bracket and the 6811 screw have replaced the old style 90043 
armature bracket, 91113 spacer ond 78028 screw. 

Page 13 

(A) The 74294 adapter plate formerly consisted of an adapter plate with two 2341 dowels. The new 
style 74294 adapter plate has two extruded projections insteud of the dowels. The 2341 dowels, 
however, are uvailable for maintenance on the old style adapter plates, 

(B) In order that the ribbon may be locked sufficiently below the printing line, to clear tall 
fractions when stencils are bein� cut, the 74365 lockout lever has been replaced by the 91657 
ribbon lockout lever (assem.). 'l'he 74331 lockout sprinf': is assembled under the new lockout 
lever so as to extend outward from the ribbon oscillator, instead of toward tte ribbon 
oscillator os in the previous construction. 

Par:e 14 

(A) The 33-41 shoulder screw and 81936 ribbon feed lever have replaced the 33-346 shoulder screw 
and 74382 ribbon feed lever, respectively. None of the foregoing parts are interchangeable. 
When either an old style lever or screw is replaced by a new style part, the other old style 
part must also be replaced, 

(B) The 84894 arm, 84895 detent sprinr: and 84896 screw have replaced the 74748 arm, 74747 detent 
spring, and 74738 screw respectively. New and old style parts are not interchangeable. 
When an old style part is replaced by a new style part, the other old style parts must also 
be replaced, The new style parts may be ordered as 83855 set of parts. 

Paee 15 

(A) The 74994 mounting plate has replaced the 74188 mountinr: plate, and the 74995 �etainer has 
replaced the 74193 retainer in order to obtain more clearance between the lower end of the 
bell crank retainer and the keyboard lock loop. 

The old and new style parts are not interchangeable, as the hole for the lower mounting screw 
in thR 74995 retainer and the 74994 mounting plate is located ,062" higher than in the 74193 
retainer and the 74188 mounting plate. The distance between centers of the two retainer 
mounting screw holes in the 74193 retainer and the 74188 mounting plate is 3.011" as compared 
with 2.932" in the 74995 retainer and the 74994 mounting plate. 

Page 20 

(A) When mounting condenser on top of base (without 74814 relay mountine; assembly) the 86850 screws 
are used instead of the 1245 screws. 

(B) The 82508 motor control relay (assem,) includes a 77977 metal cover which is not shown. 

Page 22 

(A) The 92534 test key differs from the 75437 test key in that it is provided with a plunger or 
button which normally holds the contacts locked in the "operating" or "line" position� 
This plunger is intended to be released only by maintenance men for test purposes. 



Page 23 

- 46 -
{B-1114) 

(A) Two 41663 washers have been added under the head of each of the two 6746 screws that mount 
the 7387 brace to the 7382 bracket, 

When it is desired to convert a nonrepeating keyboard to a repeating keyboard, these washers 
are removed and placed under the 74749 stop plate {shown on page 22), two at each mounting 
screw, 

(B) In order to improve the keyboard touch, it is necessary that the clearance between the lockout 
lever and the lock loop be made adjustable. To accomplish this, the followin� chanp.es have 
been made: 

A slot has been provided in place of the hole in the 7377 lock loop, which retains the same 
number. The 92511 roller has replaced the 7378 roller, having a larger diameter in order 
to clear the head of the 6800 shoulder screw. 

A 7002 washer, and a 2191 lock washer have been added under the 3598 nut that mounts the 6800 
screw to the 7377 lock loop. 

Note: The new style 92511 roller should not be used with the old style 7377 lock loop. 

(C) The 74064 gear - 26 teeth, and the 74063 drivin� gear - 24 teeth (shown on page 3) are used 
with the 7339 cam sleeve having the number 71838 stamped on the cams. 

(D) The 74595 gear - 24 teeth, and the 74596 driving gear - 21 teeth {shown on page 3) are used 
with the 8097 cam sleeve having the nu�ber 71839 stamped on the cams. 

Pare 27 

(A) The two 6746 screws are used to secure the local test key bracket, when replacing a 74978 or 
82019 filter unit with a 92222 filter unit, If the keyboard was not equipped with a filter 
before, the two 6746 screws furnished with 92222 may be discarded. 

Pa£"e 30 

(A) The 80483 set of parts is used for converting from friction feed printers to sprocket feed 
printers, 

When it is desired to convert from sprocket feed to friction feed, an 84913 set of parts 
(not illustrated) may be ordered, 

(B) The 89858 pressure roller (long), which is 1/16" longer than the standard 80413 pressure roller, 
has been designed for use on sprocket feed printers handling forms which have sprbcket holes 
on the left-hand side only of the carbon and on the ri�ht-hand side only of the paper. 

(C) The 84079 pressure roller lever - left, and the 84081 pressure roller lever - right, have 
replaced the 80410 pressure rolle� lever - left, and the 80408 pressure roller lever - right, 
so as to permit the use of the 84059 set of p arts for sprocket feed tearing edge listed on 
page 43. 

PaP:e 33 

(C) The 82283 synchronous motor, 60 cycle, (G. E. model 5SH25ABllB) and the 82714 synchronous 
motor, 50 cycle, (G. �. model 5SH25AB14B) have both been redesigned but retain their original 
part numbers. The model numbers, however, have been changed as follows: "G. E. model 
5SH25ABllB" was "G. IL model 5SH25AB11" and "G. E. model 5SH25AB14B" was "G. E. model 
5SH25AB14". 

The new style motors differ from the old in that, {1) the 80303 internal fan has been 
omitted, {2) the 103431 grommet has replaced the 80307 outlet (with 80308 bushing-fibre) 
and the 80351 screw, (3) the 102774 bolt and W-6104 nut have replaced the 80559 clamping 
screw, 

0) 

.. ,, .. . · � 

\� 



(m 

( 

( 

(� 

- 47 -
(B-1114) 

Pav,e 40 

( A ) All parts marked (A) on pages 7, 8, 11, 40 and 41 comprise the 74764 motor stop mechanism 
( operating on upper case "l,l'') required to convert printers from switch to remote control, 

When it is desired to have the character "#" in place of "stop", on upper case "M", the 
following parts may be ordered: 

82272 
82273 

Type Pallet "M-#" 
Pneumatic Keytop ''M-#" 

When it is desired to operate the motor stop on upper case "H", in place of upper case "M", 
the following parts are necessary: 

82271 
82274 

Motor Stop Function Lever ( for "H" Combination ) 
Pneumatic Keytop "H-Stop" ( for sending-receiving printers ) 

The No, 82275 has been assigned to the above set of four parts. 

( B ) All parts marked (B) on pages 7, 8, 12 and 20 comprise the 82742 motor stop mechanism 
( operating on upper case "H") required to convert printers from switch to remote control. 

( C ) Jhen a Model 12 And a Model 15 printer are hooked up on the same circuit, the 74918 function 
lever ( assem. ), which consists of a 74932 function lever 7-A and a 87402 spring is required 
for the Model 15 printer to suppress printing and spacinG when the 12 type set sends "Blank" 
combination, 

(D) The 74127 line feed function lever #12 and the 74131 carriage return function lever #2, are 
used for operation of L.F. and C,R, in upper and lower case. 

For combined carriage return and line feed operation, the 74131 carriage return function 
lever #2 is used in both the C.R. and L.F. positions. 

Pa.c;;e 41 

( A ) All parts murked (A) on pages 7, 8, 11, 40 and 41, comprise the 74764 motor stop mechanism 
( operating on upper case "M"), required to convert printers fro1n switch to remote control. 



Cl 
C2 
Cl05 
MUl 
MU2 
MU4 
MU5 
MU8 
MU27 
M-169 
M-177 
M-207 
W-1238 
W-6104 
2-3 
33-15 
33-38 
33-41 

;33-43 
33-50 
33-86 
33-101 
33-108 
33-111 
33-168 
33-170 
33-179 
33-227 
33-340 
33-344 
33-346 
34-1 
34-4 

34-10 
34-11 
34-48 
34-51 
34-56 

34-59 
34-66 
35-70 
35-72 
35-89 
36-150 
43-10 
61-24 
100-112 
103-27 
122-26 
122-29 
122-67 
122-194 
123-244 
126-123 
200-1348 
1010 
1020 
1026 

1028 
1029 
1030 

1035 
1038 
1051 
1064 
1072 
1073 
1097 
1100 
1159 
1160 

1161 

1162 
1163 
1166 
1168 

1169 
1174 

Cover (Assem.)-Walnut,24 
Cover (Assem.)-Black G1oss,24 
Cover (Assem.) -Black >'irinkle, 24 
1:otor Untt (Assem.), 34 
Motor Unit (Assem.),34 
Motor Unit (Assem,),33 
Motor Unit (Assem.),34 
Motor Unit (Assem.),33 
Motor Unit (Assam,), 34 
Magnet Coil-355 Ohms,20 
Magnet Coil-105 Ohms,ll 
Magnet Coil-92 Ohms,l2 
P1n,l5 
Nut (.164-36 Hex),33,46 
Washer,29 
Screw (2-56 x 1/8),20 
Screw (4-40 Shoulder),8,17,43 
Screw (6-40 Shoulder),6,14, 

43,45 
Screw (2-56 x 3/4),20 
Screw (4-40 Shoulder),24 
Screw (4-40 x 1/8),27 
Screw (6-32 x 3/8),26 
Screw (4-36 x 1/8),28 
Screw (2-56 x 9/64),13 
Screw (6-40 Pilot),l3 
Screw (4-40 Shoulder),l3,17 
Screw (8-32 x 3/8),16 
Screw (4-40 Shoulder),lO 
Screw (10-32 x 1-1/4),5 
Screw (10-32 x 3/4),2 
Screw (6-40 Shoulder),45 
Nut (1/4-32 Hex,),6,11 to 14 
Nut (10-32 Hex.),1,5,6,8,10, 

11,13,14,16,18,31,33,34,36, 
39,43 

Nut (8-40 Hex,),14 
Nut (2-56 Hex.),ll,25 
Nut (6-32 Hex.),22 
Nut (6-40 Hex.),6 
Nut (4-40 Hex.),4,8,10,ll, 

23,24,28,43 
Nut (10-30 Hex.),34 
Nut (4-36 Hex.),25,26 
Spring,l7,43 
Spring,43 
Spring,22 
Dowel,l,2 
Plunger Stop,20 
Washer-l<'ibre,l9 
Termina1,29 
Washer,l0,13,14,17,25,28 
Washer,8,20 
Dowel,l,2 
Spring Post,lO 
Packing,22 
Washer,1,10,12,16,43 
Outlet Bushing,34 
Washer,l7 
Screw (6-40 Shou1der),l4 
Screw (6-40 x 1/4),3 
Screw (6-40 x 3/8),6,7,10,14, 

16,20,28 
Screw (4-40 x 1/4),11,16,20 
Screw (6-40 x 27/64) 27 
Screw (6-40 Shou1der�,11,24, 

31 
Screw (4-40 x 3/8) 8 
Screw (6-40 x 9/32) ,22 
Screw (4-40 x 1/2),17 
Screw (6-32 x 1/4),36,37 
Screw (6-40 Thumb),24 
Screw ( 6-40 Thumb), 9, 11,43 
Screw (4-40 x 15/32),8',35 
Screw (1/4-32 Pilot),34 
Screw (4-40 x 3/8) 31 
Screw (6-40 x 5/16 \,3,4,7,9, 

11,15,16,31 
Screw (6-40 x 1/4),1,8,10,13, 

15,43 
Screw (4-40 x 1/4),8,10,13,14 
Screw (4-40 x 3/16),28,30 
Screw (4-36 x 1/4) 16 
Screw (4-40 x 5/16 ),2,13,14, 

17,36,44 
Screw (6-40 x 7/16),22 
Screw (4-40 Shou1der),14 

- 48 -

(B-1114) 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

1176 Screw (6-40 x 3/16),10,19, 

1179 
1193 
1196 

30 
Screw (6-40 x 5/8) 1 33 
Screw (10-32 x 7/81,16 
Screw (6-40 Shoulder),1,6, 

10,13,39 
1208 Screw (10-32 x 5/8),4,6,21 
1210 Screw (2-56 x 5/8),21 
1222 Screw (2-56 x 1/2),8 
1224 Screw (6-40 Special},16 
1226 Screw (6-40 x 3/4),3,16 
1245 Screw (10-32 x 1),2,6,16, 

20,45 
1248 Screw (6-40 x 1/2),6,9,22 
1253 Screw (8-32 x 3/8),29 
1266 Screw (6-32 x 7/16),29 
1269 Screw (6-40 x 1/2),10,16, 

22,30 
1272 Screw (6-40 x 11/16)

)
34 

1275 Screw (10-32 x 1-1/2 ,16 
1291 Screw (6-32 x 3/4),26 
1294 Screw (4-36 x 1/2),26 
1297 Screw (6-40 x 2-7/16),18,22 
2034 Washer,8 
2191 Lock Washer,1 to 16,19,20, 

21,22 to 31,33,34,36,37, 
39,43,46 

2199 Nut (7/16-32 Hex.),22 
2201 Nut (5/16-32 Hex.),15 
2247 Washer,29 
2248 Pin,10 
2254 Washer-Brass,27,28,29 
2259 Washer,29 
2291 Contact Spring-Lower,16 
2322 Lock Washer,l,6,13,14 
2341 Dowel,45 
2378 Spacer Key Lever,22 
2382 Lock Washer,l,35 
2407 Lock Washer,23 
2438 Washer,11,20,27,28 
2449 Lock Washer,1,5,6,14,16, 

20,31,33,38,44 
2451 Ba11,13,14 
2502 Mounting Strip,23 
2503 Plate,23 
2504 Insulator Strip,23 
2525 Key Lever Guide-Front,22 
2526 Spacing Col1ar,23 
2528 Spring Plate,22 
2529 Bushing, 23 
2539 Nut (3/8-32 Hex.),1,2 
2565 Key Lever Spring,22 
2574 Upstop,22 
2623 Spring,23 
2663 Buffer-Rubber,22 
2666 Nut(J/16-40 Hex.),14 
2669 Lock Washer,l,2,4,5,6,8, 

10,12 to 21,31,33,34,36, 
39 43 

2719 Washer,9 
2846 Washer,l6,33,34 
2924 Contact Spring-Upper,l6 

Pneumatic Keytops 
3054 (A -),41 
3055 (B ?),41 
3056 (C : ),42 
3057 (D $},41 
3058 (E 3),41 
3059 (F :) , 42 
3060 (G &),42 
3061 (H £),41 
3062 (I 8),41 
3063 (J • ),41 
3064 (K ( ) , 41 
3065 (L ) ),41 
3066 (M • ) , 41 
3067 (N '),41 
3068 (0 9),41 
3069 (P 0),41 
3070 ( Q. 1)' 42 
3071 ( R 4) , 41 
3072 (S I ),42 
3073 (T 5),41 
3074 (U 7),41 
3075 (V ; ),42 
3076 (W 2),42 
3077 (X /), 42 

3078 
3079 
3080 
3081 
3082 
3106 
3108 
3110 
3131 
3288 
3298 
3339 
3340 
3438 
3458 
3482 
3571 
3573 

3578 

3595 

3598 

3599 

3603 
3606 

3617 
3618 
3640 

3646 
3647 
3649 
3650 
3897 
3899 
3949 
4293 
4323 
4703 
4708 
4810 
4812 
4814 
4852 
4871 
4881 
5061 
5446 
5475 
5599 
5816 
6035 
6301 
6305 
6306 
6311 
6314 
6318 
6319 
6320 

6323 
6324 
6330 

6339 

6340 

6341 
6342 
6)44 
6345 
6346 
6347 
6348 
6685 
6689 
6706 
6745 

(Y 6),41 
(Z " ) 41 
(B1aruJ , 42 
(Figs) 42 
(Ltrs. l ,42 
Turnbuckle,1 
Ro11er,44 
Nut (10-32 Hex.-L,H.),l 
Link End - Short,l 
Vlasher,l5 
Stop-Eccentric,4,11 
Nut (9/16-32 Hex.),9 
Lock \Vasher, 9 
Washer,6,18,22,24,29,36 
Shim (.015"),22 
Pneumatic Keytop, (M %),41 
Bushing,8 
Pneumatic Keytop,(Car. 

Ret.) ,42 
Pneumatic Keytop, (Line 

Feed),42 
Nut(l/4-32 Hex.),l,6,20, 

31,38 
Nut(6-40 Hex.)1,4,5,6,8 

to 16,22,23,24,27,29,30, 
31,35,39,43,46 

Nut (4-40 Hex.),8,10,12, 
13,14,17,22,31 

Nut (1/4-32 Hex.),1,5 
Nut (6-40 Hex,),12,14,15, 

22,26 
Vlasher,20 
Insulator,8,20,21 
Lock Washer,2,4,8,10,11,13, 

14,17,20,23,25,27,28,31, 
36,37,39,43,44 

Lock Washer,9,18,20,22,29 
Insu1ator,8,20,21 
Lock Washer,6 
Washer,l6,20,28 
Bushing,2l 
Co11ar;2o 
Spacer,4J 
Insu1ator,l6,21 
Ball, 3 
Spring,l4 
Spring,l2,32,40 
Oil Wick-Fe1t,23 
Wick-3/8 long,5 
Lock Washer,15,16,38 
Lock Washer,6 
Bolt (3/16-24 X 4),20 
Spring Backing,23 
Ball Bearing,34 
Screw (6-40 x 9/16),6 
Nut (3/16-40 Hex.),12 
Nu.t { 8-32 Hex,), 29 
Washer-Fibre,20 
Screw (1/4-20 x 5/8),29 
Cover,37 
Governor Brush,37 
Brush Holder-Bake1ite,37 
Insulating Ring-Bake1ite,37 
Contact Spring (Assem.),36 
C1amp,36 
Block, 36,37 
Contact Screw-with Tungsoen 

Contact,36,37 
Spring, 36,37 
Adjusting Wheel 36 
Bearing (Assam. } (Upper and 

Lower),36,37 
Inner Governor Ring-Bronze, 

37 
Outer Governor Ring-Bronze, 

37 
Bushing-Bakelite,37 
Wire,37 
Screw (6-32 x 11/32),36 
Nut (6-32 Hex.),36,37,43 
Screw (6-32 x 3/4),37 
Screw (6-32 x 3/8),36,37 
Screw (4-36 x 3/4),36,37 
Sword,11,12 
Separator P1ate,11,12 
Magnet Bracket,l1 
Screw(l0-J2xlj2)1,2,4,8,13 

to 18,20,39 

�) 

•'')• <,'� 

·� 

-� 



('i 

(� 

( 

( 

6746 

6760 
6770 
6799 
6800 

6801 
6805 
6811 

6814 
1'>827 

6830 
6831) 
6850 
6859 
6861 
681\3 
6884 
6885 
6909 
6940 
6942 
6966 
6970 
6971 
6979 
6987 
6990 
6993 
6998 
7001 
7002 

7007 
7022 
7023 
7024 
7025 
70)2 
7036 
7044 
7049 
7050 
7081 
7093 
7094 
7095 
7096 
7105 
7106 
7318 
7334 
7339 

7372 
7373 
7377 
7378 
7381 
7382 
7383 

'7385 
7386 
7387 
7389 
7391 
7396 
7397 
7398 
7399 
7409 
7482 
7485 
7602 
7603 
7607 
7612 
7614 
7615 
7634 
7638 
7640 
7642 
7654 

Screw (6-1+0 x 5/16)1, 2,4 to 8,11, 
12,13,14,16,20,22,23,27,30,33,34, 
36,37,39,46 

Shim,7 
Jisc-Bakelite,J7 
Screw (6-40 Shoulder),ll 
Screw (6-40 Shoulder),l,2,4,10,14, 

23,31,43 
Screw (4-40 Pilot),ll 
Screw (6-40 Shoulder),l4,2J 
Screw (6-40 x 5/8),1,2,3,4,9 to 12, 

16,21,23,33,34,36,37,43 
Screw (6-40 Pilot),8,23 
ConnectinP, Block (Assem.) (Includes 

89548 Contact Spring),l8 
Trip Latch, 11 
MafSnet Yoke,ll 
Bell Crank,ll 
Spacer Collar,l5 
Washer-Felt,) 
Cam Sleeve Disc,) 
Bracket,ll 
Brush Eolder Bracket,37 
Stop Lever, ll 
Spring Post,6,7,14,44 
Screw (4-40 Eccentric),ll,23 
Eccentric Stop,ll 
Nut (Jj8-J2 lle:y;,),lO 
Clutch Throwout Lever,ll,l2 
Hub,J6,J7 
Spacer,l5 
Screw (1/4-32 Pilot),ll,l2 
Clutch Spring,) 
Post,ll 
Washer,ll,l2,15 
Washer,l to 16,19 to 24,27 to 30, 

33 to 37,43,46 
Trip Plunger,ll 
Reverse Lever-Left,l4 
Reverse Lever-Right,l4 
Reverse Pawl-Left,l4 
Reverse Pawl-Rir,ht,l4 
Paw1,23 
Collar,l0,30 
Link,l4 
Roller,? 
Sleeve, 7 
Post,23 
Terminal Block,l6,21 
Connection Spring,l6,21 
Plate,21 
Bushing,l6,21 
Target-10 Spots,J4,36,37,39 
Target-11 Spots,J6,37,39 
Contact Lever,23 
Post,22 
Cam Sleeve (Stamped 71838),23,44, 

46 
Bearing Bracket,23 
Bearing Bushing,23 
Lock Loop,23,46 
Roller,46 
Contact �iounting (Assem.), 23 
Front Bracket,23,46 
Oiler,23 
Rear Bracket (with Posts),23 
Post,23 
Brace,23,46 
Driving Clutch,23 
Driven Clutch,23 
Bracket-Left,22 
Bracket-Rie;ht,22 
Spring Plate,l6,21 
Spring Stiffener,l6,21 
Clutch Lever,23 
Key Lever-Lower,22 
Periphery Ring Governor (Assem.),37 
Spring, 11 
Spring,ll 
Collar,ll 
Spring,ll 
Spring,ll,l2 
Spring,ll,l2 
Spring,l3,14,41,42 
Pneumatic Keytop, (S 
Pneumatic Keytop, (J 
Pneumatic Keytop, (. 
Shim,2J 

),42 
SGL),4l 
• ), 41 

7661 
7678 
7679 
7794 
7835 
7959 
7965 
8094 
8097 

8157 
8158 
8165 
8177 

8184 
8222 
8254 
8255 
8330 
8470 
8472 
8486 
8507 
8508 
8511 
8513 

8514 
8515 
8539 

8543 
8671 
8686 
8783 
8884 
8896 
8990 
9177 
9178 
9182 
920) 
9209 
9210 
9695 

21397 
33038 
34432 

35503 
35826 
35858 
36273 
41341 
41342 
41543 
41663 
41675 
41720 
41732 
41733 
41746 
41820 
41830 
43954 
45104 
45333 
46092 
49612 
55063 
55080 
55088 
70177 
70324 
70470 
70529 
70593 
70707 
70724 
70771 
70793 
70796 
70803 
70834 

70872 

- 49 -
(B-1114) 

�djustin� Lever,34 
Screw (4-40 Pilot), 10 
Roller,lO 
Pneumatic Keytop, (N -),41 
Ribbon-Black,l5 
Magnet Bracket,20 
Spring, 31 
Brush (with Spring),J4 
Cam Sleeve (Stemped 71839) 

23,44,46 
Selector Lever-Right,ll,l2 
Selector Lever-Left,ll,l2 
Washer, J6 
Pneumatic Keytop, ( S Bell) 

42 
'llasher,lO 
Wearing Strip,34 
Cable Clamp,l9 
Pneumhtic Keytop, (H t/),41 
Wesher,lJ,l4,34 
Post, ll 
Locking Wedge,ll 
Sr ring Post, 44 
Cam Sleeve (Stamped "C"),J 
Armature,ll 
Locking Lever,ll 
Message Line Guide (Assem.) 

26 
Stop Plnte,26 
Filler Block, 21) 
Screw (6-40 x 1/2),3,4,5, 

10,11,13,14,15,16,20,21, 
22,27 

Screw (6-40 x 1/4),10,26 
Screw (6-40 Shoulder),S 
Wooden Fl.ller-Black, 26 
Lockinr; Lever,22 
Terminal Elock,4,12,33,34 
Shims,4,15,23 
Retainer,24 
Contact Stop,23 
Contact Spring,23 
Contact Lever Shaft,23 
Bracket (with Rollers),22 
Key Lever-Center,22 
Key Lever-Upper,22 
Plunger,20 
Spring Washer,8 
Spring,43 
Washer,l,2,4,6,8,ll,l3,14 

to 17,19,21 
Foot-Rubber,l6 
Washer,l,35 
!.iargin Bell, 2 
i:iasher,l4,22 
Crank Handle,9 
Screw (8-32 x l-l/4),9 
Ball Beering,6 
',lasher,23,46 
\'lasher,l0,14,15 
Contact Snring,l7 
Clar"p Plate,l7,36,39 
Insulator,l7,36,39 
Bushing-Bakelite,J9 
Contact Spring-Lower,J9 
Contact Spring,l7 
Bell,6 
Spring,lO 
Screw (8-40 x 7/16),20 
Nut (10-32 Hex.),l 
Screw (8-32 x 9/16),29 
Spring,lO 
Bezel, 22 
Spring Post,4,6 
Screw (6-40 Pilot),22 

70873 
70884 
70885 
70886 
70887 
70892 
70893 
71045 

Brush Holder Cap,J4 
Bushing-Eccentric,22 
Washer-Spring,22 
Washer,6,22,31 
Nut (3/16-24 Hex. ),20 
Nut (1/8-27 Hex.),39 
Nipple,39 
Nut (6-40 Hex. Special) 

ll 
71046 Screw (6-40 Special),ll 
71053 Pneumatic Keytop (F 

l/4). 42 
71057 Pneumatic Keytop (L 

710'13 
71156 
71161 
71189 

711.45 
71449 
71505 
71659 

71670 
711'>71 
71672 
71675 
71681 
71696 

71697 
71976 
71995 

3/4),41 
Washer,ll,l2 
Shims,29 
Bushing,23 
Bearing Retainer-

Copper, 34 
Link,ll 
Key Lever Guide-Rear,22 
Oil \lick-F'elt, 3 
Screw (6-40 Shoulder),2, 

9 
Mounting Block,l6 
Jack Spring-Left,l6 
Cable Clamp,l6 
Jack Spring-Right,l6 
Ribbon Spool-Empty,l5 
Range Scale (with Bell 

Crank Mounting), 11 
Clamping Plate,ll 
Stop Lever Plate,ll 
Pneumatic Keytop (C 

1/8),42 
71998 Brush Holder Ring (with 

80706 Screw), 34 
71999 End Play Spring, Jl. 
72021 Resistor Mountin� Block 

(Assem.),l6 
Celluloid Keytops 

720Jl (A -),41 
72032 (B ? ),41 
72033 (C : ),42 
72034 (D $),41 
72035 (E 3),41 
72037 (G &),42 
72038 (H £), 41 
72039 (I 8),4.1 
72040 (J SGL),4.1 
72041 (K (),U 
72042 (L )),41 
72043 (M %) , 41 
72045 (0 9),41 
72 046 ( p 0 ) ' 41 
72047 (Q 1),42 
72048 (R 4),41 
72050 (T 5),41 
72051 (U 7),41 
72052 (V ; ),42 
72 0 53 ( w 2). 42 
72054 (X /), 42 
72055 (Y 6),41 
72056 (Z " ) 41 
72057 (Figs. ) ,42 
72058 (Ltrs.),42 
72059 ( . • ) '41 
72061 (Blank), 42 
72064 Resistor-1000 Ohms,20 

72472 
72481 
72482 

Shim,22 
Plug-Polarized,l9 
Control Relay (Assem.) 

(with mounting screws) 
20 

Bear in�;, 22 72501 Shaft,22 
Key Lever Lockout Bar,22 72508 
Stiffener,l7,39 72509 
Screw (6-40 Thumb),2 72513 
Bracket,20 72514 
Insulation Strip,20 72515 
Oiler, 34 72516 
Washer,l5 72517 
Spool Cup,l5 n5_21 
Screw (6-40 Pivot),11 7254? 
Copyholder-6 "-Black Gloss, 72562 

26 - 72563 
Brush Holder (with Insulator), 72566 

34 

Screw (6-40 x 3/4),3,16 
Lock Washer,J,6,10 
Driving Disc,J 
Spring, 3 
Nut (5/16-32 Hex. ),3 
Retaining Disc,J 
Nut (5/16-32 Keyed),J 
Oil Wick-Felt, 3 
Post,22 
Clutch-Driving,) 
';lasher-Felt, 3 
Resistor-200 Ohms 

(100-100),35 



72586 Motor 1/17 H,P., 110 V,, D. C. 
Shunt (G,J5, ;,!odel 31541) 34 

72587 Armature (for model 31531 ) ,34 
72592 Bracket, 26 
72634 Tuning Fork-87.6 V,P,S.,39 
72643 Stud,22 
72644 Ball Bearin�,3 
72665 Target-23 Spots,36,37,39 

Pneumatic Ke
�

tops 
72704 (v J/8),4 
72705 (B 5/8),41 
72706 (N 7/8),41 
72707 (K (),41 
72818 Motor Control Relay,20 

Celluloid Keytops 
72824 (M • ) , 41 
72825 (S Bell),42 
72826 ( F !) , 42 
72827 (J t) 41 
72828 (S •• \ ,41 
72830 (N ,),41 
72835 Contact Point,36 
72983 Key Lever-Center,22 
72984 Key Lever-Uryper,22 

73151 
73152 
73175 
73196 
73197 
73231 
73232 
73236 
73237 
73240 
73241 
73242 
73243 
73244 
73276 
73335 
73357 

73588 
73592 
73593 
73595 
73641 
73644 

73645 
73670 
73705 
74001 
74003 

74005 
74006 
74008 
74009 
74010 
74011 
74013 
74014 
74015 
74016 
74017 
74018 
74019 
74020 
74021 
74022 
74023 
74024 
74025 
74026 
74027 
74028 
74029 
74031 
74032 
74033 
74036 
74037 
74038 
74039 
74040 
74041 

Celluloid Keytop (Car. Het.),42 
Celluloid Keytop (Line l'eed), 42 
Lock Washer,l,2,39 
Resistor-200 & 400 O�s,l9 
Resistor-300 & 500 0ru[s,l9 
Bearin� Retainer-Steel,34 
Washer-Yelt,34 
Field Yrame (with 70771 Oiler),34 
End Shield (with 70771 Oiler),34 
Field Core (for model 31531),34 
Field Coil (for model 31531),34 
Insulator (for one Field Coil),34 
Locking Jed�e,34 
Screw (10-32 x 7/8),34 
Screw ( 6-40 Shoulder) 6 
Pneumatic Keytop (!! \ ,41 
Terminal End (Assem,),20 

Contact Spring,8,20,21 
Spring :Flate,20 
Contact Spring,8,20,2l 
Clamping Rod,34 
Message Line Guide,26 
Motor, 1/17 H,P., 220 V. D,C. 

Shunt (G,E. Y.odel 33373) 34 
Armature (for model 33373\ ,34 
Terminal Block (Assem,),l6,20 
Terminal Block,l6,20 
Keyboard Shaft,23 
Selector Mounting Plate (with 

Posts) ,11 
Shaft,? 
Bushin�,13 
Roller,l3 
Pawl Latch,ll 
Roller,l3 
Screw (6-40 Shouldar),l,lO 
Printing Bail Blade,5 
Screw (10-32 x 3/4),5,16,18,21,28 
Spring, 5 
Post,l,2 
Screw (6-40 Shoulder),4,6 
Piston Rod,l 
Spring Plate, 7 
Screw (6-40 Eccentric),lO 
Bell Crank;li'l,l5 
Bell Crankf2,15 
Bell Crankf),l5 
Bell Crank ;*4, 15 
Bell Crank;"5,15 
Collar,4,6 
Vent Screw,l 
Dashpot Cylinder,l 
Piston Head,l 
Platen Eracket-Right,10 
Vlasher,1 
Washer-Leather,1 
Nut (10-32 Hex. ),13,14 
r.:otor Stop Lever,8 
Function Lever (#13),40 
Function Lever (#10),40 
Function Lever (//1), 40 
Type Bar Basket,l4 

74042 
74043 
74044 
74045 
74046 
74047 
74049 
74050 
74051 
74052 
74053 

74055 
74056 
74058 
74059 

74076 
74061 
74062 
74063 
74064 
74066 
74068 
74069 
74071 
74072 
74077 

74078 
74079 
74080 
74081 
74082 
74083 
74085 
74089 
74090 
74091 
74095 
74096 
74097 
74098 
74099 
74100 
74101 
74107 
74109 
74ll0 
74lll 
74ll2 
74ll9 
74121 
74122 
74124 

74126 
74127 

74128 
74129 
74130 
74131 
74132 
74133 
74134 
74135 
74136 
74137 
74138 
74140 

74142 
74143 
74144 
7411,8 
74150 
74151 
74152 
74153 
74154 
74156 
74158 
74160 
74161 
74162 
74163 
74164 
71.165 

- 50 -
(B-ll14) 

Selector Vane;li'l,? 
Selector Vanef2,7 
Selector Vane;li'3,7 
Selector Vanef4, 7 
Selector Vane;#5, 7 
Uargin Bell Shaft,44 
Screw (4-40 Shoulder),8 
Margin Bell Cam, 2 
Lever,2 
Keyboard Track,21 
Slip Connection Mounting 

Plate (Assem. ),21 
noller,l 
R�taining Plate,1,2 
Detent Lever,l 
�o�ew (6-40 x 7/32),7,10, 

12,16, 27,29 
Screw (1/4-32 Shoulder),l 
Clutch, 3 
Track-Low<>r,l3 
Drivin� Gear-24T,3,44,46 
Gear-26T,23,44,46 
Shift Link Bracket,4 
Latch Bar,6 
Reset Bar,6 
Clutch Fork,6 
Operating Lever,6 
Screw (10-32 Shoulder),l, 

4 
Latch Link, 6 
Line Feed Bail,l 
Shift Link, L, 

Line Feed l'ush Bar,l 
Shift Lever, 1 
Vertical Link,l 
V/asher-l<'el t, 3 
Printing Bail Arm,5 
Main Shaft, 3 
Motor Plate,l6,33,34 
Spacing Collar,5 
Space Pawl-Front, 5 
Space Pawl-Rear,5,31 
Shaft,5 
Ball Retainer Ring,3 
Vlasher-Leather,3 
Oil Plug, 3 
Bearing,5 
Function Lever (J5-A),40 
Post,6 
Shaft,1 
Screw (10-32 Pilot),4 
Bail Shaft Bearinp,,l 
Latch Bell Crank,6 
Screw (6-40 x 3/4),5 
Spacing Cross Bar (Assam,) 

6 
Support,l3 
Function Lever (#12),40, 

47 
Function Lever (#3) 40 
Function Lever (#11 \ ,40 
Function Lever (#9),40 
Function Lever (#2),40,47 
Spacing Gear,3 
"T" Lever #1 11 12 
"T" Lever #2 : ll: 12 
"T" Lever #3,11,12 
"T" Lever #4,11,12 
"T" Lever #5,11,12 
Function Lever (#4),40 
Printing and Function 

c·am,3 
Cylinder Head,l 
Ball Bearing Retainer,6 
Spacing Pawl Arm,5 
Bell Hammer,4 
Bell Operating Lever,4 
Gear-35T,39 
Spring,} 
Bearing, 3 
Lower Spacing Gear,6 
Screw (10-32 x 9/16),5 
Function Bail Blade,5 
Carriage Return Lock Bar,6 
Lock Bar Latch,l 
Slidinp; .Toint, 6 
Shift Push Bar,4 
SpacinP; Shaft,6 
Gear Eub, 3 

74166 Driving Disc,3 
74167 Roller, 5 
74169 Pivot Clamp,? 
74170 Screw (10-32 Pivot),? 
74171 Screw (6-40 Eccentric) 1 
74172 Screw (10-32 Eccentric ) ,l 
74173 Bell Latch Bar,4 
74174 Bell Push Car,4 
74175 Bracket,8 
74178 Bracket,2 
74179 Vertical Feed Shaft,l5 

Code Bars 
74180 #1D,4i 
74181 #2D,41 
74182 r/3D, 41 
74183 i/4D, 41 
7411>4 #5D,41 
74185 Pull Bar,41,42 
74186 Disc,lO 
74187 Pull Bar Guide,l4,15 
74188 Mounting Plate, 45 _ 

74189 Clutch Lever Bracket,45 
74190 Spacing Clutch,6 
74191 Latch,? 
74192 Upper Spacing Gear,6 
74193 Retainer,45 
74194 Stud,l3 
74195 Roller,l3 
74196 Stud, 14 
74197 Roller,l4 
74198 Ball Race,l4 
74199 Eccentric,l5 
74200 Track-Upper,lJ 

T
yt

e Bars 
(VIithou Pallets) 
74202 #2,41 
74203 #3,41 
74204 #4,41 
74205 #5,41 
74206 i/6,41 
74207 r/7, 41 
74208 #8,41 
74209 #9,41 
74210 #10,41 
74211 #11,41 
74212 #12, 41 
74213 1113,41 
74214 #14, 41 
74215 //15,41 
74216 #16,41 
74217 #17,41 
74218 #18,41 
74219 #19,41 
74220 #20,41 
74221 i/21, 42 
74222 #22,42 
'74223 #23,42 
74224 #24,42 
74225 #25,42 
74226 #26,42 
74227 #27,42 
74228 #28,42 
74230 Driving Clutch,6 
74239 Clutch Bushing,J 
74240 Roller,l4 
74241 Driven C1utch,6 
74243 Basket Guide Roller 

(Assam.) ,14 
74244 Printing Bail (with 87509 

74246 
74247 
74248 
74249 
74251 
74252 
74253 
74254 
74255 
74259 
74262 
74263 
74264 

74269 
74271 
74272 
74275 
74276 

Spring Post),5,44 
Motor Stop Pawl-Inner,8 
Shift Stop Post,lO 
Roller Stud,lO 
Screw (1/1.-32 Pilot),l 
Dashpot Lever,l 
Screw (3/8-32 Pilot),l,2 
Stud,l4 
Rear Cross Bar,4 
Function Lever Comb,? 
Detent,lO 
Arm-Left,9 
Arro-Right,9 
Platen Shaft (with 104995 

Pin), 9, 44 
Washer,6 
Clamping Washer,6 
Spring,6 
Shaft,6 
Ball Bearing, 6 

"� 

'� 

,,:) 

'� 



(" 

( 

( 

(, 

74278 Escapement Lever,6 
74279 Strip-Leather,l3 
74281 •rype Bar Backstop (Assam.) ,13 
74283 Spring ',iasher,l,2,8 
74286 Bail Guide,l5 
74289 Backstop,8 
74291 Snrinp, Bracket,ll 
74292 Screw (10-32 Shoulder),l4 
74294 Adapter Plate,l3,45 
74296 Screw ( 6-40 Pilot), 12 
74297 Latch Plate,6 
74298 Shaft (with Bell Hammer),44 
74300 Sprinc Drum (Asse.r.1.),6 

Pallets 
74302 ( • •  ),41 
74303 (L. "),41 
74304 (K ( ),41 
74305 (B ?),41 
74306 (P 0),41 
74307 (Y 6),41 
74308 (M • ),41 
74309 (U 7),41 
74310 (L ) ),41 
74311 (H £),41 
74312 (0 9),41 
74313 (I 8),41 
74314 (N , ),41 
74315 (E 3),41 
74316 (T 5),41 
74317 (;,. -),41 
74318 (J '),41 
74319 (R 4),41 
74320 (D �),41 
74321 (C : ),42 
74322 (�' : ) • 42 
74323 "" 2),42 
74324 (G &),42 
74325 (V ;),42 
74326 (Q. 1),42 
74327 (X /),42 
74328 (S •),42 
74329 Reverse Shaft,l5 
74330 Spring,l3 
74331 Lockout Spring, 13,45 
74332 Roller-�'langed,l4 
74334 Was·her, 13 
74335 Shift Lever,l3 
74337 Holler-Upper,l4 
74338 Release Crank,lO 
74339 Platen Cross Bar,lO 
74342 st,ld-l!:ccentric, 14 
74343 Stud,l4 
74344 Reverse Arm-Rip,ht,l5 
7434? Reverse Arm-Left,l5 
74358 Bracket,l3 
71.359 Draw Strap,6 
74361 Screw ( 6-40 Shoulder), 10 
74363 Ba il,l3,14 
74365 Lockout Lever,l3,45 
74366 Spacinp, Rack,l4 
74367 Screw (10-32 x 1-7/16), 38 
74368 Operatin� Bail Roller (�ssem.),l4 
74371 Ribbon Carrier,l3 
74 372 Link, 14 
74373 Type Bar Se.o;ment, 12 
74374 Pull Bar Bail Plunger,l4 
74376 Bracket,l4 
74378 Kargin Bell Powl,l3 
7L,79 Bracket,lJ 
74380 Shaft (with Detent and Gears),l4 
74381 F�ed Pawl,l4 
74382 Ribbon Feed Lever,45 
74383 Bearin�-Rip,ht,l4 
74384 Spool Gear,l5 
74385 Spur Gear,l5 
74390 Reverse Bail,l4 
74392 Spool Bracket,l5 
74394 Spool Shaft,l5 
74395 Relay Guard,l8 
74397 Draw Strap Post,l3 
74398 Ratchet Shaft,l4 
74399 Screw (6-40 Pilot),ll,l2 
74400 �'rame-Right (with Bearing Caps, 

74401 
74404 
74405 
74406 
74407 
74408 

Screws and Lock \Vashers),44 
Ribbon Oscillator,lJ 
OperotinP. Lever,17 
Bracket,l7 
Contact Lever,l7 
Sending-Receiving Reset Lever,8 
Post,8 

74409 
74410 

74411 
74412 
74413 
74414 
74415 
74416 

74417 
74420 
74421 
74422 
74424 
74425 
74428 

74430 
74432 
74433 
74435 
74437 
74438 
74446 
74447 
74448 
74449 
74451 
74452 
74454 
74455 
74457 
74460 
74463 
74465 
74467 
74469 
74470 
74473 
74476 
74477 
74478 

74479 
74480 
74481 
74482 
74490 
74491 
74492 

74493 

74494 

74495 
74499 
74500 
74501 
74502 
74503 

74504 
74505 
74507 

74508 
74511 
74512 

74513 
74514 
74517 
74519 
74520 
74521 
74523 
74525 
74526 
74528 
74529 
71.5 30 
74531 
74532 

74533 
74534 

-51-
(J-1114) 

Contact Lever 17 
�'rame-Left (w�th Bearing 

Caps, Screws and Lock 
\'lashers,l 

Send-Heceive Handle,l7 
Eushim;, 6 
Backstop,4 
Type Bar Guide,l3 
Guide Bracket, 7 
Sending-Receiving 

Intermediate Lever, 8 
Send-Receiving "'r" Lever, 8 
Bracket,l6 
Bracket,39 
Bracket,l6,18 
Bracket, 20 
Heceptac1e,l6 
Send-Receive Break 

r,:echanism (Assem. ),17 
Strap,20 
J,:ountine: Strip, 21 
Cover-Bakelite,21 
Platen Bracket-Left,lO 
Slide Bar, 10 
Platen-Rubber Covered,9,38 
Line Feed Ratchet-33T,9 
Detent Ratchet-33T,9 
Eushing,lO 
Bushing,lO 
Release Lever Shaft,lO 
Helease Shaft,lO 
Release Carrr, 10 
Paper Chute, 10 
Guide Lever,lO 
Shaft,lO 
Adjusting Lever,lO 
Line Feed Lever,lO 
Line Feed Pawl,lO 
Paper Finger-Hight,lO 
Paper Fin�er-Left,lO 
StraiP,htener Rod Stop,lO 
Straightener Rod,lO 
Tearing Edge,9 
Single-Double Line Feed 

Lever,lO 
Bushing, 10 
Retaining Spring,lO 
Detent Holler,lO 
Blank Guide,26 
Roller-Wood-�'ront, 10 
Holler-Wood-Rear,lO 
Spacer-ll long (for 5l 

paper), 10 
Spacer-3/8 long (for 8! 

paper), 10 
Spacer-1-3/8 long (for 5l 

or 8l paper),lO 
Strip,26 
Bearing Cap-Right,l4 
Bearing-Left,l4 
Bearin� Cap-Left,l4 
Clutch-Driven,) 
Function Bail (with 87509 

Sprinp; Post),5,44 
B�se-Black Gloss,l6 
Pinion-7T,39 
Unshift on Space Cutout 

Lever-Lonp;,B 
Spring Drum,6 
Friction Spring,l4 
Basket Support Roller 

(Assem.), 13 
Fulcrum Rod,l3 
Screw (4-40 x 55/64),17 
Screw (6-40 x 1/2),9 
Pap er Fin,:o:er Shaft,lO 
Screw (6-40 Eccentric),B 
Bevel Gear,l5 
Spacer Bar,22 
Screw (1/4-32 Thumb),22 
Collar,l5 
Spacer Bar Loop,22 
Bracket, 22 
Separator-Top, 16 
Switch Cover,l6 
Keyboard Base-Black Gloss, 

22 
Latch l!ardle,l7 
3earin� Bracket (with 

s:,rinQ. Post), 6 

74536 Screw (6-40 x 5/32),8,10, 

74537 
74538 
74539 
74545 
74546 
74548 
74551 
74552 

74553 
74554 
74556 
74557 
74558 
74559 
74561 
74562 
74563 
74564 
74566 
74567 
74568 
74569 
74571 
74572 
74573 
74574 
74581 
74582 
74583 
74584 
74585 
74587 
74588 
74589 
74590 
74592 
74594 
74595 
74596 
74599 
74601 
74604 
74605 
74609 
74610 
74613 
74614 

74615 
74618 
74620 
74621 

74624 
74625 
74626 
74627 

15 
Stlfety PaVll, 17 
Bracket,8 
Plate,8 
Release Lever,8 
Cable Clamp,l9,21 
Sprin>;,6 
Cover-Bake1ite,l6 
Vane Frame (with 6940 

Sprin<? Post and )6-150 
Dowel J, 7 

Oil \·;ick-Fe 1 t, 3 
Spring Post,l,ll,l2 
Jv,otor Stop Pawl-Outer, 8 
Lamp-Clear ( 115 V.), 39 
Socket,39 
Shaft,lO 
Line Feed Check Post,lO 
Screw (6-40 x 3/4),10 
Line Feed Check Lever,lO 
Detent Lever,lO 
Screw ( 10-32 Shoulder) ,10 
screw (l/4-20x9jl6) ,16, 33,34 
'l'err;linal Block ,16 
Terhlinal Block,22 
Cable-For D.C. Lotor,34 
Cable-Keyboard,22 
Power Ce.ble-In Base, 16 
Line Cable-In Base,l6 
Selector Bar #1,22 
Selector Bar J2,22 
Selector Bar #3,22 
Selector Bar d4,22 
Selector Bar ff5,22 
Pad-�'elt ,16 
Terminal Block (Assem. ), 16 
Terminal Block (Ass em. ) , 22 
Plate,22 
Hetaining Rod,l6 
Retaining Ring,22 
Gear-24T,23,44,46 
Driving Gear-21T,3,44,46 
Eccentric,8 
Universal Bar,22 
Hepeat Space Rod,22 
Bracket,22 
Spacer Bar Shaft,22 
Key Lever Shaft,22 
Screw (4-40 x 1/4),10 
Hesistor-2600 Ohms (2000-

600),18,28 
Resistor-2000 Ohms,28 
Bt�se Plete,l6 
Cont.::-ol Switch,l6 
Cover Locating Stud 

(Asser.-t.), 16 
Blank Guide (Assem.),26 
Cab1e,4 
Shirr.s, 5 
Connection Strip (Assem.) 

21 
74628 Fuse Block,l6 
74637 Sp rin�,24,25 
74638 Cover Glass-short,43 

Tyne Bars 
(l,ith Pallets) 
74642 #2 ( • •  ),41 
74643 #3 (Z ),41 
74644 ti4 (K ( ), 41 
74645 !f5 (B ?).41 
74646 i/6 (? 0),41 
74647 #7 (Y 6),41 
74648 ;/8 (JI, • ) , 41 
74649 #9 (U 7) 41 
74650 ;/10 (L ) ) ,41 
74651 /Ill (H £),41 
74652 #12 (0 9),41 
74653 /113 (I 8),41 
74654 rt14 (N , ),41 
74655 i/15 (E 3 ),41 
74656 ;/16 (T 5),41 
74657 #17 (A -),41 
74658 :!18 (J 1),41 
74659 #19 (a 4),41 
74660 ff20 (D J),41 
74661 #21 (C : ),42 
74662 ;122 (F I ),42 
74663 ,/23 (ii 2},42 
74664 d24 (G &),42 



74665 
74666 
74667 
74668 
74670 
74671 
74682 
74.684 
74685 
74686 
74687 
74688 

74689 
74690 
74691 
74692 
74693 
74694 
74695 
74696 
74700 
74701 
74702 
74703 
74704 
74705 
74706 
74707 
71,708 
74709 
74710 
74712 
74716 
74717 
74718 
74719 
74720 
74721 
74722 
74724 
74725 
74726 
74727 
74728 
74730 
74731 
74 732 
74733 
74736 
74737 
74738 
74739 
74744 

74747 
74748 
74749 
74751 
74754 
74755 
74756 
74757 
74759 
74760 
74762 
74764 

74765 
74776 
74779 
74781 
74782 
7478) 
74788 
74789 
74792 
74793 
74794 

74795 
74798 
74799 
74800 
74801 
74802 
74804 

#25 (V ;),42 
#26 ( Q. 1) '42 
#27 (X /),42 
#28 (S ') ,42 
Strap,20,21 
Covering Strip-Walnut,24 
Screw (10-32 x 1-1/8),20,21 
Contact Spring,21 
Contact Spring,21 
Shift Vane*6,4 
Screw (6-40 x 5/8),14 
Unshift on Space Cutout Lever-

Short,8 
Guide Post,l5 
Transmitter (Assem.),2J 
Resistor-1600 Ohms (800-800),22 
Spring Post,1,4,31 
Post,lO 
Fricti on Arm,9 
Friction Sleeve,9 
C opyho1der-12 "-·dalnut, 26 
Spring,13 
Sprine;,l7,31 
Spring,17 
Spring,8 
Spring, 1 
Spring,7,)1,40 
Sprinr;, 10 
Spring, 1, 31 
Sprinr:,lO 
Sprinp,,lO 
Spring,lO 
Spring, 1 
Bushing-Eakelite,l7 
Screw (4-40 x 11/16),17 
Bushing-Bakelite, 17 
Relay Base,l8 
Screw (1/4-20 Thumb),l6 
Spring,l4 
Washer,ll,12,15 
Screw (10-32 Thumb),ll 
Screw (6-40 Shoulder),4 
Extension, 12 
Terminal,l7 
Teminal,l7,J9 
Screw (6-40 Shoulder},l2 
}!ut ( 6-40 Hex. ) , 13 
Stu d,lO 
Stud,6,10 
Stop Lever Bracket,6 
Sp acinp, Stop Lever,6 
Screw (10-32 x 5/8 Shoulder},45 
Sere� (6-40 Special},J8 
Guard-for Send-Receive Break 

J:echanism (Assem.}, 21 
Detent Sprinl':, 45 
Am,45 

· 

Stop Plate,22,46 
Trip Off Pawl,22 
Detent Spring,l4 
Oil Wick-Felt, J 
Oil Ring-Felt, J 
Guard,35 
Strip-Felt, 24 
Sprinr;,5 
Key Lever-Lower,22 
!.lot or Stop l·Iechanism (operating 

on upper case "1:") for c onvert­
ing printers from switch to 
remote control,44,45,47 

Pallet (H #) ,1.1 
Insulator, 16 
Rivet,7 
Gear-42T,J9 
Pinion-6T,J9 
Sixth Yare Detent Lever (Assem.), 7 
Cable-for A.C. hlotor,34 
Cable (for Motor Stop Contacts),8 
lt.essage Line Guide ( Assem.}, 26 
t.:essage Line Guide, 26 
Copyholder-12" (Assem.} -with 

Accessories-'.lt>lnut,26 
Stop Plate,26 
Screw (6-40 x 31/64),6 
Retaining Plate,6 
Waster-Felt,) 
Friction Disc Sleeve,) 
Spring,) 
Post,l4 

74805 

74806 

74807 
74808 
748ll 
7481) 

74814 

74816 

74817 

74820 

74821 

74826 

7 4831 

748)2 

74833 

74837 

74838 
74841 

74845 

74852 
7�853 

74855 
74875 
74876 

74877 
74878 
74879 
74881 

74882 
74885 
74889 
74890 

74891 
74892 
74894 
74898 
74899 
74900 
74901 
74904 
74909 

74912 
74913 
74916 
74917 
74918 

74919 
74920 
74922 

74923 

74928 
74932 

74933 
74935 

74946 
74949 
74952 

-52-
(B-lll4) 

Screw (10-32 x 3/4},3,14, 
15 

Guide Post Mounting Strip 
14 

Nut (10-32 Hex.),l4 
Bushing,22 
Nut (5/16-32 Hex.),J 
Platen Tearing Edge 

�ssem.), 9 
Relay Mounting (Assam.) 

16,20,45 
Unshift on. Space Cutout 

Lever-Long (Assem.),8 
Line Relay Spark Protec­

tion Condenser (Assem.) 
20 

Platen-Hard Rubber 
Covered,9,J8 

Resistor-2810 Ohms (2000-
810), 18 

Covering Strip-Black 
Gloss,24 

Copyholder-12" (Aasem. )­
with Accessories-Black 
Gloss,26 

Copyholder-6" (Assem.)­
with Accessories-Walnut, 
26 

Copyholder-6" IAssem.)­
with Accessories-Black 
Gloss,26 

Copyholder-12"-Black 
Gloss,26 

Bearinp; Cap,l 
Ter:ninal Strap (with 4851 

Terminals),ll 
Type Bar (with Pallet} i/ll 

(H fl),41 
Cord (20 long),l9 
Power Cord (Assen. )-

Approx. 20 lon�,19 
Cross Bar, 30 
Ribbon Carrier,JO 
Pa�er Roll Spindle (8 to 

8�)-Includes 74877 Spring) 
9,38 

Sprinp;,9 
Spindle Drap; Spring,2 
SprinP Post,2,10 
Pneumatic Keytop (M Stop) 

41 
Sprin3,6 
Seno-Receive Lever,l7 
Block,lJ 
Motor Stop Contact 

(Assem.),8,43 
Shim,23 
Shim,22,2) 
Name Plate,25 
St11d, 16 
Ball Bearing,) 
Washer,) 
Nut D/4 Hex.), J 
!lain Shaft, 3 
Frame-Right (with Bearing 

Cap, Screws, and Lock 
'Nashers,2,44 

Pinion-7T,39 
Gear-30T,39 
Gear Hub, J 
Retainer,24 
Function Lever (Assam.) 

47 
Pinion-7T,39 
Gear-46T,J9 
Paper Roll Spindle (4-5/16 

to 8-1/2) Includes 74877 
Spring,9,J8 

:l!.argin Adjusting Screw 
(Assem.),J8 

Spring Post,lO 
Function Lever (#7-A),40, 

47 
Pull Bar Stripper,l5 
Terminal Strap (2-1/8 

lon�>;}, 16 
Insulator, 4 
Lower Contact Lever,l7 
Screw (4-40 x 5/8),17,39 

74961 
74962 
74964 
74965 
74969 
74972 
74976 
74977 
74978 

74979 
74981 
74982 
74983 

74984 
74985 
74986 

74987 
74988 
74990 
74991 
74992 
74993 
74994 
74995 
75229 
75231 
75400 
75436 

Spring, 7, 40 
Spring,7,40,4J 
Contact Spring,l7 
Spacer-Fibre,28 
Bushing,l5 
Stud,l4 
Strap,29 
Bracket,27 
Transmitting Contacts 

Filter (Assem.),27,46 
Screw (6-32 x J-J/4),29 
Motor Bracket,29 
Container, 29 
Motor-Governor Filter 

( As sam. ) , 2 9 
Cable-Filter, 29 
Cable-Filter,27 
Screw (6-40 x 13/32),3, 

5,13,14,22,30,31,43 
Spring, 15 
Spring,8 
Insulator-Bottom,l6 
Insulator,J3,J4 
Bushing-11/16 long,20 
Cable Clamp,27 
Mounting Plate,l5,45 
Retainer,l5,45 
Spring,l7 
Bushing,20 
Screw (6-40 x 1),27 
Resistor-3000 O�ms 

(2000-1000),18 
75437 Test Key,22,45 
75606 Spring,23 
75607 Washer,23 

Celluloid Keytops 
75652 (F 1/4),42 
75653 (Y.: 1/2},41 
75654 (L 3/4),41 
75655 (C 1/8),42 
75656 (V 3/8),42 
75657 (B 5/8),41 
75658 (N 7/8),41 
75691 Pneumatic Keytop (J ,) 

41 
75704 Celluloid Keytop (N -) 

41 
75750 Washer-Bakelite,l2,22, 

27,28,29 
75852 Celluloid Keytop (H #) 

41 
75889 Celluloid Keytop (F %) 

76084 
76085 
76086 
76087 
76099 
76156 
76246 
76277 
76284 

76296 
76333 
76382 
76461 
76465 
76484 
76699 
77038 
77040 
77041 
77532 

77775 
77810 
778ll 
77900 
77902 

42 
Viasher-Felt,9 
Fricti on Disc,9 
Friction Spring,9 
Nut (9/16-32 Special},9 
Washer,16,24,25 
Washer,38 
Bushin�>;,l7 
Eccentr1c,4? 
Terminal Strap (2 long) 

16 
� 

Sprinp;,6 
Bushing-Bakelite,l7 
Contact Spring-Upper,39 
Washer,24 
Bushing-Fibre,27,2E 
�'an, JJ 
Screw (10-32 Sp ecial),Jl 
Contact Spring,l7 
Contact Spring,l7 
Contact Spring,l7 
Pneumatic Keytop (F -) 

42 
Copyholder-6"-Walnut,26 
Resistor-300 Ohms,27 
Resistor-75 Ohms,29 
Retard Coil, 29 
Screw (6-40 x 2-3/8),27, 

28,29 
77903 Condenser-! M.F.,29 
77904 Condenser-1/10 M.F.,27, 

29 
77906 Screw (8-32 x 2-15/16) 

77907 
77910 
779ll 

29 
Insulator,29 
Screw (1 x J/8 Wood},29 
Brush Holder Cap, 29 

··") 

�·� 
·�¥� 

•..... ,. 
·� 



(' 

( ' 

( 

(, 

77918 
77919 
77920 
77921 
77953 

77977 
780ll 
78025 
78028 
78103 
78163 
78164 
78205 
78206 

Insulator,27 
Strap,27 
Screw (6-40 x 1-15/16),12,19,29 
Retard Coil,27 
Motor, 1/25 H.P., 110 V, A,C, 

Series, 50-60 cycle (G,E, Model 
32989 or 5BA65AA29),34 

Cover-metal,45 
Condenser-1 N..F., 20 
Screw (4-48 x 3/16),33,34 
Screw (6-40 x 15/16),19,29,45 
Screw (6-40 x 1-1/8),27 
Selector Post,l2 
Selector Post,l2 
Resistor-300 Ohms,20 
Resistor Unit (Assem,)-For 110 

Volts,20 
78239 Armature (for model 32989 or 

5BA65AA29), 34 
78240 Field Core (for model 32989 or 

5BA65AA29) 34 
78241 Field Coil !tor model 32989 or 

78245 
78287 
78301 
78398 
78399 

5BA65AA29), .34 
Screw (6-32 x 7/8),27 
Spacing Collar,l6 
Screw (10-32 x 5/8),4,16,28,33,34 
Bushing-Bakelite,36 
Outer Disc Brush Spring (with 

Brush),36 
78400 Inner Disc Brush Spring (with 

Brush), 36 
78403 Contact Brush,36 
78437 Insulator,36 
78438 Bushing-Bakelite,36 
78439 Governor Shell,36 
78443 Outer Contact Disc,36 
78451 Governor Cover,36 
78479 Field Core (for model 33373),34 
78480 Field Coil (for model 33373),34 
78496 Outer Disc Contact Spring,36 
78497 Inner Disc Contact Spring,36 
78596 Washer,ll 
78597 Screw (10-32 Shoulder) � ll 
78704 Pneumatic Keytop (B *1,41 
78705 Pneumatic Keytop (F %),42 
78824 Spring,ll 
78826 Mounting Block,ll 
78858 Washer,28 
78889 Insulator,20 
78905 Washer-Fibre,29 

78946 
78947 
78948 
78949 
78950 
78951 
78952 
78953 
78954 
78955 
78956 
78957 
78958 
78959 
78960 
78961 
78962 
78963 
78964 
78965 
78966 
78967 
78968 
78969 
78970 
78971 
78972 
78973 
78976 
78978 
78979 
78980 
78981 
78982 
78983 
78984 
78985 
78986 
78987 
78988 

Spring Cushion 
Keytops 

(A -),41 
(B ? ),41 
(C : ), 42 
(D ;),41 
(E 3),41 
(F ! ),42 
(G &),42 
(H £),41 
(I 8) ,41 
(.r t ),41 
(K ( ),41 
(L ) ),41 
(M , ),41 
(N , ) ,41 
(0 9),41 
(P 0),41 
(Q. 1),42 
(R 4),41 
(T 5),41 
(U 7),41 
(V ; ),42 
(W 2),42 
(X /),42 
(Y 6),41 
(Z n ) 41 
(Blank\.42 
(Figs.),42 
(Ltrs.),42 
(Car. Ret. ),42 
(Line Feed),42 
( . • ),41 
(S Bell),42 
(H #),41 
(F 1/4),42 
(L 3 /4),41 
(C 1/8),42 
(V 3/8) ,42 
(B 5/8),41 
(N 1/8),41 
(K 1/2),41 

78993 

79513 
80138 

80146 
80148 
80149 
80150 
80151 
80195 
80216 

80217 

80248 

80249 

80255 
80294 
80299 
80300 
80302 
80303 
80305 
80307 

80309 
80310 
803ll 
80)12 
80313 

803.34 
80335 
80336 
80337 
80.338 

80340 
80.341 

80342 

80352 

80353 
80355 
80356 
80357 
80358 
80374 
80375 
80392 
80395 
80396 
80397 
80398 
80399 
80400 
80401 
80402 
80403 
80405 
80407 
80408 

80410 

80412 
80413 
80415 
80420 
80421 
80422 

80437 
80438 
80444 

80451 

80455 

80458 
80459 

-53-
(B-1114) 

Spring Cushion Keytop 
(.r • },41 

Plate,8,20,21 
Spring Cushion Keytop 

(ll Stop), 41 
Screw (1/4-32 Special},38 
Pallet (V *),42 
Pallet (B %),41 
Pneumatic Keytop (V *)42 
Pneumatic Keytop (B %)41 
Retard Coil,28 
Platen-Rubber Covered 

(6" long}, 38 
Platen-Rubber Covered 

(8" long},38 
Platen-Rubber Covered 

( 5�" long), 38 
Platen-Rubber Covered 

(4-5/16" long}, 38 
Screw (4-40 x 21/64},44 
Spring Post,lO 
End Play Spring,JJ 
SWitch, 35 , 
Centrifugal Mechanism,35 
Fan-Internal,35,46 
Washer- Fibre , 35 
Outlet (with 80308 

bushing-fibre),4n 
Washer-Felt,33 
Washer-Felt, 33 
Washer-Cupped, 33 
Washer,33,34 
\'lasher,33 

Contact Terminal,36 
Clamping Plate,36 
Insulator, 36 
Bracket, 36 
Governor Adjusting Bracket 

36 
Brush Spring Plate,36 
Governor Brush and Speed 

Adjusting Bracket (Assam,) 
36 

Screw (6-40 x 23/64),15, 
16,36,43 

Center Contact Governor 
(Assam,), 36 

Spring,35 
Screw (4-48 x 7/16),35 
Washer-1/32 thick

l
35 

Screw (4-48 x 1/4 ,35 
Ball Bearing,33,35 
Set of Gears,39 
Set of Gears,39 
Spacer Key Lever Spring,22 
Paper Guide Strip,30 
Side Bracket,JO 
Retarding Rod,30 
Pulley, 30 
Paper Carrier Belt,30 
Spring Bracket,30 
Coil Spring, 30 
Screw (4-40 x 15/32} 30 
Screw (6-40 Shoulderl,30 
Baffle Plate, 30 
Pressure Roller Shaft,30 
Pressure roller lever-

right,46 
Pressure roller lever-

lett,46 
Clamp,30 
Pressure Roller,30,46 
Sprocket Ring,30 
Cover Paper Guide,30 
Spacer,30 
Platen-Rubber Covered 

(8!"long), 38 
Set of Gears,39 
Set of Gears,39 
Screw (6-40 x 1/4),12,31, 

36,43 
Platen-Rubber Covered 

(5" long), 38 
Paper Roil Spindle (6�)­

Includes 74877 Spring,9, 
38 

Screw (6-40 Special},38 
Margin Adjusting Screw 

(Assem.},38 

80460 
80466 
80471 
80478 
80479 
80481 
80483 

80488 
80489 
80508 
80509 
80510 
80511 
80516 
80530 
80531 
80551 

Cable Clamp, 16 
Platen Crank (Assem.},9 
Clutch Spring,23 
Spring Post,l0,30 
Collar, 30 
Paper Guide Post,30 
Set of Parts to Convert 

a Friction Feed Printer 
to Sprocket Feed,30,46 

Paper Guide Post,30 
Function Lever (#4-A),40 
Screw (4-40 x 25/32),28 
Spring Post,2 
Margin Bell Hammer,2,44 
Margin Bell Shaft,2,44 
Cotter Pin,l 
Washer-3/64 thick,35 
Washer-lj64 thick,35 
Spring Cushion Keytop 

(S t·) ,42 
80552 Spring Cushion Keytop 

(.J SGL.),41 
80557 End Shield-with Oiler,35 
80558 End Shield (with 80754 

Oiler),33 
80559 Clamping screw,46 
80561 Washer,35 
80587 Loading Plate,JO 
Platens-with Rin s Set Screws 
and Mar in Ad ustin Screws 

( ubber Covered -Sprocket Feed, 
80598 (6•1). 38 
80599 ( 5�)' )8 
80600 ( 5 II} ' 38 
80601 (4-5/16"},38 
80706 Screw (6-40 x 3/16},30, 

34 
80721 Washer,l2 
80722 Platen (8!") with Rings, 

Set Screws and Margin 
Adjusting Screws-Rubber 
Covered (Sprocket Feed}, 
38 

80723 Platen ( 8"} with Rings, 
Set Screws and Margin 
Adjusting Screws-Rubber 
Covered (Sprocket Feed), 

80724 
80754 
80757 
80765 

38 
Paper Rod Lever,lO 
Oiler, 33 
Screw (10-32 x 1/2),1,2 
Platen-Steel .Jacketed 

( 8!" lon�;d 38 
80776 Platen (8�"� with Rings, 

Set Screws and Margin 
Adjusting Screws-Steel 
.racketed (Sprocket Feed} 
38 

80825 Pallet ( .r cj: } , 41 
80848 Spring,4 

Pallets 
80861 (K !l,41 
80862 (B 5/8},41 
80863 (L 3/4),41 
80864 (N 7/8),41 
80865 (C 1/8),42 
80866 (F 1/4),42 
80867 (V 3/8),42 
80871 Rail-Right (Walnut), 24 
80872 Rail-Left (Walnut), 24 
80875 Cover Arm,24 
80877 Strip-Walnut,24 
80911 Conduit (17" long),35 
80913 Resistor Unit (Assem.}-

80919 
80925 
80926 
80945 
80948 

80985 
80986 
81006 
81015 
81024 

25 Ohms (for Wood Tables} 
35 

Function Lever (#4-B),40 
Connector,35 
Spring, 5 
Spring,lO 
Screw (#10 x 1 wood),35 

Screw (4-40 x 1/4},24 
Lock Washer,24 
Stop Post,2 
Cable Clam:p,l9 
Platen ( 4") with Rings, 

Set Screws and Margin 
Adjusting Screws-Rubber 
Covered (Sprocket Feed), 
38 



81025 

81026 
81027 
81028 
'll029 
81299 
81682 
81683 
81684 
81729 
111730 

8 174 7 
81760 
81774 
81775 
81784 
8H�OO 
81801 

81802 

81805 

81806 

81819 
81822 
81823 
81824 
81825 
81826 
81827 
21833 
81835 
81836 
81837 
81839 
81840 
81841 
81879 
81889 
21893 
81895 
81936 
81956 
81957 
8'1958 
82001 
82009 
820ll 
82012 
82015 
82016 
82017 
82018 
82019 

Platen-Rubber Covered (4" long),38 

t:.argin Adjustinf', Screw (Assem,),38 
Stud,38 
lJut (Hex-Special), 38 
Screw (1/4-32 Special),38 
Bushinr,;,21 
Rail-ilio:Lt (Black Gloss), 24 
Hail-Left (Black Gloss),24 
Strip-Blec}:, 24 
Pallet (t; -),41 
Type Bar (with Pallet) Jl4 (N -), 

41 
Insulator Block,4 
Pallet (R ),41 
'.lasher, 19 
Resistor-8000 Ohns,l8 
Function Lever (�13-C),40 
Upper Case "H" Contact (Assem,), 21 
Platen (6") with Rings, Get Screws 

and ;.:argin Adjusting Screws-Gteel 
"acketed (Sprocket Feed),38 

Platen-Steel Jacketed (6" lon�>,l,38 

Platen ( 5�) With Rinp;s, Set Screws 
and J.:argin Adjusting Screws-Steel 
Jacketed (Sprocket Feed),38 

Platen-Steel Jacketed (56"longl,38 

Heta1·d Coil, 27 
Retar:l. Coil,27 
Screw (4-40 x 1-3/32),28 
!Jut ( 4-40 x 1/4 Hex, ) , 28 
Condenser 1/100 1,�,.!<',, 27,28 
Screw (4-40 x 5/16),27,28 
Screw ( 4-40 x 1/4), 27 
!letard Coil, 28 
\¥asher-Brass,28 
Washer-Bakelite, 19,28 
Nut (10-32 x 5/16 Hex, ),28 
Spacer Collar-Short,28 
Strap,28 
Condenser-1/4 k,F,,21,28 
Bushing-¥ibrd,28 
Sprinr:: .. Brncl-:et-�nd, 13 
Sprinc: lirucl;et-Center, 14 
Sprinro Post,6 
Feed Lever,l4,45 
Dlockin� Plate,5,7 
Function Lever Return �ail,5 
Function Lever Bail (Assem,),5 
Resistor-220 Oruns,27 
Contact Lever,39 
Pallet (K ��), 41 
Sprin€!,30,43 
Resistor-2430 Ohns (430-2000),28 
Bracket, 27 
Bracket,28 
Line Relay i<'ilter (Assem. ),28 
Transmitting Contacts Filter 

(Assem, ),27,46 
Screw (4-40 x 3/8),27 
Sprinl',4 

82049 
82075 
82142 :rtotor (,\.ssem, )-with Bearinp;s and 

Switch (for 1:10del 5Sll25AB1),35 
82143 Rotor ("sse::�, )-for model 5Sli25,Jll 

(Stamped 4277621-2),35 
82144 ·,;ound Stator-with Base (for nodel 

5SH25AB1),35 
Pallets 

82147 (A ¥),32,41 
82148 (D ?),32,41 
82149 (F �),32,42 
82150 (G �),32,42 
82151 (H .),32,41 
82152 (J ¥),32,41 
82153 (K �),32,41 
82154 (L ,),32,41 
82172 Platen-Rubber Covered ( 5-3/4" 

lon�CI,38 
82173 Platen (5-3/4") with Rings, Set 

Screws, and r.;argin Adjusting 
Screws-Rubber Covered (Sprocket 
Feed), 38 

82174 Platen-Rubber Covered (7" 1onp;),38 

82175 

82176 

Platen ( 7") with ltinf.'S, Set Screws 
and �c:ar�;in Adjusting Screws-Rubber 
Covered (S�rocket Feed),38 

Pallet (B ),41 

82177 
82178 

82179 

82180 

82253 

82271 

82272 
82273 

82274 

82275 
82276 

82277 
82283 

82289 
82290 
82291 
82292 

82293 

82294 

82300 

82346 

82366 
82368 
82379 

82380 

82382 

82383 

82385 

82386 

82388 

82389 

82399 
82400 
82401 
82402 
82403 
82404 
82405 
82406 
82407 
82408 
82409 
82410 
824ll 
82412 
82413 
82414 
82415 
82420 
82421 
82422 
R2423 
82424 

82437 
82440 

82441 
82442 
82445 
82463 
82474 
82489 

-54-
(B-lll4) 

Pallet (F %1,42 
Type Bar (with Pallet) 

#5 (B *),41 
Type Bar (with Pallet) 

#22 (F %1,42 
Pns��atic Keytop (H �), 

4l 
Platen-Steel Jacketed,?, 

38 
Function Lever (#13-D), 

40,47 
Pallet (M #),41,47 
Pneumatic Keytop (M #), 

41,47 
Pneumatic Keytop (H 

Stop),41,47 
Set of Parts,47 
Screw (10-32 X 4-1/2 Flat 

Head),28 
Spacer Collar-Long,28 
!viotor, 1/40 H.P., llO V,, 

60 cycle A,C, (G,E, 
l.codel 5SH25ABllB), 33,46 

Pallet (A ),41 
Pallet (J ( ),41 
Pallet (D %),41 
Pneumatic Keytop (A )), 

41 
Pneumatic Keytop (J (), 

41 
Pneumatic Keytop (D %l, 

41 
!..otor Stop Locking 

(Assem,),B 
Resistor Unit (Assem.)-

For 220 Volts,20 
Screw (4-40 x l-1/8),28 
Lamp-Clear (220 V,),39 
Cover �'rant Plate (Assem,) 

-\lalnut,25 
Cover Front Plate 

(Assem.)-Black Gloss,25 
Cover Front Plate 

(Assam, )-Walnut,25 
Cover Front Plate 

(Assem,)-Black Gloss,25 
Cover Front Plate 

( A,ssem, ) -Walnut, 2 5 
Cover Front Plate 

(Assem, )-Black Gloss,25 
Cover Door (Assem,)­

Ri�;ht Side-Walnut
\ 

2 5 
Cover Door (Assem, -

Right Side-Black Gloss, 
25 

Pad-Right Side,24 
Pad-Left Side,24 
Spring,24 
Pad-Rear Upper,24 
Pad-Front, 24 
Spring,24 
Spr ing,24 
Spring,24 
Spring,24 
Spring, 24 
Spring, 24 
Sprin,o;,24 
5racket,24 
Bracket,24 
::>top Arm,24 
Cover Detent Knob,24 
Cover Detent Spring,24 
Pallet (B (:9), 32,41 
Pallet (V (1)),32,42 
Pallet (X Rl,42 
Pallet ( C 0), 32, 42 
Set of Parts for Convert­

in�>, a l.:odel 15 Printer, 
equipped with Pneumatic 
Keytops to Disseminate 
Weather !1:ap Data, 32 

Condenser Bracket,28 
Screw (6-40 x 7/16),12, 

22,27,29 
Cable-Filter, 28 
Spring,2 
Cable-Filter, 27 
Spring,lO 
Terminal,l6,19,27,28,29 
Pallet ( J , ),41 

82493 Washer, ll 
82508 Motor Control Relay 

(Assem,), 20 ,45 
Type Bars 

(With Pallets) 
82588 #4 (K �),41 
82589 �5 (B %1,41 
82590 #5 (B 5/8),41 
82591 #8 (M %1,41 
82 592 tiS (i11 If), 41 
82593 rflO (L 3/4),41 
82594 #14 (N 7/8),41 
82595 #17 (A )),41 
82596 #18 (J �),41 
82597 #18 (" ( ),41 
82598 #20 (D %),41 
82599 #21 (C 1/8),42 
82600 #22 (F 1/4),42 
82601 #25 (V *),42 
82602 ,/25 (V 3/8), 42 
Spring Cushion 

Keytots 
8 2603. B %1,41 
82604 (B *), 41 
82605 (k %1,41 
82606 (M #),41 
82607 (H Stop), 41 
82608 (A )),41 
82609 (J t),41 
82610 (J ( 1,41 
82611 (D %1,41 
82612 (F %1,42 
82613 (V *),42 
82614 Pneumatic Keytop 

82633 
82702 

(J ¢ ),41 
Cable,43 
Screw (6-40 x 9/32 Flat 

Head) ,29 
82714 Iv;otor, 1/40 H,P,, llO 

V, 50 cycle A,C, (G,E. 

82718 
82728 
82729 
82733 
82740 
82742 

Model 5SH25AB14B), 33,46 
Pallet (H �),41 
Name Plate,25 
Name Plate,25 
Bearing Cap,2 
Contact {Assern,), 8 
:tv:otor Stop ]ll;echanism 

(operating on upper case 
"H") for converting 
printers from switch to 
remote control, 44,45,47 

82747 Cover Door (Assem,)­

82749 
Right Side-'rialnut, 25 

Cover Door (Assem,)­
Hight Side-Black Gloss, 
25 

82750 Set of Type Bar Pallets, 
32 

82751 Pallet (Z +),32,41 
Pneumatic Ketto)s 
82752 (A ), 2,41 
82753 (D /),32,41 
82754 (F -+),32,42 
82755 (G �),32,42 
82756 (H � ),32,41 
82757 (J ,(), 32,41 
82758 (K -),32,41 
82759 (L ,),32,41 
82 760 ( z + ) '41 
82761 (X �),42 
82762 (C 0),32,42 
82763 (V (!)),32,42 
82764 (B (:9),32,41 
82765 Set of Pneumatic Keytops, 

82770 
82771 
82772 

32 
Pallet {V /),42 
Pallet {X X),42 
Pneumatic Keytop (V /), 

42 
82773 Pneumatic Keytop (X X), 
82787 
82788 
82839 

82840 

82841 

42 
Spring,7 
Sprinp;, 7, 40 
Rotor (Assam, )-with 

Bearinp; and Swi+,ch (for 
model 5SH25AB11B),33 

Rotor (Assem,)(for model 
5SH25ABllB)-stamped 
4290072-02,33 

Switch Commutator,33 

., 

''.·· <,>, 

.
.

.

. •• � ;J 

� ' 
�. 



(" 

( 

( 

l, 

22843 
82845 
82846 

82847 

82848 
82850 
82865 
82866 

82868 
82917 

82918 
82919 
82920 
82921 
82922 
82923 
82924 
82925 
82927 
82930 
82963 
82964 
82965 
82966 
82986 
82999 
83412 
83413 
83539 
83540 
83571 
83573 
83574 
83579 
83718 

83855 
83861 
83862 
83863 
83864 
83884 
83885 

83908 
83920 
83976 
83977 
84016 
84017 
84018 
84019 
84024 
84025 
84042 
84043 
84047 
84059 

84060 
84061 

84069 
84070 
84073 
84075 
84076 
84077 
84079 

84081 

84082 
84094 
84351 
84466 
84509 
84527 

84535 
84551 

Sprin�; (for model 5SII25ABllB}, 33 
Washer,33 
Rotor (Assen, }-with Bearint;s and 

Switch (for model 5Sll25AB7),35 
Rotor (Assem. }-For uodel 5SE25AB7 

(Stamped 4288831-G3),35 
Brush Holder-with Brush, 33 
End Shield {with 80754 Oiler},33 
Bracket,l8 
Resistor-4500 OrJns (800-3700),18, 

22 
Resistor and Bracl,et (Assem.) ,18 
Send-Receive Break }.:echanism 
(As sera,) ,17 

Bracket,l7 
Bearin,.,l7 
Bush inP;, l7 
Break Lever,l7 
Adjustin� Plate,l7 
Stop Lever,l7 
Flate,l7 
Upper Contact Lever,l7 
Contact SpriLg,l7 
Contact Sp ring,l7 
Sixth Vane �xtension 4 
Screw (4-40 Shoulder \ ,4 
Spring,4 
Letters Push Bar,4 
Screw ( 1/4-32 Pi lot}, 44 
Sprim;,l3 
Locating Stud,l6 
Buffer-Rubber,l6 
Pallet (I<' ill,42 
Celluloid Keytop {F #l,4Z 
Eccentric, 8 
Paper Guide Plate-Walnut.24 
Paper Guide Plate-Black Gloss,24 
Pneumatic Keytop (X +),42 
Shift Vane (Assen.)-with Extension 

4,7 
Set of Parts 1 45 
Pallet (S ;,42 
Celluloid Keytop (M #},41 
Celluloid Keytop (X X),42 
Celluloid Keytop {V /),42 
Screw (10-32 x 3/4),1 
Nut ( 6-32 Hex.}, 24,25 

Junper Strap, 16 
Separator Plate-Top,ll 
Platen Crank, 9 
Sprir.g Clip,9 
Gear-44T,39 
Pinion-8T,39 
Pinion-11',39 
Gear-25T,39 
Pnelli'mtic Keytop ( -), 32,41 
Pallet ( -),32,41 
Set of Gears, 39 
Set of Gears,39 
Stop, 34 
Set of parts for cover tearing 

edge {Assem.)-(Walnut) for 
sprocket feed printers (8l" 
forms) ,43 

Function Lever (//7-B } ,  31,40 
"Blank" Printing-Spacing Cutout 

Function Lever (Assem.), 32 
Pallet (N <!D},32,41 
Pneu.:natic Keytop (N <Dl,32,41 
!.:ounting Plate,43 
Cover lip-Vlalnut, 43 
TearinP: Edge Bracket,43 
TearillG Edse,43 
Pressure Roller Lever-Left,30,43, 

46 
Pressure Roller Lever-Right,JO, 

43,46 
Screw ( 6-40 x 13/32 } , 43 
Set of Gears,J9 
Type Bar Backstop, 13 
Break Key,22 
Celluloid Keytop (H ),41 
Cable (for Keyboards with Break 

Key), 22 
Celluloid Keytop ( Z +}, 41 
Terminal Strap (5-1/4 lon�),l6 

84575 
84578 
84656 

-55-
13-ll \4) 

S:prinp;,8 
Bearing Block, 6 
Pnewnatic Keytop (TAB G), 

31 
Tv�a Bars 

(\lith allets} 
84734 #2 ( -),41 
84 7 3 5 iiJ ( z + ) '41 
84736 #4 (K .-),41 
84737 i/5 (B $) ,41 
84738 i(lO (L 'l,41 
84739 /Ill (H � ),41 
84741 #11 (II !),41 
84 742 ;/14 (II <ID), 41 
84743 il7 (A t ),41 
84744 #18 (J ,),41 
8471.5 ;/18 (J / } ,41 
84746 #20 (D �),41 
84747 .'/21 (C 0),42 
84748 #22 (F #),42 
84749 ,:122 (F -),42 
84750 ,i24 (G '>t.),42 
84751 #25 (V /),42 
84752 //25 (V <D),42 
84753 J27 (X X),42 
84756 Type Bar (with Pallet) 

#28 (S ),42 
84792 Function Lever (#6-A),Jl, 

40 
84799 Sprin� Cushion Keytop 

(TAB Z), 31 
84800 Pneumatic Keytop {T.;a Z} 

31 
85869 Spring Cushion Keytop 

(I! ) • 41 
84890 Pallet (J *),41 
84891 Pneumatic Keytop (J *), 

84894 
84895 
84896 

41 
Arm,l4,45 
Detent Spring,l4,45 
Screw (10-)2 Shoulder), 

14,45 
84902 Platen-Rubber Covered 

( 6!" long) ,38 
84913 Set of parts tu convert 

from sprocket feed 
printers to friction 
feed printers,46 

84925 Set of Part for Tabulator 
(Assem, )-Upper Case "G", 
31 

84927 Function Lever (if2-B),32, 
40 

84928 Function Lever (1/12-1.), 

84992 
84993 
84966 
84967 
86615 

32,40 
Pinion-9T,39 
Gear-42T,J9 
Roller-Cork-Front,lO 
Roller-Cork-Hear,lO 
Rotor (Assem. }-with 

Bearino: and Switch (for 
model 5SI!25AB14B},33 

86616 Spring (for model 
5SH25AB14B), 33 

86763 

8676;. 
86765 
86766 
86768 

86769 
86770 
86771 
86772 
86773 
86774 
86776 
86777 
86779 
86850 

86868 
86869 
86873 
87038 

87154 

87182 
87183 
87184 

87324 

87325 
87326 

87327 
87333 
87339 
87343 

87382 

87389 
87398 

87401 

87402 
87483 
87509 
87636 
87851 
87860 

87894 
87932 
87933 
87936 
87937 
87938 
87955 

87957 

87961 
86617 Rotor (Assem,)(for model 

5SH25AB14B } -stamped 
4290072-G5,33 

86618 Pneumatic Keytop (V <tl, 87963 

Stop) 87967 

• ),41 87969 

42 
86630 Celluloid Keytop (H 

86631 
86662 
86663 
86667 

41 
Celluloid Keytop (J 
Pallet ( V � ) , 42 
Pallet (F -),42 

86668 
86669 
86682 
86710 
86713 
86714 
86732 

86758 
86759 
86760 
86761 
86762 

1.1aru,in Adjusting Screw 
(Assem.),38 

Screw (10-32 Special)\ 38 
Screw (1/4-32 x 1-5/8 ,38 
Celluloid Keytop. (S ),42 
Oil Cup,l,5 
Screw (4-48 x 5/16 } ,33 
Vlasher-. 006" thick, 35 
Spr ing Cushion Keytop 

(TAB G),31 
Plate,Jl 
Tabulator Bar,Jl 
Bearins, 31 

· 
Post,31 
Tabulator Stop,Jl 

87993 
88020 

88033 
88745 
88746 
88777 

88832 

88833 

End-of;Line Tabulator 
Reset St:'.,-., H 

J;ut {4-40 Spe cial),31 
Adapter Block,Jl 
Tabulator Latch,31 
Function Lever (#6-B), 

31,40 
Latch Bar,31 
Bearing, 31 
Latch Bar Extension,)! 
Screw (6-40 Shoulder),Jl 
Link, 31 
Screw (6-40 Shoulder),31 
Post,31 
Bell Crank Retainer,Jl 
Pawl,31 
Screw (10-32 x 1-1/4), 

20,45 
Bushing-Bakelite,36 
Post,36 
Sprint;, 7,40 
Resistor and Condenser 

{Assem. ),28 
Set of Paper Guide 

Parts,30 
Celluloid Disc,22 
Pallet {V , ),42 
Pneumatic Keytop {V ,) 

42 
!i.otor Stop and Break 

l"echanism Plate (Assem.) 
31 

Tabulator Bar {Assem.),31 
Tabulator Latch Bar 

{Assem.), 31 
Spacing Pawl (Assem.),31 
Resistor-50 O��s,28 
Screw {4-40 x 1-1/8),28 
Bell Crank Retainer {with 

Pawl), 31 
Pneumatic Keytop (C %l, 

42 
Cable (Assem,),4 
Cable (Assem,)-for Selec­

tor Jv:agnets, 11 
Sprine!, 7 

Spring, 7,40,47 
Pallet (X +), 42 
Spring Post,5,44 
Screw (2-56 x 3/16),25,35 
Bushing-7jl6 long,20,21 
Set of Part for •.rabulator 

(Assem. )-Upper Case "Z", 
31 

Condenser-1/4 K.F.,20 
Nut (8-32 Hex.},28 
Washer,28 
Bracket (Assem.),26 
Bracket-with rod,26 
Bracket-with rod,26 
Cover Front Plate (Assem.) 

-Walnut,25 
Cover Front Plate (Assem.) 

-Black Gloss,25 
Cover Front Plate (Ass em .• ) 

-Walnut,25 
Cover �'ront Plate (Assem.) 

-Black Gloss,25 
Cover Front Plate (Assem.) 

-Walnut,25 
Cover Front Plate {Assem.) 

-Black Gloss,25 
Screw (6-40 x 5/32), 7 
Paper Roll Spindle (5")­

Includes 74877 Spring,9, 
38 

Power Cord-with plug, 43 
Screw {6-40 Special),38 
Screw (1/4-32 Specia�,38 
J,;arR;in Ad,justin<; Screw 

(Assem,),38 
Platen-Rubber Covered 

( 3-5/8" lonf") 38 
Platen (3-5/8"� With 

Rin�s, Set :>crews and 
r.�argin AdJusting Screws 
-Rubber Covered {Sprocket 
Feed), 38 



88846 Type 
42 

88847 Type 
42 

88848 Type 

Bar (with Pallet) #25 (V cj:) 

Bar (with Pallet) #22 (F -) 

Bar (with Pallet) #18 (J *) 

88849 
88850 
88851 
88855 
88876 
88877 
88879 
88936 

88938 
88939 
89076 
89077 
89097 
89209 
89324 
8932.6 
89327 

41 
Spring Cushion Keytop (J 
Spring Cushion Keytop (V 
Sprine Cushion Keytop (F 
Spring Cushion Keytop (S 
Lacing-Brown, 24,25 
Lacing-Black,24,25 

*),41 
4:),42 
-) ,42 

),42 

Brush Holder Support (Assem,),-33 
Line Test Key Door (Assem.)-

Walnut,25 
Pallet (V 2/3),42 
Spring Cushion Keytop (V 2/3),42 
Bracket,8 
Stud,l,8 
Operatinp, Arm,31 
I'late-1/alnut, 25 
Pallet (C %l,42 
Pallet (V :),42 
Type Bar (with Pallet) #21 (C %l 

42 
89329 Type Bar (with Pallet) #25 (V :) 

42 
89332 Pneumatic Keytop (V :),42 
89352 Spring Cushion Keytop 

(V -) ,42 
89353 Pallet (V -),42 
89405 Spacer,)) 
89406 Washer,33 
8940 7 Cotter Pin,)) 
Sprine Cushion 

Keytops 
89413 ( -),32,41 
89414 (A f),32,41 
89415 (D /),32,41 
89416 (F -),32,42 
89417 (G �),32,42 
89418 (H � ),32,41 
89419 (J �),32,41 
89420 (K -),32,41 
89421 (L '\),32,41 
89422 (Z +),32,41 
89423 (C 0),32,42 
89424 (V <0),32,42 
89425 (B $),32,41 
89426 (N ®),32,41 
89442 Set or Parts for Reset Lever 

Downstop,8 

895)5 
89540 

89542 

89544 
89546 
89548 
89858 

89881 
89896 
89897 
89917 
89925 
89969 
89971 

89972 

90024 
90043 
90069 
90088 
90101 
90103 

90246 

Foot-felt 43 
Platen (6;") with Rin�s. Set 

Screws, and kar."in Ad justing 
Screws-Rubber Covered (Sprocket 
Feed),38 

Type Bar (with Pallet) #25 
(V 1/4) ,42 

Pallet (V 1/4),42 
Spring Cushion Keytop (V 1/4),42 
Contact Spring,l8 
Pressure Roller-lon�,46 

Oil Wick-Felt, 3 
Oil Cup,6 
Nut ( 10-32 Hex,),6,23 
Screw (4-40 �ccentric),23 
Terminal .l!:nd,20 
Washer-Bakelite,35 
l'laten-Steel Jacketed ( 8" long) ,)8 

rlaten ( 8") with lUngs, Set 
Screws and l1,argin Adjusting 
Screws-Steel Jacketed (Snrocket 
Feed), 38-

Retainer,l2 
Armature Bracket,l2,45 
Detent Post,l2 
Trip Latch,ll 
Set of Sprinp, Cushion Keytops,J2 
Set Of Parts for Converting a 

Model 15 Printer equipped with 
Spring Cushion Keytops, to 
Disseminate Weather Kap Data

\
32 

Resistor-6000 Ohms (4000-2000 ,18 

-56-
(B-lll4) 

90247 Resistor-3400 O��s (2000-
1400), 18 

90248 Resistor-5610 Ohms (4000-
1610),18 

90260 Spring,23 
90262 Pneumatic Keytop (F #), 

42 
90263 ·wound Stator-with Base 

(for model 5SH25ABllB), 

90265 
9027) 
90438 
90505 
90507 
90508 
90509 
90510 
90511 
90512 
9051) 
90514 
90515 
90516 
90517 
90518 
90519 
90520 
90524 
90752 
90759 
90774 
90775 

90791 
90814 
90815 
91041 

33 
Screw (6-40 Special),l2 
Cord Clamp,l6 
Button-Felt,23 
Locking Lever,l2 
Top Plate,l2 
Spring Arm, 12 
Detent,l2 
Spr:l:ng 12 
Screw ! 6-40 x 1Jjl6),5,12 
Bracket,l2 
Screw (6-40 Eccentric),l2 
Screw (3/16-40 Pivot),l2 
Screw (J/16-40 Pivot),l2 
Selector Arm, 12 
Spring,l2 
Locking Wedge,l2 
Screw (2-56 x 5/32),12 
Armature Lever,l2 
Screw (4-40 x 17/32),12 
Was her-Felt,l6 
Link,l2 
Bell Crank,ll 
Ran�e Scale (with Bell 

Crank hlountinG),ll 
Lock Washer,ll,l2 
Resistor-1000 Ohms,l9 
Resistor-5000 Ohms,l� 
Wound Stator-with Base 

(for model 5SH25AB14B), 
33 

9llll Paper Roll Spindle ( 5�") 
includes 74877 Spring,9, 
38 

9ll13 
91120 
9ll34 

Spacer,45 
Sprin�,12,22,23 
Sprin� Cushion Keytop, 

(H ::!),41 
91135 Platen (4-1/4�) with 

Rin1�s, Set s·crews, and 
] .. are;in ildjustine; Screws 
-Rubber Covered ( Sproc:,et 
Feed),38 

91136 Platen-Rubber Covered 
(4-1/4" lon,),38 

91158 Brac�et,J9 
91162 Cable-Ke�rbourd,22 
91175 Roller (Asse�.),5,44 
Platens-�ith Hin"s and 
Set Screws, (Sprocket Feed) 
91176 Rubber Covered-3-5/8",38 
91177 Rubber Covered-4",38 
91178 Rubber Covered-4-5/16,38 
91179 Rubber Covered-5", }'l 
91180 Rubber Covered-56",38 
91181 Steel Jacketed-56",38 
9ll82 Rubber Covered-5-3/4,38 
91183 Steel Jacketed-6",38 
91184 Rubber Covered-6",38 
91185 Rubber Covered-66",38 
91186 Rubber Covered-7",38 
91187 Hubber Covered-8",38 
91188 Steel Jacketed-8",38 
91189 Rubber Covered-8t",38 
9ll90 Steel Jacketed-82", 38 
91191 Rubber Covered-4-1/4",38 
91200 Wound Stator-v;ith Base 

(for model 5SE25AB7),35 
91210 Copyholder-12" (Assem. )­

with Accessories-Black 
Wrinkle ,26 

912ll Copyholder-12"-Black 
Wrinkle,26 

91218 Selector t;ounting Plate 
(with Posts), 12-

91222 Covering Strip-Black 
Wrinkle,24 

91223 Paper Guide Plate-Black 
Rrinkle,24 

9126 5 Ca::� Sleeve (Stamped "�:;•), 
3 

91266 
91273 

91274 

91277 

91293 

91509 

915ll 

91512 

91514 

91515 

91561 

91600 
91617 
91657 

91658 
91659 
91683 
91684 
91721 
91739 
'11744 
91746 

91750 

91751 

91752 

91753 
91754 
91755 

91764 
91765 
\il766 
91767 
9176P 

91769 
91770 
91il08 

91837 
91850 
91851 
91868 

91870 

91871 

91881 
91882 
91883 
91884 
91885 
9lili16 

91887 
91895 

91898 
':11943 

92108 
92109 
92170 

Retaining Disc,J 
Spring Cushi.on Keytop 

(X X),42 
Spring Cushion Keytop 

(V I ),42 
Cable (Assem,)-for 

Selector r.;agnets, 4, 12 
Cover Front Plate (Assem,) 

-Black \irinkle, 25 
Platen-Steel Jacketed 

(66" long),J8 
Platen-with Rings and Set 

Screws (Sprocket Feed)­
(Steel Jacketed-66"),38 

Platen (6i") with Rings, 
Set Screws and ;,;argin 
Adjusting Screws-Steel 
Jacketed (Sprocket·Feed) 
38 

Rail-Left (Black ilrinkle) 
24 

Rail-Right (Black 
Wrinkle), 24 

Line Test Key Door 
(Assem,)-Black Gloss,25 

Screw (6-40 x 31/32),6 
Shim, 34 
Ribbon Lockout Lever 

(Assem.), 13,45 
Extensi on,!) 
Lockout Lever,l) 
Nut (15/32-32 Hex,),l2,39 
Nut ( 15/32-32 Ring) ,12 
Screw (10-32 x J-3/4),19 
Insulator,22 
Screw (6-40 x 13/64),19 
Terminal Block-26 

TeriLinals,l9 
Cover t'ront Plate (Assem.) 

-Black \·:rinkle,25 
Copyholder-6"-Elack 

�1r i nkle, 26 
Conyholder-6" (Assem,)­

with Accessories-Black 
·.:rinkle, 26 

IJne.cket, 12 
Guard.,l2 
To.r;�le Switch ( Asse.:n .. ) 

(Includes 91683 and 
91684 nuts),l2 

Terrtinul Block Bracl,et, 19 
Spacar,l9 
Cable Clai:lp,l9 
Cable Clanp,l9 
Terminal Strap ( 36 long;), 

16 
Power Cable-In Base,l6 
Line Cable-In Base,l6 
Sprino; Cushio.r.. Keytop 

(C jo),42 
Washer-r'ihre, 34 
Screw (10-32 x 2-5/16),38 
Nut (10-32 Snecial),38 
Platen-Steel Jacketed 

(4" long) ,38 
Platen,-with niw�s and Set 

Screws (Sprocket Feed) 
(Steel Jacket�d-4"),38 

Platen (4") with Hin�s, 
Set Screw� e.nd �.'.nrgin 
1Wjustin� Screws-Steel 
Jacl,etad (Sprocket r'eed) 
38 

Plate,43 
Latch,43 
Pawl,43 
Brenk �echanism Plate,4J 
Blockin� Plate,4J 
Function Lever U6-D),40, 

43 
Function Lever (#13-�),40 
Set of parts to control a 

reperforator from Loiel 
15 printer,43 

Cable,4,12 
Terroino.l Strap, (2-5/8 

long), 16 
Dust Shield, ll 
Dust Shield,l2 
Bracket, 27 

'� 

'� 

.•. ··. '''\� J 

� 



( 

( 

( 

(�, 

92176 
92180 
92216 
92222 

92227 
92238 

92273 
92291 
92300 

92302 

92303 

92304 

92305 
92306 
92307 

92308 

92 309 
92505 
92511 
92534 
92745 
92747 
92748 
92749 
92750 
92784 

92785 
92787 
92789 
92790 
92792 

92793 

92795 

'\ 92814 
--� 92856 

·: 93073 
·l93075 

93085 
93141 
93170 

93172 

93174 

93176 
93178 
93181 

93187 
9)737 
93754 
93755 
93756 
93757 
93758 
93839 
93882 
93883 
93884 

94009 
94015 
94094 
94248 
94622 

94623 

Cable,43 
Spring Cushion Keytop (X +),42 
Filter (Assem.) ,27 
Transmitting Contacts Filter 

(Assem.), 27,46 
Line Relay Filter (Assem,),28 
Cable (for Keyboards without 

local test), 22 
J,\a."net Core, 12 
Condenser-1/10 M.F.,27 
Platen-Steel Jacketed ( 4�" long) ,38 

Platen-\lith Rinv.s and Set Screws 
(Sprocket Feed) (Steel Jacketed-
4�"). 38 

Platen (4�") with Rines, Set 
Screws, and l1.arei n Adjusting 
Screws-Steel Jacketed (Sprocket 
Feed),J8 

Platen-'lubber Covered (4!" lon�;) ,38 

Line ¥eed Ratchet-)7T,9 
Detent Retchet-J7T,9 
1�1aten-wi th Rinl'!s and Set Screws 

(Sprocket Feed) (Hubber Covered-
4�")' 38 

Platen (4i"l with Rings, Set 
Screws and l-1argin Adjustine 
Screws-Rubber Covered (Sprocket 
Feed),)8 

Resistor-400 Ohms, 28 
Shieldinl'! Tube,27 
Roller,23,46 
Test Key,22,45 
Paper Chute,45 
Bracket,28 
Screw (6-40 x 1-7/16),28 
Wire,28 
Wire,28 
End-of-line printing and spacin" 

cutout mechanlsm,43 
Printin� Bail Latch,43 
Eccentric Bushine;,h3 
Arm and Latch Bracket,43 
Escapement Clutch Stop, 43 
Platen-with Hings and Set Screws 

(Sprocket Feed) (Steel Jacketed-
5-3/4"),38 

Platen (5-3/4") with Rings, Set 
Screws and l:l:argin Adjust ing 
Screws-Steel Jacketed (Sprocket 
Feed),38 

Platen-Steel Jacketed (5-3/4" 
lone;) ,38 

Cable,l6 
Resistor-1500 Ohms (100-200-400-

800),19 
Hesistor (Assem,),l9 
Nut (15/32-32 Ring),39 . 
Sprino; Cushion lieytop (F if), 42 
Screw (6-40 x 7/32),43 
Cover Door (Assem.) Right Side­

Black Wrinkle,25 
Cover Door (Assem.)-Right Side­

Black Hri:�kle,25 
Cover Front Plate (Assem.)-Black 

\lri nkle, 2 5 
Plate-Black Gloss,25 
Plate-Black Wrinkle, 25 
Line Test Key Door (Assern.) -Black 

Wrinkle,25 
Spring Cushion Keytop (V .),42 
Shim ( • 004") , 22 
Bail,? 
Roller, 7 
Housing,? 
Bearing,? 
Washer-Felt,? 
Function Lever Bail (Assem,),7 
Condenser Plate,27 
Condenser (Assem.),27 
Transmitting Contacts Filter 

(Assem.), 27 
Toggle Switch (Assem.),J9 
Clutch Lever Bracket,ll,l2,45 
Oil Retainer-Bakelite,6 
Cable Clamp,29 
Set of parts for platen tearing 

ed12;e ( Assem,), 43 
Tearing edge arm-left,43 

94624 
94625 

94626 
94627 

94628 
94629 
94630 
94681 

94682 
94683 
94687 
94693 
94694 
94707 
95091 
95935 
95936 
95937 
95938 
96883 
97306 
97317 
99250 

99354 
99355 
99356 
99357 
99817 
99971 

99972 
101456 
102459 
102774 
103431 
104451 
104572 
104824 
104990 

104995 
105045 
105221 
105222 
105223 
105432 
105436 
105447 

-57-
(B-1114) 

Screw (6-40 x 1-1/8),43 
Tearing ed�e arm-Right 

(with spring post),43 
Spacer, 43 
Stop Bracket (with spring 

post) ,43 
Screw (10-32 x 7/8),43 
Tearing edge· blade,43 
Paper finger,43 
Form accumulating shelf 

(assem.l,43 
Form accumulatin12; shelf,4J 
Shield (Assem.),43 
Copy Shelf Stud,43 
Wick-5/16 long,5 
Button-Felt,l 
Insulator, 33 
Cable,39 
Bushing,29 
Retard Coil,29 
Condenser-1/100 M.F.,29 
Condenser-1/10 M.F.,29 
Terminal,22 
Lock liasher,3 
Clamp Plate,l2 
Motor-Governor Filter 

(Assem,),29 
Container, 29 
Bracket,29 
Bracket,29 
Clip,29 
Foot-Metal,l6 
Resistor Unit (Assem. )-

2 5 Ohms (for metal Tables), 
35 

Conduit (24" lonl()l 35 
Screw (6-32 x 9/32 ,22 
Name Plate,35 
Bolt (8-36 X 4-3/8),33,46 
Grommet,33,47 
Lock \lasher,34 
Stop Arm, 24 
Spring,l 
Glass (11-19/32 x 6-1/4 x 

1/8),24 
Pin,9,44 
Oil Wick-�'elt, 3 
Contact Sprin�,l7 
Contact Spring,l7 
Contact Sprinv,,l7 
Bracket-with Rod,26 
Bracket-with Rod,26 
Governor Brush and Speed 

Adjusting Bracket 
(Assem.), 36 




